Gigamon

Part Number	Product Description and/or Service Description	MSRP	DIR Customer Discount % off MSRP* (2 Decimals)	DIR CUSTOMER PRICE (MSRP- DIR CUSTOMER DISCOUNT Plus Admin Fee)
SFP-501	1 Gig SFP Copper UTP with RJ45 interface	\$195.00	10.00%	\$176.82
SFP-501-CDM	1 Gig SFP Copper UTP with RJ45 interface*CDM USE ONLY*	\$195.00		\$176.82
SFP-502	1 Gig SFP Multimode 850	\$195.00		\$176.82
SFP-502-CDM	1 Gig SFP Multimode 850*CDM USE ONLY*	\$195.00		\$176.82
SFP-503	1 Gig SFP Singlemode 1310	\$245.00		\$222.15
SFP-503-CDM	1 Gig SFP Singlemode 1310*CDM USE ONLY*	\$245.00		\$222.15
SFP-504	1 Gig SFP Singlemode 1550 (Special Order)	\$495.00	10.00%	\$448.84
TAP-500	1 RU BiDi TAP stand alone chassis supports up to 3 BiDi modules	\$795.00	10.00%	\$720.87
	1/2 U chassis supports 123or 4 Dual Optical G-TAP Modules			
TAP-200	stand alone chassis 1/10G	\$295.00		\$267.49
SFP-535	10 Gig SFP+ Multimode 1310nm LRM (Special Order)	\$1,245.00		\$1,128.90
SFP-532	10 Gig SFP+ Multimode 850nm SR	\$795.00		\$720.87
SFP-532-CDM	10 Gig SFP+ Multimode 850nm SR*CDM USE ONLY*	\$795.00		\$720.87
SFP-533	10 Gig SFP+ Singlemode 1310nm LR	\$1,245.00		\$1,128.90
SFP-533-CDM	10 Gig SFP+ Singlemode 1310nm LR*CDM USE ONLY*	\$1,245.00		\$1,128.90
SFP-534	10 Gig SFP+ Singlemode 1550nm ER (Special Order) 10 GigaPORT-5X3C 5x10G fiber SFP+ plus 3xCX4 copper	\$3,250.00	10.00%	\$2,946.94
DDT 425		¢12.005.00	10.000/	¢40 600 0 7
PRT-435	port expansion blade for GigaVUE-2404 (Special Order) 10 GigaPORT-5X3C 5x10G fiber SFP+ plus 3xCX4 copper	\$13,995.00	10.00%	\$12,689.97
PRT-435N	port expansion blade for GigaVUE-2404N NEBS certified (Special Order)	\$16,995.00	10.00%	\$15,410.22
PRT-439	10 GigaPORT-8C 8x10G copper CX4 port clustering hub blade for GigaVUE-2404 (Special Order)	\$12,995.00	10.00%	\$11,783.22
PRT-439N	10 GigaPORT-8C 8x10G copper CX4 port clustering hub blade for GigaVUE-2404N NEBS certified (Special Order)	\$15,995.00	10.00%	\$14,503.47
PRT-438	10 GigaPORT-8X 8x10G fiber SFP+ port expansion blade for GigaVUE-2404	\$14,995.00	10.00%	\$13,596.72
PRT-438-CDM	10 GigaPORT-8X 8x10G fiber SFP+ port expansion blade for GigaVUE-2404*CDM USE ONLY*	\$14,995.00	10.00%	\$13,596.72
PRT-438N	10 GigaPORT-8X 8x10G fiber SFP+ port expansion for GigaVUE-2404N NEBS certified	\$17,995.00	10.00%	\$16,316.97
QSF-502-10P	10 pack of 40 Gig QSFP+, Multimode SR4	\$14,995.00	10.00%	\$13,596.72
QSF-502-10P-1	10 pack of 40 Gig QSFP+, Multimode SR4	\$14,995.00		\$13,596.72
CFP-502	100 Gig CFP Multimode SR10	\$38,495.00		\$34,905.34
CFP-503	100 Gig CFP Singlemode LR4	\$89,495.00		\$81,149.59
CF2-503	100 Gig CFP2, Singlemode LR4	\$59,995.00		\$54,400.47
QSB-502	100 Gig QSF28, Multimode SR4	\$1,995.00		\$1,808.97
Q28-502	100 Gig QSFP28, Multimode SR4 100 Gig QSFP28, Singlemode LR4 Included for quoting	\$4,995.00	10.00%	\$4,529.22
Q28-503	purposes. Orders will not be booked until General Availability (GA)	\$12,995.00	10.00%	\$11,783.22
DDC CVC V2CCC	10GigaBPS-2LR in-line bypass module for GigaVUE-2404	#00.000.00	40.000/	#00 000 00
BPS-GV6-X30020	(Special Order)	\$29,600.00		\$26,839.80
BPS-GV6-X20020 BPS-GV6-X20020-CDM	10GigaBPS-2SR in-line bypass module for GigaVUE-2404 10GigaBPS-2SR in-line bypass module for GigaVUE-2404*CDM USE ONLY*	\$24,965.00 \$24,965.00		\$22,637.01 \$22,637.01
TAP-234	10GigaTAP-4ER for GigaVUE-2404 1550nm Singlemode tap blade with 4 taps (Special Order)	\$39,995.00		\$36,265.47
TAP-234N	10GigaTAP-4ER for GigaVUE-2404 1550nm Singlemode tap blade with 4 taps NEBS certified (Special Order)	\$42,995.00		\$38,985.72
TAP-233	10GigaTAP-4LR for GigaVUE-2404 1310nm Singlemode tap blade with 4 taps	\$19,995.00		\$18,130.47

TAP-233N	10GigaTAP-4LR for GigaVUE-2404 1310nm Singlemode tap blade with 4 taps NEBS certified	\$22,995.00	10.00%	\$20,850.72
TAF-200N	10GigaTAP-4LRM for GigaVUE-2404 1310nm Multimode tap	φ22,993.00	10.00 /6	φ20,030.72
TAP-235	blade with 4 taps (Special Order)	\$19,995.00	10.00%	\$18,130.47
	10GigaTAP-4LRM for GigaVUE-2404 1310nm Multimode tap			
TAP-235N	blade with 4 taps NEBS certified (Special Order)	\$22,995.00	10.00%	\$20,850.72
TAP-232	10GigaTAP-4SR for GigaVUE-2404 850nm Multimode tap blade with 4 taps	\$16,995.00	10.00%	¢15 /10 22
TAF-232	10GigaTAP-4SR for GigaVUE-2404 850nm Multimode tap	\$10,995.00	10.0076	\$15,410.22
TAP-232N	blade with 4 taps NEBS certified	\$19,995.00	10.00%	\$18,130.47
	10GigaTap-ER optical Singlemode 1550nm 10Gig TAP	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		, .,
TAP-GV4-X45D10	module 420 Chassis (Special Order)	\$14,980.00	10.00%	\$13,583.12
TAB 01/4 1/05040	10GigaTap-LR optical Singlemode 1310nm 10Gig TAP	40.000.00	40.000/	*****
TAP-GV4-X35C10	module 420 Chassis (Special Order) 10GigaTap-SR optical Multimode 850nm 10Gig TAP module	\$8,880.00	10.00%	\$8,051.94
TAP-GV4-X25B10	420 Chassis	\$7,880.00	10.00%	\$7,145.19
711 01 7120010	110/240 V AC power supply module HB1 420 212 or G-	ψ1,000.00	10.0070	ψ1,110.10
PWR-2AC	SECURE chassis	\$495.00	10.00%	\$448.84
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
SFP-501-PM	for 1 Gig SFP Copper UTP with RJ45 interface	\$39.00	3.00%	\$38.11
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for 1 Gig SFP Copper UTP with RJ45 interface*CDM USE			
SFP-501-PM-CDM	ONLY*	\$39.00	3.00%	\$38.11
OTT GOTT IN OBIN	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	ψου.σσ	0.0070	ψου. 11
SFP-502-PM	for 1 Gig SFP Multimode 850	\$39.00	3.00%	\$38.11
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
SFP-502-PM-CDM	for 1 Gig SFP Multimode 850*CDM USE ONLY*	\$39.00	3.00%	\$38.11
SFP-503-PM	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for 1 Gig SFP Singlemode 1310	\$40.00	3 00%	¢47.80
3FF-303-FIVI	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$49.00	3.00%	\$47.89
SFP-503-PM-CDM	for 1 Gig SFP Singlemode 1310*CDM USE ONLY*	\$49.00	3.00%	\$47.89
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	,		,
SFP-504-PM	for 1 Gig SFP Singlemode 1550 (Special Order)	\$99.00	3.00%	\$96.75
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
TAD 500 DM	for 1 RU BiDi TAP stand alone chassis supports up to 3 BiDi	¢450.00	2.000/	#455.00
TAP-500-PM	modules 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$159.00	3.00%	\$155.39
	for 1/2 U chassis supports 123or 4 Dual Optical G-TAP			
TAP-200-PM	Modules stand alone chassis 1/10G	\$59.00	3.00%	\$57.66
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
SFP-535-PM	for 10 Gig SFP+ Multimode 1310nm LRM (Special Order)	\$249.00	3.00%	\$243.34
0ED 500 DM	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	#450.00	0.000/	0455.00
SFP-532-PM	for 10 Gig SFP+ Multimode 850nm SR 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$159.00	3.00%	\$155.39
SFP-532-PM-CDM	for 10 Gig SFP+ Multimode 850nm SR*CDM USE ONLY*	\$159.00	3.00%	\$155.39
011 002 1 M 0 D M	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	ψ100.00	0.0070	Ψ100.00
SFP-533-PM	for 10 Gig SFP+ Singlemode 1310nm LR	\$249.00	3.00%	\$243.34
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
SFP-533-PM-CDM	for 10 Gig SFP+ Singlemode 1310nm LR*CDM USE ONLY*	\$249.00	3.00%	\$243.34
SFP-534-PM	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$650.00	3.00%	¢635.33
3FF-334-FIVI	for 10 Gig SFP+ Singlemode 1550nm ER (Special Order)	\$050.00	3.00%	\$635.23
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for 10 GigaPORT-5X3C 5x10G fiber SFP+ plus 3xCX4 copper			
PRT-435-PM	port expansion blade for GigaVUE-2404 (Special Order)	\$2,799.00	3.00%	\$2,735.39
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for 10 GigaPORT-5X3C 5x10G fiber SFP+ plus 3xCX4 copper			
PRT-435N-PM	port expansion blade for GigaVUE-2404N NEBS certified (Special Order)	\$3,399.00	3.00%	\$3,321.76
I IXI THOUNTI IVI	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	ψυ,υσσ.00	J.00 /0	ψυ,υΖ 1.70
	for 10 GigaPORT-8C 8x10G copper CX4 port clustering hub			
PRT-439-PM	blade for GigaVUE-2404 (Special Order)	\$2,599.00	3.00%	\$2,539.94
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
BBT 40011 T11	for 10 GigaPORT-8C 8x10G copper CX4 port clustering hub	4		*****
PRT-439N-PM	blade for GigaVUE-2404N NEBS certified (Special Order)	\$3,199.00	3.00%	\$3,126.30
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for 10 GigaPORT-8X 8x10G fiber SFP+ port expansion blade			
PRT-438-PM	for GigaVUE-2404	\$2,999.00	3.00%	\$2,930.85
1 1 1 1 -4 3 0 -F IVI	noi OlgavoL-2404	φ∠,ઝઝઝ.∪∪	J.UU70	Ψ∠,ઝડ∪.03

Г	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	1		
	for 10 GigaPORT-8X 8x10G fiber SFP+ port expansion blade			
PRT-438-PM-CDM	for GigaVUE-2404*CDM USE ONLY*	\$2,999.00	3.00%	\$2,930.85
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	ΨΞ,000.00	0.0070	ψ=,σσσ.σσ
	for 10 GigaPORT-8X 8x10G fiber SFP+ port expansion for			
PRT-438N-PM	GigaVUE-2404N NEBS certified	\$3,599.00	3.00%	\$3,517.21
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
CFP-502-PM	for 100 Gig CFP Multimode SR10	\$7,699.00	3.00%	\$7,524.04
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
CFP-503-PM	for 100 Gig CFP Singlemode LR4	\$17,899.00	3.00%	\$17,492.25
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
PDS CV6 V20020 DM	for 10GigaBPS-2LR in-line bypass module for GigaVUE-2404 (Special Order)	\$5,020,00	2 000/	¢5 705 17
BPS-GV6-X30020-PM	(Special Order)	\$5,920.00	3.00%	\$5,785.47
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
BPS-GV6-X20020-PM	for 10GigaBPS-2SR in-line bypass module for GigaVUE-2404	\$4,993.00	3.00%	\$4,879.53
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	+ 1,0000100		+ 1,010100
	for 10GigaBPS-2SR in-line bypass module for GigaVUE-			
BPS-GV6-X20020-PM-CDM	2404*CDM USE ONLY*	\$4,993.00	3.00%	\$4,879.53
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for 10GigaTAP-4ER for GigaVUE-2404 1550nm Singlemode			
TAP-234-PM	tap blade with 4 taps (Special Order)	\$7,999.00	3.00%	\$7,817.22
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	for 10GigaTAP-4ER for GigaVUE-2404 1550nm Singlemode	40 500 00	0.000/	40.400.50
TAP-234N-PM	tap blade with 4 taps NEBS certified (Special Order)	\$8,599.00	3.00%	\$8,403.59
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for 10GigaTAP-4LR for GigaVUE-2404 1310nm Singlemode			
TAP-233-PM	tap blade with 4 taps	\$3,999.00	3.00%	\$3,908.12
TAF-255-FIVI	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	φ5,999.00	3.00 /0	φ3,900.12
	for 10GigaTAP-4LR for GigaVUE-2404 1310nm Singlemode			
TAP-233N-PM	tap blade with 4 taps NEBS certified	\$4,599.00	3.00%	\$4,494.49
.,	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	ψ 1,000100	0.0070	ψ.,.σσ
	for 10GigaTAP-4LRM for GigaVUE-2404 1310nm Multimode			
TAP-235-PM	tap blade with 4 taps (Special Order)	\$3,999.00	3.00%	\$3,908.12
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for 10GigaTAP-4LRM for GigaVUE-2404 1310nm Multimode			
TAP-235N-PM	tap blade with 4 taps NEBS certified (Special Order)	\$4,599.00	3.00%	\$4,494.49
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for 10GigaTAP-4SR for GigaVUE-2404 850nm Multimode tap		/	
TAP-232-PM	blade with 4 taps	\$3,399.00	3.00%	\$3,321.76
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
TAP-232N-PM	for 10GigaTAP-4SR for GigaVUE-2404 850nm Multimode tap blade with 4 taps NEBS certified	\$3,999.00	3.00%	¢2 000 12
TAP-232IN-PIVI	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	Ф 3,999.00	3.00%	\$3,908.12
	for 10GigaTap-ER optical Singlemode 1550nm 10Gig TAP			
TAP-GV4-X45D10-PM	module 420 Chassis (Special Order)	\$2,996.00	3.00%	\$2,927.92
THE CONTRIBUTION	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	Ψ2,000.00	0.0070	Ψ2,027.02
	for 10GigaTAP-ER optical Singlemode 1550nm 10Gig tap			
TAP-214-PM	module 420 chassis (EOS)	\$3,596.00	3.00%	\$3,514.28
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for 10GigaTAP-LR optical Singlemode 1310nm 10Gig tap			
TAP-213-PM	module 420 chassis (EOS)	\$2,996.00	3.00%	\$2,927.92
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for 10GigaTap-LR optical Singlemode 1310nm 10Gig TAP			
TAP-GV4-X35C10-PM	module 420 Chassis (Special Order)	\$1,776.00	3.00%	\$1,735.64
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
TAD CVA VOEDAO DIA	for 10GigaTap-SR optical Multimode 850nm 10Gig TAP	¢4 570 00	2.000/	¢4 540 40
TAP-GV4-X25B10-PM	module 420 Chassis 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$1,576.00	3.00%	\$1,540.19
	for 10GigaTAP-SR optical Multimode 850nm 10Gig tap			
TAP-212-PM	module 420 chassis (EOS)	\$2,596.00	3.00%	\$2,537.01
1711 74 1471 IVI	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	φ <u>∠,</u> J90.00	J.UU70	ΨΔ,ΟΟΙ.ΟΙ
	for 110/240 V AC power supply module HB1 420 212 or G-			
PWR-2AC-PM	SECURE chassis	\$99.00	3.00%	\$96.75
2.10 1 111	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	ψ00.00	0.0070	ψουο
	for 110/240 V AC power supply module HB1 420 212 or G-			
SVC-2AC-PM	SECURE chassis (EOS)	\$99.00	3.00%	\$96.75

	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for 1GigaBPS-2LX in-line bypass module for GigaVUE-2404			
BPS-GV6-G30020-PM	(Special Order)	\$4,520.00	3.00%	\$4,417.28
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
BPS-GV6-G20020-PM	for 1GigaBPS-2SX in-line bypass module for GigaVUE-2404	\$3,899.00	3.00%	\$3,810.40
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for 1GigaBPS-2SX in-line bypass module for GigaVUE-			
BPS-GV6-G20020-PM-CDM	2404*CDM USE ONLY*	\$3,899.00	3.00%	\$3,810.40
DI 3-0 VO-020020-1 IVI-0DIVI	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	ψ5,099.00	3.0070	ψ5,010.40
	for 1GigaTAP-4LX for GigaVUE-2404 1310nm Singlemode tap			
TAP-223-PM	blade with 4 taps (Special Order)	\$3,199.00	3.00%	\$3,126.30
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for 1GigaTAP-4LX for GigaVUE-2404 1310nm Singlemode tap			
TAP-223N-PM	blade with 4 taps NEBS certified (Special Order)	\$3,599.00	3.00%	\$3,517.21
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
TAD 000 DM	for 1GigaTAP-4SX for GigaVUE-2404 850nm Multimode tap	#0.500.00	0.000/	#0.500.04
TAP-222-PM	blade with 4 taps 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$2,599.00	3.00%	\$2,539.94
	for 1GigaTAP-4SX for GigaVUE-2404 850nm Multimode tap			
TAP-222N-PM	blade with 4 taps NEBS certified	\$2,999.00	3.00%	\$2,930.85
1711 22214 1 101	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	Ψ2,000.00	0.0070	Ψ2,000.00
	for 1GigaTAP-4ZX for GigaVUE-2404 1550nm Singlemode tap			
TAP-224-PM	blade with 4 taps (Special Order)	\$5,999.00	3.00%	\$5,862.67
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for 1GigaTAP-4ZX for GigaVUE-2404 1550nm Singlemode tap			
TAP-224N-PM	blade with 4 taps NEBS certified (Special Order)	\$6,399.00	3.00%	\$6,253.58
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
TAB 5005 DM	for 3 RU BiDi TAP extended stand alone chassis supports up	# 000 00	0.000/	4000 57
TAP-500E-PM	to 13 BiDi modules 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$239.00	3.00%	\$233.57
QSB-501-PM	for 40 Gig QSFP+ BiDi Multimode SR RX-only	\$699.00	3.00%	\$683.12
Q3B-301-FW	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	φ099.00	3.00 /0	φ003.12
	for 40 Gig QSFP+ BiDi Multimode SR RX-only*CDM USE			
QSB-501-PM-CDM	ONLY*	\$699.00	3.00%	\$683.12
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	,		¥
QSF-502-PM	for 40 Gig QSFP+ Multimode SR4	\$599.00	3.00%	\$585.39
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
QSF-503-PM	for 40 Gig QSFP+ Singlemode LR4	\$3,299.00	3.00%	\$3,224.03
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
DWD ODG DM	for -48 V DC power supply module HB1 420 212 or G-	£440.00	2.000/	#440.00
PWR-2DC-PM	SECURE chassis 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$119.00	3.00%	\$116.30
	for -48 V DC power supply module HB1 420 212 or G-			
SVC-2DC-PM	SECURE chassis (EOS)	\$119.00	3.00%	\$116.30
5 4 5 2 5 5 1 W	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	ψ110.00	0.0070	Ψ110.00
CBL-410-PM	for Active Fiber cable 10 meters (QSFP approved)	\$279.00	3.00%	\$272.66
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	·		·
CBL-403-PM	for Active fiber cable 3 meters (QSFP approved) (EOS)	\$259.00	3.00%	\$253.11
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
CBL-405-PM	for Active Fiber cable 5 meters (QSFP approved)	\$269.00	3.00%	\$262.89
001 450 014	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	# 000 00	0.000/	# 000 00
CBL-450-PM	for Active Fiber cable 50 meters (QSFP approved)	\$399.00	3.00%	\$389.93
BAT-GTA00-PM	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for Battery Pack G-TAP A Series	\$13.00	3.00%	\$12.70
BAT-GTA00-FW	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	φ13.00	3.00 /0	\$12.70
	for Bypass Combo Module HC Series 4 LX/LR BPS pairs 16			
BPS-HC0-D35C4G-PM	10G cages	\$6,999.00	3.00%	\$6,839.95
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	, ,		• •
	for Bypass Combo Module HC Series 4 SX/SR 50/125 BPS			
BPS-HC0-D25A4G-PM	pairs 16 10G cages	\$5,999.00	3.00%	\$5,862.67
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for Bypass Combo Module HC Series 4 SX/SR 62.5/125 BPS			
BPS-HC0-D25B4G-PM	pairs 16 10G cages	\$6,399.00	3.00%	\$6,253.58
01.0 74.400 511	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	A	0.000	0505.55
CLS-TA100-PM	for Clustering GigaVUE-TA1 Feature license per node	\$599.00	3.00%	\$585.39
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	 		
CLS-TA100-PM-CDM	for Clustering GigaVUE-TA1 Feature license per node*CDM USE ONLY*	\$599.00	3.00%	\$585.39
OLO-TATOU-FIVI-ODIVI	OOL OIVLI	დე ყვ .00	J.UU 70	ψυου.38

	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for Clustering, GigaVUE-TA100, Feature license per node,			
CLS-TAC00-PM	40G only	\$999.00	3.00%	\$976.30
020 171000 1 111	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	ψ000.00	0.0070	φσ. σ.σσ
CLS-TAQ00-PM	for Clustering, GigaVUE-TA40, Feature license per node	\$799.00	3.00%	\$780.84
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for Contracted Support Services - yearly contracted fee for			
RNL-CSS-200-PM	hardware and software support	\$80,000.00	3.00%	\$78,182.00
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
CTL-HC0-001-PM	for Control Card HC Series each	\$7,200.00	3.00%	\$7,036.38
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
CTL-H00-001-PM	for Control Card HD Series each	\$4,980.00	3.00%	\$4,866.83
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
CTL-HD0-002-PM	for Control Card Version 2 HD Series each	\$7,200.00	3.00%	\$7,036.38
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
CTL-HD0-002-PM-CDM	for Control Card Version 2 HD Series each*CDM USE ONLY*	\$7,200.00	3.00%	\$7,036.38
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
TAD 055 DM	for Dual optical GigaTAP module 50/50 Multimode 1310nm	#040.00	0.000/	#044.00
TAP-255-PM	LRM requires TAP-200 chassis 10G (Special Order)	\$219.00	3.00%	\$214.02
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
TAP-251-PM	for Dual optical GigaTAP module 50/50 Multimode 850nm	¢240.00	2 000/	¢044.00
TAP-251-PW	50/125 micron fiber requires TAP-200 chassis 1/10G 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$219.00	3.00%	\$214.02
	for Dual optical GigaTAP module 50/50 Multimode 850nm			
TAP-252-PM	62.5/125 micron fiber requires TAP-200 chassis 1/10G	\$219.00	3.00%	\$214.02
TAF-232-FIVI	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	φ <u>2</u> 19.00	3.00 /0	φ214.02
	for Dual optical GigaTAP module 50/50 Singlemode			
TAP-253-PM	1310/1550nm requires TAP-200 chassis 1/10G	\$219.00	3.00%	\$214.02
17ti 200 i W	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	Ψ2 10.00	0.0070	Ψ214.02
	for Dual optical GigaTAP module 60/40 Multimode 850nm			
	50/125 micron fiber requires TAP-200 chassis 1/10G (Special			
TAP-261-PM	Order)	\$219.00	3.00%	\$214.02
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	,		,
	for Dual optical GigaTAP module 60/40 Multimode 850nm			
	62.5/125 micron fiber requires TAP-200 chassis 1/10G			
TAP-262-PM	(Special Order)	\$219.00	3.00%	\$214.02
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for Dual optical GigaTAP module 60/40 Singlemode			
TAP-263-PM	1310/1550nm requires TAP-200 chassis 10G (Special Order)	\$219.00	3.00%	\$214.02
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for Dual optical GigaTAP module 70/30 Multimode 1310nm			
TAP-275-PM	LRM requires TAP-200 chassis10G (Special Order)	\$219.00	3.00%	\$214.02
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
TAD 074 DM	for Dual optical GigaTAP module 70/30 Multimode 850nm	¢240.00	2.000/	6044.00
TAP-271-PM	50/125 micron fiber requires TAP-200 chassis 1G(nrf 10G) 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$219.00	3.00%	\$214.02
	for Dual optical GigaTAP module 70/30 Multimode 850nm			
TAP-272-PM	62.5/125 micron fiber requires TAP-200 chassis1G (nrf 10G)	\$219.00	3.00%	\$214.02
TAF-272-FIVI	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	φ <u>2</u> 19.00	3.00 /0	φ214.02
	for Dual optical GigaTAP module 70/30 Singlemode			
	1310/1550nm requires TAP-200 chassis 1/10G (Special			
TAP-273-PM	Order)	\$219.00	3.00%	\$214.02
7.11 2.70 1 101	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	Ψ2 10.00	0.0070	Ψ211.02
	for Dual optical HighFlow GigaTAP module 50/50 Singlemode			
	1310/1550nm requires TAP-200 chassis 10/40/100G (Special			
TAP-453-PM	Order)	\$439.00	3.00%	\$429.02
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
SVC-3FN-PM	for Fan module 2404 chassis	\$39.00	3.00%	\$38.11
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
SVC-3FNN-PM	for Fan module 2404 chassis NEBS certified	\$49.00	3.00%	\$47.89
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
SVC-FAN-PM	for Fan module 420 chassis	\$39.00	3.00%	\$38.11
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance		<u> </u>	
SVC-3FLN-PM	for Filter module 2404 chassis NEBS certified	\$49.00	3.00%	\$47.89

	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	I		
	for GigaLINK-Cu -CX4 for GigaVUE-420 10 Gig copper			
GLK-311-PM	stacking port	\$299.00	3.00%	\$292.21
GER-311-FIVI	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	φ299.00	3.00 /6	φ292.21
	for GigaLINK-ER -SFP+ for GigaVUE-420 SM 1550 10 Gig			
GLK-324-PM	port module (Special Order)	\$1,190.00	3.00%	\$1,162.96
<u> </u>	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	ψ1,100100	0.0070	ψ.,.σ <u>2</u> .σσ
	for GigaLINK-ER -XFP for GigaVUE-420 SM 1550 10 Gig port			
GLK-314-PM	module (EOS)	\$1,798.00	3.00%	\$1,757.14
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	, ,		, , -
	for GigaLINK-LR -SFP+ for GigaVUE-420 SM 1310 10 Gig			
GLK-323-PM	port module	\$789.00	3.00%	\$771.07
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			·
	for GigaLINK-LR -XFP for GigaVUE-420 SM 1310 10 Gig port			
GLK-313-PM	module (EOS)	\$1,498.00	3.00%	\$1,463.96
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaLINK-SFP+ for GigaVUE-420 empty SFP+ cage 10			
GLK-320-PM	Gig port module	\$540.00	3.00%	\$527.73
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaLINK-SFP+ LRM for GigaVUE-420 MM 1310 10 Gig			
GLK-325-PM	port module (Special Order)	\$789.00	3.00%	\$771.07
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaLINK-SR -SFP+ for GigaVUE-420 MM 850 10 Gig port			
GLK-322-PM	module	\$699.00	3.00%	\$683.12
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			·
	for GigaLINK-SR -XFP for GigaVUE-420 MM 850 10 Gig port			
GLK-312-PM	module (EOS)	\$1,298.00	3.00%	\$1,268.50
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaLINK-X for GigaVUE-420 empty XFP cage 10 Gig port			
GLK-310-PM	module (EOS)	\$1,099.00	3.00%	\$1,074.03
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
PRT-400-PM	for GigaPORT 4 port expansion module	\$599.00	3.00%	\$585.39
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaPORT-SFP 4x1G SFP cage expansion module for 212			
PRT-202-PM	chassis	\$599.00	3.00%	\$585.39
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaSMART 6 port 2404 blade only no licenses included			
SMT-436-PM	on base model	\$2,999.00	3.00%	\$2,930.85
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaSMART 6 port 2404 blade only no licenses included			
SMT-436-PM-CDM	on base model*CDM USE ONLY*	\$2,999.00	3.00%	\$2,930.85
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
SMT-HB0-APF-PM	for GigaSMART HB license Adaptive Packet Filtering feature	\$999.00	3.00%	\$976.30
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaSMART HB license Adaptive Packet Filtering			
SMT-HB0-APF-PM-CDM	feature*CDM USE ONLY*	\$999.00	3.00%	\$976.30
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaSMART HB license combo includes Slicing Masking &			
SMT-HB1-BSE-PM	Source Port features	\$799.00	3.00%	\$780.84
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaSMART HB license combo includes Slicing Masking &			
SMT-HB1-BSE-PM-CDM	Source Port features*CDM USE ONLY*	\$799.00	3.00%	\$780.84
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	·		·
SMT-HB1-DD1-PM	for GigaSMART HB license De-Duplication feature	\$999.00	3.00%	\$976.30
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	·		·
	for GigaSMART HB license De-Duplication feature*CDM USE			
SMT-HB1-DD1-PM-CDM	ONLY*	\$999.00	3.00%	\$976.30
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	·		·
SMT-HB0-FVU-PM	for GigaSMART HB license FlowVUE feature	\$1,999.00	3.00%	\$1,953.57
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	for GigaSMART HB license FlowVUE feature*CDM USE			
SMT-HB0-FVU-PM-CDM	ONLY*	\$1,999.00	3.00%	\$1,953.57
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,		. ,
	for GigaSMART HB license GTP Filtering & Correlation			
SMT-HB0-GTP250-PM	feature 250K subscribers	\$3,999.00	3.00%	\$3,908.12
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	ψυ,υυυ.υυ	3.0070	ψ0,000.1£
	for GigaSMART HB license GTP Filtering & Correlation			
SMT-HB0-GTP250-PM-CDM		\$3,999.00	3.00%	\$3,908.12
	L HOUGIGE COOK BUDGOLIDGID ODINI OOL OINLI	40.333.00	0.0070	WU.JUU. 12

	140 M # D : 04 70			
SMT-HB1-HS1-PM	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HB license Header Stripping feature	\$599.00	3.00%	\$585.39
3 V 1-1111 1-113 1-11V	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	φ399.00	3.0070	φυου.υθ
	for GigaSMART HB license Header Stripping feature*CDM			
SMT-HB1-HS1-PM-CDM	USE ONLY*	\$599.00	3.00%	\$585.39
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			·
SMT-HB0-NF1-PM	for GigaSMART HB license NetFlow Generation feature	\$999.00	3.00%	\$976.30
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaSMART HB license NetFlow Generation feature*CDM	****	0.000/	40-000
SMT-HB0-NF1-PM-CDM	USE ONLY* 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$999.00	3.00%	\$976.30
SMT-HB0-SSL-PM	for GigaSMART HB license SSL Decryption feature	\$1,199.00	3.00%	\$1,171.75
SWIT-LIBO-SSE-LIW	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	ψ1,199.00	3.0070	ψ1,171.73
	for GigaSMART HB license Tunneling feature (includes			
SMT-HB1-TUN-PM	ERSPAN De-Encapsulation)	\$399.00	3.00%	\$389.93
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaSMART HB license Tunneling feature (includes			
SMT-HB1-TUN-PM-CDM	ERSPAN De-Encapsulation)*CDM USE ONLY*	\$399.00	3.00%	\$389.93
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
CMT LICO ADE DM	for GigaSMART HC Series Adaptive Packet Filtering feature	¢2,000,00	2.000/	фо 000 ог
SMT-HC0-APF-PM	license per GigaSMART module 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$2,999.00	3.00%	\$2,930.85
	for GigaSMART HC Series Adaptive Packet Filtering feature			
SMT-HC0-APF-PM-CDM	license per GigaSMART module*CDM USE ONLY*	\$2,999.00	3.00%	\$2,930.85
CWI TICO ALL TWI CEW	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	Ψ2,000.00	0.0070	Ψ2,000.00
	for GigaSMART HC Series Advanced Tunneling feature			
SMT-HC0-AT1-PM	license per GigaSMART module	\$999.00	3.00%	\$976.30
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaSMART HC Series Advanced Tunneling feature			
SMT-HC0-AT1-PM-CDM	license per GigaSMART module*CDM USE ONLY*	\$999.00	3.00%	\$976.30
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
SMT LICO DD4 DM	for GigaSMART HC Series De-Duplication feature license per GigaSMART module	¢2,000,00	2 000/	¢2 020 0E
SMT-HC0-DD1-PM	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$2,999.00	3.00%	\$2,930.85
	for GigaSMART HC Series De-Duplication feature license per			
SMT-HC0-DD1-PM-CDM	GigaSMART module*CDM USE ONLY*	\$2,999.00	3.00%	\$2,930.85
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	+-,		γ=,000.00
	for GigaSMART HC Series FlowVUE feature license per			
SMT-HC0-FVU-PM	GigaSMART module	\$3,999.00	3.00%	\$3,908.12
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaSMART HC Series FlowVUE feature license per			
SMT-HC0-FVU-PM-CDM	GigaSMART module*CDM USE ONLY*	\$3,999.00	3.00%	\$3,908.12
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HC Series Front Module 16 10G cages			
	(includes Slicing Masking Source Port & GigaVUE Tunneling			
SMT-HC0-X16-PM	De-Encapsulation SW)	\$5,799.00	3.00%	\$5,667.22
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	ψο,1 σσ.σσ	0.0070	ψ0,007.22
	for GigaSMART HC Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature			
SMT-HC0-GTP250-PM	license per GigaSMART module 250K subscribers	\$3,999.00	3.00%	\$3,908.12
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaSMART HC Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature			
SMT-HC0-GTP500-PM	license per GigaSMART module 500K subscribers	\$5,999.00	3.00%	\$5,862.67
	12 Months Dramium 24v7 Sunnert and Software Maintenance			
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HC Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature			
SMT-HC0-GTPMAX-PM	license per GigaSMART module Maximum subscribers	\$7,999.00	3.00%	\$7,817.22
OWN TIOU ON WINDOW	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	ψ1,000.00	0.0070	ψ1,011.22
	for GigaSMART HC Series Header Stripping feature license			
SMT-HC0-HS1-PM	per GigaSMART module	\$1,199.00	3.00%	\$1,171.75
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaSMART HC Series Header Stripping feature license			
SMT-HC0-HS1-PM-CDM	per GigaSMART module*CDM USE ONLY*	\$1,199.00	3.00%	\$1,171.75
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
CMT LICO NET DAT	for GigaSMART HC Series NetFlow Generation feature	#0.000.00	2 000/	¢2 020 05
SMT-HC0-NF1-PM	license per GigaSMART module 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$2,999.00	3.00%	\$2,930.85
	for GigaSMART HC Series NetFlow Generation feature			
SMT-HC0-NF1-PM-CDM	license per GigaSMART module*CDM USE ONLY*	\$2,999.00	3.00%	\$2,930.85
C.MT TIOUTH IT MITOUR	process por Signown at I module Obivi OOL ONL!	Ψ2,000.00	0.0070	Ψ2,000.00

	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	T		
	for GigaSMART HC Series rear module (includes Slicing			
	Masking Source Port & GigaVUE Tunneling De-Encapsulation			
SMT-HC0-R-PM	SW)	\$4,800.00	3.00%	\$4,690.92
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	ψ 1,000100	0.0070	ψ.,σσσ.σΞ
	for GigaSMART HC Series rear module (includes Slicing			
	Masking Source Port & GigaVUE Tunneling De-Encapsulation			
SMT-HC0-R-PM-CDM	SW)*CDM USE ONLY*	\$4,800.00	3.00%	\$4,690.92
OWIT-1100-IV-I WI-ODW	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	ψ+,000.00	3.0070	ψ+,000.02
	for GigaSMART HC Series SSL Decryption feature license per			
SMT-HC0-SSL-PM	GigaSMART module	\$3,599.00	3.00%	\$3,517.21
3W1-11C0-33L-FW	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	φ3,399.00	3.00 /6	φυ,υ17.21
	for GigaSMART HC Series SSL Decryption feature license per			
SMT-HC0-SSL-PM-CDM	GigaSMART module*CDM USE ONLY*	\$3,599.00	3.00%	\$3,517.21
SIVIT-HCU-SSL-PIVI-CDIVI	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	φ3,399.00	3.00%	φ3,317.Z1
	for GigaSMART HD Series Adaptive Packet Filtering feature			
CMT LIDO ADE DM		#0.000.00	2.000/	#0.000.0 5
SMT-HD0-APF-PM	license per GigaSMART blade	\$2,999.00	3.00%	\$2,930.85
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaSMART HD Series Adaptive Packet Filtering feature	40.000.00	0.000/	** *** **
SMT-HD0-APF-PM-CDM	license per GigaSMART blade*CDM USE ONLY*	\$2,999.00	3.00%	\$2,930.85
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
OLIT LIBO 17: 7:1	for GigaSMART HD Series Advanced Tunneling feature			. :
SMT-HD0-AT1-PM	license per GigaSMART blade	\$1,399.00	3.00%	\$1,367.21
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaSMART HD Series Advanced Tunneling feature			
SMT-HD0-AT1-PM-CDM	license per GigaSMART blade*CDM USE ONLY*	\$1,399.00	3.00%	\$1,367.21
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaSMART HD Series blade (includes Slicing Masking			
SMT-HD0-PM	Source Port & GigaVUE Tunneling De-Encapsulation SW)	\$9,799.00	3.00%	\$9,576.32
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaSMART HD Series blade (includes Slicing Masking			
	Source Port & GigaVUE Tunneling De-Encapsulation			
SMT-HD0-PM-CDM	SW)*CDM USE ONLY*	\$9,799.00	3.00%	\$9,576.32
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaSMART HD Series De-Duplication feature license per			
SMT-HD0-DD1-PM	GigaSMART blade	\$2,999.00	3.00%	\$2,930.85
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	, ,		•
	for GigaSMART HD Series De-Duplication feature license per			
SMT-HD0-DD1-PM-CDM	GigaSMART blade*CDM USE ONLY*	\$2,999.00	3.00%	\$2,930.85
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	+=,		7=,000.00
	for GigaSMART HD Series FlowVUE feature license per			
SMT-HD0-FVU-PM	GigaSMART blade	\$5,999.00	3.00%	\$5,862.67
CIVIT TIBOT VOT IVI	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	ψο,σσσ.σσ	0.0070	ψ0,002.07
	for GigaSMART HD Series FlowVUE feature license per			
SMT-HD0-FVU-PM-CDM	GigaSMART blade*CDM USE ONLY*	\$5,999.00	3.00%	\$5,862.67
SIVIT-1100-1 VO-1 IVI-CDIVI	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	ψ5,999.00	3.0070	ψ5,002.07
	for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature	¢2 000 00	2 00%	¢2 000 12
SMT-HD0-GTP250-PM	for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade 250K subscribers	\$3,999.00	3.00%	\$3,908.12
SMT-HD0-GTP250-PM	for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade 250K subscribers 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$3,999.00	3.00%	\$3,908.12
	for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade 250K subscribers 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature			
SMT-HD0-GTP250-PM SMT-HD0-GTP500-PM	for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade 250K subscribers 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade 500K subscribers	\$3,999.00 \$5,999.00	3.00%	
	for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade 250K subscribers 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade 500K subscribers 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
SMT-HD0-GTP500-PM	for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade 250K subscribers 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade 500K subscribers 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature	\$5,999.00	3.00%	\$5,862.67
	for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade 250K subscribers 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade 500K subscribers 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade Maximum subscribers			\$5,862.67
SMT-HD0-GTP500-PM	for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade 250K subscribers 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade 500K subscribers 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade Maximum subscribers 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$5,999.00	3.00%	\$5,862.67
SMT-HD0-GTP500-PM SMT-HD0-GTPMAX-PM	for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade 250K subscribers 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade 500K subscribers 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade Maximum subscribers 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series Header Stripping feature license	\$5,999.00 \$7,999.00	3.00%	\$5,862.67 \$7,817.22
SMT-HD0-GTP500-PM	for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade 250K subscribers 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade 500K subscribers 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade Maximum subscribers 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series Header Stripping feature license per GigaSMART blade	\$5,999.00	3.00%	\$5,862.67 \$7,817.22
SMT-HD0-GTP500-PM SMT-HD0-GTPMAX-PM	for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade 250K subscribers 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade 500K subscribers 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade Maximum subscribers 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series Header Stripping feature license per GigaSMART blade 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$5,999.00 \$7,999.00	3.00%	\$5,862.67 \$7,817.22
SMT-HD0-GTP500-PM SMT-HD0-GTPMAX-PM SMT-HD0-HS1-PM	for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade 250K subscribers 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade 500K subscribers 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade Maximum subscribers 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series Header Stripping feature license per GigaSMART blade 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART blade	\$5,999.00 \$7,999.00 \$1,799.00	3.00% 3.00% 3.00%	\$5,862.67 \$7,817.22 \$1,758.12
SMT-HD0-GTP500-PM SMT-HD0-GTPMAX-PM	for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade 250K subscribers 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade 500K subscribers 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade Maximum subscribers 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series Header Stripping feature license per GigaSMART blade 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART blade 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series Header Stripping feature license per GigaSMART blade*CDM USE ONLY*	\$5,999.00 \$7,999.00	3.00%	\$5,862.67 \$7,817.22 \$1,758.12
SMT-HD0-GTP500-PM SMT-HD0-GTPMAX-PM SMT-HD0-HS1-PM	for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade 250K subscribers 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade 500K subscribers 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade Maximum subscribers 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series Header Stripping feature license per GigaSMART blade 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series Header Stripping feature license per GigaSMART HD Series Header Stripping feature license per GigaSMART blade*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$5,999.00 \$7,999.00 \$1,799.00	3.00% 3.00% 3.00%	\$5,862.67 \$7,817.22 \$1,758.12
SMT-HD0-GTP500-PM SMT-HD0-GTPMAX-PM SMT-HD0-HS1-PM	for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade 250K subscribers 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade 500K subscribers 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade Maximum subscribers 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series Header Stripping feature license per GigaSMART blade 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART blade 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series Header Stripping feature license per GigaSMART blade*CDM USE ONLY*	\$5,999.00 \$7,999.00 \$1,799.00	3.00% 3.00% 3.00%	\$5,862.67 \$7,817.22 \$1,758.12
SMT-HD0-GTP500-PM SMT-HD0-GTPMAX-PM SMT-HD0-HS1-PM	for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade 250K subscribers 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade 500K subscribers 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade Maximum subscribers 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series Header Stripping feature license per GigaSMART blade 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series Header Stripping feature license per GigaSMART HD Series Header Stripping feature license per GigaSMART blade*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$5,999.00 \$7,999.00 \$1,799.00	3.00% 3.00% 3.00%	\$3,908.12 \$5,862.67 \$7,817.22 \$1,758.12 \$1,758.12
SMT-HD0-GTP500-PM SMT-HD0-GTPMAX-PM SMT-HD0-HS1-PM SMT-HD0-HS1-PM-CDM	for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade 250K subscribers 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade 500K subscribers 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade Maximum subscribers 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series Header Stripping feature license per GigaSMART blade 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series Header Stripping feature license per GigaSMART blade*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART blade*CDM USE ONLY*	\$5,999.00 \$7,999.00 \$1,799.00 \$1,799.00	3.00% 3.00% 3.00%	\$5,862.67 \$7,817.22 \$1,758.12 \$1,758.12
SMT-HD0-GTP500-PM SMT-HD0-GTPMAX-PM SMT-HD0-HS1-PM SMT-HD0-HS1-PM-CDM	for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade 250K subscribers 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade 500K subscribers 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade Maximum subscribers 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series Header Stripping feature license per GigaSMART blade 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series Header Stripping feature license per GigaSMART blade*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART blade*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series NetFlow Generation feature license per GigaSMART HD Series NetFlow Generation feature	\$5,999.00 \$7,999.00 \$1,799.00 \$1,799.00	3.00% 3.00% 3.00%	\$5,862.67 \$7,817.22 \$1,758.12 \$1,758.12

	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaSMART HD Series SSL Decryption feature license per			
SMT-HD0-SSL-PM	GigaSMART blade	\$3,599.00	3.00%	\$3,517.21
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaSMART HD Series SSL Decryption feature license per			
SMT-HD0-SSL-PM-CDM	GigaSMART blade*CDM USE ONLY*	\$3,599.00	3.00%	\$3,517.21
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
CMT LICA DOE DM	for GigaSMART, GigaVUE-HC1 license combo, includes	¢700.00	2.000/	Ф 7 00 04
SMT-HC1-BSE-PM	Slicing, Masking, & Source Port features 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$799.00	3.00%	\$780.84
	for GigaSMART, GigaVUE-HC1 license, De-Duplication			
SMT-HC1-DD1-PM	feature	\$1,499.00	3.00%	\$1,464.94
emi iio i bb i i m	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	ψ1,100.00	0.0070	ψ1,101.01
	for GigaSMART, GigaVUE-HC1 license, Header Stripping			
SMT-HC1-HS1-PM	feature	\$599.00	3.00%	\$585.39
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaSMART, GigaVUE-HC1 license, NetFlow Generation			
SMT-HC1-NF1-PM	feature	\$1,499.00	3.00%	\$1,464.94
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaSMART, GigaVUE-HC1 license, Tunneling feature			
SMT-HC1-TUN-PM	(includes ERSPAN De-Encapsulation)	\$499.00	3.00%	\$487.66
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
SMT-BSE-PM	for GigaSMART-Base Configuration (Slice Masking Source	\$1,199.00	2 000/	¢4 474 75
SMT-BSE-PM	Port) features module license per GigaSMART blade 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$1,199.00	3.00%	\$1,171.75
	for GigaSMART-Base Configuration (Slice Masking Source			
	Port) features module license per GigaSMART blade*CDM			
SMT-BSE-PM-CDM	USE ONLY*	\$1,199.00	3.00%	\$1,171.75
<u> </u>	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	ψ.,.σσ.σσ	0.0070	ψ.,
	for GigaSMART-De-Duplication feature module license per			
SMT-DDP-PM	GigaSMART blade	\$1,599.00	3.00%	\$1,562.66
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaSMART-De-Duplication feature module license per			
SMT-DDP-PM-CDM	GigaSMART blade*CDM USE ONLY*	\$1,599.00	3.00%	\$1,562.66
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
0.47 = 5.4	for GigaSMART-Filtering feature module license per	4000.00	0.000/	40-000
SMT-FIL-PM	GigaSMART blade (not released)	\$999.00	3.00%	\$976.30
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
SMT-HST-PM	for GigaSMART-Header Stripping feature module license per GigaSMART blade	\$999.00	3.00%	\$976.30
3W1-1131-FW	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	φ999.00	3.00 /0	φ970.30
	for GigaSMART-Header Stripping feature module license per			
SMT-HST-PM-CDM	GigaSMART blade*CDM USE ONLY*	\$999.00	3.00%	\$976.30
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	ψοσο.σσ	0.0070	ψο. σ.σσ
	for GigaSMART-Load Balancing Group feature module license			
SMT-LBG-PM	per GigaSMART blade	\$799.00	3.00%	\$780.84
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaSMART-Load Balancing Group feature module license			
SMT-LBG-PM-CDM	per GigaSMART blade*CDM USE ONLY*	\$799.00	3.00%	\$780.84
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
ONAT MACK DNA	for GigaSMART-Masking feature module license per	#700.00	0.000/	Φ 7 00 04
SMT-MSK-PM	GigaSMART blade (EOS) 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$799.00	3.00%	\$780.84
	for GigaSMART-Slice feature module license per GigaSMART			
SMT-SLC-PM	blade (EOS)	\$799.00	3.00%	\$780.84
SWIT-SEC-FW	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	φ <i>1</i> 99.00	3.00 /0	φ100.04
	for GigaSMART-Source Port feature module license per			
SMT-SRC-PM	GigaSMART blade (EOS)	\$799.00	3.00%	\$780.84
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	ψ. 55.56		Ţ, 33.31
	for GigaSMART-Time stamp feature module license per			
SMT-TSP-PM	GigaSMART blade	\$1,599.00	3.00%	\$1,562.66
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	. ,		
	for GigaSMART-Time stamp feature module license per			
SMT-TSP-PM-CDM	GigaSMART blade*CDM USE ONLY*	\$1,599.00	3.00%	\$1,562.66
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaSMART-Tunneling feature module license per			
SMT-TUN-PM	GigaSMART blade	\$799.00	3.00%	\$780.84

	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaSMART-Tunneling feature module license per			
SMT-TUN-PM-CDM	GigaSMART blade*CDM USE ONLY*	\$799.00	3.00%	\$780.84
TAD 044 DM	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	# 500.00	0.000/	# 505.00
TAP-241-PM	for GigaTAP-BPC In-Line Bypass Tap Copper 1Gig 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$599.00	3.00%	\$585.39
	for GigaTAP-BPC-D In-Line One-to-Many Bypass Tap Copper			
TAP-141-PM	1Gig (Special Order)	\$599.00	3.00%	\$585.39
174 17111	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	Ψ000.00	0.0070	Ψ000.00
	for GigaTAP-LX 1310nm Singlemode tap module 2 taps per			
TAP-203-PM	module 420 Chassis (Special Order)	\$699.00	3.00%	\$683.12
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			·
	for GigaTAP-SX 850nm Multimode tap module 2 taps per			
TAP-202-PM	module 420 Chassis	\$599.00	3.00%	\$585.39
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaTAP-TX copper tap module 2 taps per module 420	4=00.00	0.000/	4-0-00
TAP-201-PM	chassis	\$599.00	3.00%	\$585.39
TAD 404 DM	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$500.00	2.000/	# E0E 20
TAP-101-PM	for GigaTAP-TX-D copper tap module 2 taps per module 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$599.00	3.00%	\$585.39
	for GigaTAP-ZX 1550nm Singlemode tap module 2 taps per			
TAP-204-PM	module 420 Chassis (Special Order)	\$2,999.00	3.00%	\$2,930.85
1741 -204-1 W	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	Ψ2,555.00	0.0070	ΨΣ,550.05
	for GigaVUE -2404 Fan Assembly High Speed each (2			
FAN-GV60S-PM	required) (Special Order)	\$54.00	3.00%	\$52.77
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	·		·
	for GigaVUE Fabric Manager (FM) Centralized Management			
GFM-FM000-PM	SW Base License	\$3,999.00	3.00%	\$3,908.12
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaVUE Fabric Manager (FM) Centralized Management			
GFM-FM000-PM-CDM	SW Base License*CDM USE ONLY*	\$3,999.00	3.00%	\$3,908.12
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
0)/0 040 DM	for GigaVUE-212 8x1Gig copper or SFP and 2x10Gig SFP+	#0.500.00	0.000/	#0.500.04
GVS-212-PM	port single AC power 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$2,599.00	3.00%	\$2,539.94
	for GigaVUE-212 8x1Gig copper or SFP and 2x10Gig SFP+			
GVS-213-PM	port single DC power	\$2,619.00	3.00%	\$2,559.48
0 V 0 - 2 10 - 1 WI	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	Ψ2,013.00	0.0070	ΨΣ,555.40
GVS-432-PM	for GigaVUE-2404 8 10G ports 4 1G ports AC power	\$7,699.00	3.00%	\$7,524.04
0.0.02	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	ψ.,σσσ.σσ	0.0070	ψ.,σΞσ.
	for GigaVUE-2404 8 10G ports 4 1G ports AC power*CDM			
GVS-432-PM-CDM	USE ONLY*	\$7,699.00	3.00%	\$7,524.04
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
GVS-434-PM	for GigaVUE-2404 8 10G ports 4 1G ports DC power	\$7,899.00	3.00%	\$7,719.50
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaVUE-2404N 8 10G ports 4 1G ports AC power NEBS			
GVS-432N-PM	certified	\$8,799.00	3.00%	\$8,599.04
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
CVC 424N DM	for GigaVUE-2404N 8 10G ports 4 1G ports DC power NEBS	¢9,000,00	2 000/	¢0 704 50
GVS-434N-PM	certified 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$8,999.00	3.00%	\$8,794.50
GVS-421-PM	for GigaVUE-420 4 copper port AC power	\$3,199.00	3.00%	\$3,126.30
G V 3-42 1-F IVI	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	φ3, 199.00	3.00 /0	φ3,120.30
GVS-423-PM	for GigaVUE-420 4 copper port DC power	\$3,349.00	3.00%	\$3,272.89
3 1 2 3 1 M	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	ψο,ο το.οο	0.0070	ψ0,Ε12.00
GVS-422-PM	for GigaVUE-420 4 SFP Cages AC power	\$3,199.00	3.00%	\$3,126.30
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		, ,
GVS-424-PM	for GigaVUE-420 4 SFP Cages DC power	\$3,349.00	3.00%	\$3,272.89
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaVUE-FM Add-On for Vmware NSC Manager			
GFM-VM-NSX-PM-1	Integration	\$1,999.00	3.00%	\$1,953.57
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaVUE-FM FabricVUE Traffic Analyzer, optional add-on			
GFM-FM-FTA-PM	for GFM-FM005 and GFM-FM010 licenses	\$1,999.00	3.00%	\$1,953.57
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
OEM 1110/0 EM040 DM	for GigaVUE-FM Hardware Appliance, manages up to 10	#0 500 00	0.0004	# 0 440 04
GFM-HW0-FM010-PM	Physical Visibility Fabric Nodes	\$6,599.00	3.00%	\$6,449.04

	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaVUE-FM, manage up to 10 Physical Visibility Fabric			
GFM-FM010-PM	Nodes	\$4,999.00	3.00%	\$4,885.40
<u> </u>	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	ψ 1,000100	0.0070	ψ 1,000110
	for GigaVUE-FM, manage up to 5 Physical Visibility Fabric			
GFM-FM005-PM	Nodes	\$2,999.00	3.00%	\$2,930.85
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
FAN-HB100-PM	for GigaVUE-HB1 Fan Assembly each (2 required)	\$109.80	3.00%	\$107.30
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaVUE-HB1-0416 branch node 4 10G cages 8 1G cages			
GVS-HB101-0416-PM	8 1G copper 2 Fan Trays Single AC power	\$3,199.00	3.00%	\$3,126.30
	12 Months Promium 24v7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for GigaVUE-HB1-0416 branch node 4 10G cages 8 1G cages			
CVC LIB404 0446 DM CDM	8 1G copper 2 Fan Trays Single AC power*CDM USE ONLY*	¢2 400 00	2 000/	¢2 426 20
GVS-HB101-0416-PM-CDM	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$3,199.00	3.00%	\$3,126.30
	for GigaVUE-HB1-0416 branch node 4 10G cages 8 1G cages			
GVS-HB102-0416-PM	8 1G copper 2 Fan Trays Single DC power	\$3,219.00	3.00%	\$3,145.85
GV3-11B102-0410-FW	o 19 copper 2 rail frays Single DC power	φ3,219.00	3.00 /6	φ5,145.65
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaVUE-HB1-0416 branch node 4 10G cages 8 1G cages			
GVS-HB102-0416-PM-CDM	8 1G copper 2 Fan Trays Single DC power*CDM USE ONLY*	\$3,219.00	3.00%	\$3,145.85
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	ψο,Ξ:0:00	0.0070	ψο, ι ι οισσ
	for GigaVUE-HC1 node, 12 1G/10G cages, 4 10/100/1000M			
GVS-HC101-PM	Copper, fan tray, 2 power supplies, AC power	\$4,599.00	3.00%	\$4,494.49
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaVUE-HC1 node, 12 1G/10G cages, 4 10/100/1000M			
GVS-HC102-PM	Copper, fan tray, 2 power supplies, DC power	\$4,999.00	3.00%	\$4,885.40
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaVUE-HC2 base unit w/ chassis Control Card 1 Fan			
GVS-HC201-PM	Tray CLI 2 power supplies AC power	\$5,400.00	3.00%	\$5,277.29
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaVUE-HC2 base unit w/ chassis Control Card 1 Fan			
GVS-HC201-PM-CDM	Tray CLI 2 power supplies AC power*CDM USE ONLY*	\$5,400.00	3.00%	\$5,277.29
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
0)/0.110000.014	for GigaVUE-HC2 base unit w/ chassis Control Card 1 Fan	45 000 00	0.000/	#5 000 00
GVS-HC202-PM	Tray CLI 2 power supplies DC power	\$5,800.00	3.00%	\$5,668.20
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
GVS-HC202-PM-CDM	for GigaVUE-HC2 base unit w/ chassis Control Card 1 Fan Tray CLI 2 power supplies DC power*CDM USE ONLY*	¢5 900 00	3.00%	¢5 669 20
GV3-HC202-PIVI-CDIVI	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$5,800.00	3.00%	\$5,668.20
	for GigaVUE-HC2 base unit w/ chassis, Control Card Version			
GVS-HC2A1-PM-1	2, 1 Fan Tray, CLI, 2 Power Supplies, AC power	\$5,999.00	3.00%	\$5,862.67
0 (0 (102) (1 1 M)	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	ψο,σσσ.σσ	0.0070	φο,σοΣ.στ
FAN-HC200-PM	for GigaVUE-HC2 Fan Assembly each (1 required)	\$360.00	3.00%	\$351.82
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	7.00.00		¥333132
	for GigaVUE-HD4 base unit w/ chassis Control Card Fans CLI			
GVS-HD401-PM	AC power	\$7,000.00	3.00%	\$6,840.93
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaVUE-HD4 base unit w/ chassis Control Card Fans CLI			
GVS-HD402-PM	DC power	\$7,400.00	3.00%	\$7,231.84
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaVUE-HD4 base unit w/ chassis Version 2 Control Card			
GVS-HD4A1-PM	Fans CLI AC power	\$8,600.00	3.00%	\$8,404.57
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
0.40 .15 444 544 0544	for GigaVUE-HD4 base unit w/ chassis Version 2 Control Card	40.000.00	0.000/	40.404.55
GVS-HD4A1-PM-CDM	Fans CLI AC power*CDM USE ONLY*	\$8,600.00	3.00%	\$8,404.57
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
CVS HD4A2 BM	for GigaVUE-HD4 base unit w/ chassis Version 2 Control Card	\$0,000,00	2 000/	¢0 705 40
GVS-HD4A2-PM	Fans CLI DC power 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$9,000.00	3.00%	\$8,795.48
	for GigaVUE-HD4 base unit w/ chassis Version 2 Control Card			
GVS-HD4A2-PM-CDM	Fans CLI DC power*CDM USE ONLY*	\$9,000.00	3.00%	\$8,795.48
C V O-1 ID4AZ-1 IVI-ODIVI	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	ψ૭,000.00	J.00 /0	ψυ, ι συ.40
FAN-HD400-PM	for GigaVUE-HD4 Fan Assembly each (2 required)	\$259.00	3.00%	\$253.11
1744-11D-TOO-1 WI	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	Ψ209.00	0.0070	Ψ200.11
FIL-HD400-PM	for GigaVUE-HD4 Filter Assembly	\$49.00	3.00%	\$47.89
1=	1 2.34.02.1.2.1.1.1000111019	ψ-τυ.υυ	5.5576	Ų 11.00

	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaVUE-HD8 base unit w/ chassis 2 Control Cards Fans			
GVS-HD801-PM	CLI AC power	\$14,200.00	3.00%	\$13.877.31
GVO-HBOOT-I WI	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	ψ14,200.00	0.0070	ψ10,077.01
	for GigaVUE-HD8 base unit w/ chassis 2 Control Cards Fans			
GVS-HD802-PM	CLI DC power	\$15,000.00	3.00%	\$14,659.13
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	, ,		· · ·
	for GigaVUE-HD8 base unit w/ chassis 2 Version 2 Control			
GVS-HD8A1-PM	Cards Fans CLI AC power	\$17,600.00	3.00%	\$17,200.04
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaVUE-HD8 base unit w/ chassis 2 Version 2 Control			
GVS-HD8A1-PM-CDM	Cards Fans CLI AC power*CDM USE ONLY*	\$17,600.00	3.00%	\$17,200.04
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaVUE-HD8 base unit w/ chassis 2 Version 2 Control			
GVS-HD8A2-PM	Cards Fans CLI DC power	\$18,400.00	3.00%	\$17,981.86
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
0) (0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	for GigaVUE-HD8 base unit w/ chassis 2 Version 2 Control	# 40,400,00	0.000/	0.47.004.00
GVS-HD8A2-PM-CDM	Cards Fans CLI DC power*CDM USE ONLY*	\$18,400.00	3.00%	\$17,981.86
EAN LIDOOD DM	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	¢240.00	2.000/	6044 7 5
FAN-HD800-PM	for GigaVUE-HD8 Fan Assembly 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$319.00	3.00%	\$311.75
FAN-HD80S-PM	for GigaVUE-HD8 Fan Assembly S Style (Special Order)	\$359.00	3.00%	\$350.84
TAN-HD003-FW	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	φ339.00	3.00 /6	φ550.04
FIL-HD800-PM	for GigaVUE-HD8 Filter Assembly	\$89.00	3.00%	\$86.98
I IE-I IDOUG-I WI	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	ψ03.00	3.0070	ψ00.30
FAN-TA100-PM	for GigaVUE-TA1 Fan Assembly each (2 required)	\$29.80	3.00%	\$29.12
1744 174100 1 111	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	Ψ20.00	0.0070	Ψ20.12
	for GigaVUE-TA1 traffic aggregator 24 10G ports enabled			
GVS-TA101-PM	single power supply AC power	\$2,999.00	3.00%	\$2,930.85
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	, ,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	for GigaVUE-TA1 traffic aggregator 24 10G ports enabled			
GVS-TA101-PM-CDM	single power supply AC power*CDM USE ONLY*	\$2,999.00	3.00%	\$2,930.85
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaVUE-TA1 traffic aggregator 24 10G ports enabled			
GVS-TA102-PM	single power supply DC power	\$3,019.00	3.00%	\$2,950.39
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaVUE-TA1 traffic aggregator 24 10G ports enabled			
GVS-TA102-PM-CDM	single power supply DC power*CDM USE ONLY*	\$3,019.00	3.00%	\$2,950.39
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
0.40 - 0.40 - 0.44	for GigaVUE-TA10 edge node, 24 10G ports enabled, 2 power	** *** ***	0.000/	40.000.40
GVS-TAX01A-PM-1	supplies, 2 Fan trays, AC power	\$2,899.00	3.00%	\$2,833.12
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
CVC TAXOOA DM 4	for GigaVUE-TA10 edge node, 24 10G ports enabled, 2 power supplies, 2 Fan trays, DC power	\$2,200.00	3.00%	60.450.04
GVS-TAX02A-PM-1	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$2,200.00	3.00%	\$2,150.01
	for GigaVUE-TA100 edge node, 32 100G cages, 2 power			
GVS-TAC01-PM-1	supplies, 3 fan trays, AC power; 16 ports enabled	\$2,200.00	3.00%	\$2,150.01
GVO-TAGOT-I W-T	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	ΨΖ,200.00	3.0070	Ψ2,100.01
	for GigaVUE-TA100 edge node, 32 100G cages, 2 power			
GVS-TAC02-PM-1	supplies, 3 fan trays, DC power; 16 ports enabled	\$2,200.00	3.00%	\$2,150.01
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	+-,		
GFM-VM010-PM	for GigaVUE-VM 10 Pack Bundle SW License Extension	\$3,000.00	3.00%	\$2,931.83
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	. ,		. ,
	for GigaVUE-VM 10 Pack Bundle SW License Extension*CDM			
GFM-VM010-PM-CDM	USE ONLY*	\$3,000.00	3.00%	\$2,931.83
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
GFM-VM100-PM	for GigaVUE-VM 100 Pack Bundle SW License Extension	\$20,000.00	3.00%	\$19,545.50
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaVUE-VM 100 Pack Bundle SW License			
GFM-VM100-PM-CDM	Extension*CDM USE ONLY*	\$20,000.00	3.00%	\$19,545.50
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
GFM-VM1000-PM	for GigaVUE-VM 1000 Pack Bundle SW License Extension	\$39,999.00	3.00%	\$39,090.02
05111/046======	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	*		A46
GFM-VM250-PM	for GigaVUE-VM 250 Pack Bundle SW License Extension	\$45,000.00	3.00%	\$43,977.38
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for GigaVUE-VM 250 Pack Bundle SW License	¢4E 000 00	2 000/	¢42.077.00
GFM-VM250-PM-CDM	Extension*CDM USE ONLY*	\$45,000.00	3.00%	\$43,977.38

	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
GFM-VM050-PM	for GigaVUE-VM 50 Pack Bundle SW License Extension	\$12,400.00	3.00%	\$12,118.21
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
GFM-VM050-PM-CDM	for GigaVUE-VM 50 Pack Bundle SW License Extension*CDM USE ONLY*	\$12,400.00	3.00%	\$12,118.21
OI W-V W 000-1 W-0DW	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	Ψ12,400.00	0.0070	Ψ12,110.21
	for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Multimode AC			
GSC-GMM01-PM	power	\$3,499.00	3.00%	\$3,419.49
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
000 014404 014 0044	for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Multimode AC	40.400.00	0.000/	40.440.40
GSC-GMM01-PM-CDM	power*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$3,499.00	3.00%	\$3,419.49
	for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Multimode DC			
GSC-GMM02-PM	power	\$3,599.00	3.00%	\$3,517.21
000 002	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	40,000.00	0.0070	ψο,ο
	for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode AC			
GSC-GSM01-PM	power	\$3,499.00	3.00%	\$3,419.49
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
000 001101 011 0011	for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode AC	400.00	0.000/	00 440 40
GSC-GSM01-PM-CDM	power*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$3,499.00	3.00%	\$3,419.49
	for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode DC			
GSC-GSM02-PM	power	\$3,599.00	3.00%	\$3,517.21
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	+ 0,000.00		+ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
GTP-ATX01-PM	for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP AC Power	\$299.00	3.00%	\$292.21
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
OTD 471/04 D14 OD14	for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP AC Power*CDM	****	0.000/	****
GTP-ATX01-PM-CDM	USE ONLY*	\$299.00	3.00%	\$292.21
GTP-ATX02-PM	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP DC Power	\$339.00	3.00%	\$331.30
GIF-AIAUZ-FIVI	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance		3.00%	φ331.30
	for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP DC Power*CDM			
GTP-ATX02-PM-CDM	USE ONLY*	\$339.00	3.00%	\$331.30
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	·		
GTP-ATX00-PM	for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP No Power	\$299.00	3.00%	\$292.21
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
GTP-ASF01-PM	for G-TAP A Series Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP AC Power	\$439.00	3.00%	\$429.02
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP AC			
GTP-ASF01-PM-CDM	Power*CDM USE ONLY*	\$439.00	3.00%	\$429.02
<u> </u>	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	Ψ100.00	0.0070	Ψ120.02
GTP-ASF02-PM	for G-TAP A Series Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP DC Power	\$479.00	3.00%	\$468.11
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for G-TAP A Series Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP DC			
GTP-ASF02-PM-CDM	Power*CDM USE ONLY*	\$479.00	3.00%	\$468.11
CTD ASEOD DM	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP No Power	\$439.00	3.00%	\$429.02
GTP-ASF00-PM	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$439.00	3.00%	Ђ429.02
	for Monthly term license for traffic visibility up to 100 virtual			
GFM-AWS-100-PM	TAP points	\$400.00	3.00%	\$390.91
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for Monthly term license for traffic visibility up to 1000 virtual			
GFM-AWS-1000-PM	TAP points	\$2,000.00	3.00%	\$1,954.55
TON INCT OM	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	#200 00	2.000/	#200.02
TRN-INST-PM	for One day H Series Installation and QA Confirmation (EOS) 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$399.00	3.00%	\$389.93
	for One Day On-Site Design Optimization Implementation			
GPS-PS8-NAO-PM	Assistance includes travel (North America Only)	\$600.00	3.00%	\$586.37
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for One Day Remote Design Optimization Implementation			
	Assistance Best suited for Staging and custom configuration			
GPS-PS8-WWR-PM	assistance. (Available World Wide)	\$500.00	3.00%	\$488.64
TAP-506-PM	for Optical G-TAP BiDi module 50/50 SR requires TAP-500 or	\$599.00	3.00%	\$585.39
RMB-065-PM		\$17.00	3.00%	\$16.61
	for Optional extra long Rear Mounting Bracket 65 cm			·
RMB-045-PM	for Optional Rear Mounting Bracket 45 cm for GigaVUE-TA1	\$13.60	3.00%	\$13.29
PNL-0MMA0-PM	for Patch Panel Optical4xMPO to 16xLC-Duplex MultiMode	\$599.00	3.00%	\$585.39

	112 IVIONUIS I TEMILUM 24A7 Support and Software IVIAIMENANCE			
PRT-H00-X12G04-PM	for Port Blade HD Series 12x10G 4x1G	\$3,900.00	3.00%	\$3,811.37
PRT-H00-X12G04-PM-CDM	for Port Blade HD Series 12x10G 4x1G*CDM USE ONLY*	\$3,900.00	3.00%	\$3,811.37
PRT-H00-X12TS-PM	for Port Blade HD Series 12x10G Time Stamp	\$9,800.00	3.00%	\$9,577.30
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	+ = , = = = = =		40,0 11100
	for Port Blade HD Series 12x10G Time Stamp*CDM USE			
PRT-H00-X12TS-PM-CDM	ONLY*	\$9,800.00	3.00%	\$9,577.30
DDT LIDO COA DM	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	#24.000.00	2.000/	¢04 400 00
PRT-HD0-C01-PM	for Port Blade HD Series 1x100G 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$24,999.00	3.00%	\$24,430.90
PRT-HD0-C01-PM-CDM	for Port Blade HD Series 1x100G*CDM USE ONLY*	\$24,999.00	3.00%	\$24,430.90
		ΨΞ 1,000.00	0.0070	ΨΞ 1,100100
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
PRT-HD0-C02X08-PM	for Port Blade HD Series 2x100G CFP cages + 8x10G cages	\$18,999.00	3.00%	\$18,567.25
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
DDT LIDO COOYOO DM ODM	for Port Blade HD Series 2x100G CFP cages + 8x10G	#40 000 00	0.000/	040 507 05
PRT-HD0-C02X08-PM-CDM	cages*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$18,999.00	3.00%	\$18,567.25
	for Port Blade HD Series 2x40G 32x10G (24 10G + 2 40G or			
PRT-H00-Q02X32-PM	32 10G active)	\$12,400.00	3.00%	\$12,118.21
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	ψ· <u></u> , .σσ.σσ	0.0070	ψ·2,··ο.2·
	for Port Blade HD Series 2x40G 32x10G (24 10G + 2 40G or			
PRT-H00-Q02X32-PM-CDM	32 10G active)*CDM USE ONLY*	\$12,400.00	3.00%	\$12,118.21
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
PRT-H00-X04G44-PM	for Port Blade HD Series 4x10G 44x1G	\$8,400.00	3.00%	\$8,209.11
DDT 1100 VO4C44 DM CDM	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	¢0,400,00	2.000/	#0.000.44
PRT-H00-X04G44-PM-CDM	for Port Blade HD Series 4x10G 44x1G*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$8,400.00	3.00%	\$8,209.11
PRT-HD0-Q08-PM	for Port Blade HD Series 8x40G	\$11,800.00	3.00%	\$11,531.85
1111-11D0-Q00-1 W	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	ψ11,000.00	0.0070	ψ11,001.00
PRT-HD0-Q08-PM-CDM	for Port Blade HD Series 8x40G*CDM USE ONLY*	\$11,800.00	3.00%	\$11,531.85
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for Port Blade, HD Series, 6x100G QSFP28 cages + 24x10G			
GIG PRT-HD0-C06X24-PM:	cages	\$19,999.00	3.00%	\$19,544.52
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	40.000.00	0.000/	40.404.55
PRT-HC0-X24-PM	for Port Module HC Series 24x10G	\$8,600.00	3.00%	\$8,404.57
PRT-HC0-X24-PM-CDM	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for Port Module HC Series 24x10G*CDM USE ONLY*	\$8,600.00	3.00%	\$8,404.57
FIXT-FICO-XZ4-FIVI-CDIVI	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$6,000.00	3.00 /0	φ0,404.31
PRT-HC0-Q06-PM	for Port Module HC Series 6x40G	\$9,600.00	3.00%	\$9,381.84
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	, , , , , , , , ,		, - ,
PRT-HC0-Q06-PM-CDM	for Port Module HC Series 6x40G*CDM USE ONLY*	\$9,600.00	3.00%	\$9,381.84
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
PBK-GTA01-PM	for Power Brick for G-TAP A Series (AC to DC transformer)	\$12.00	3.00%	\$11.73
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
DDV CTACZ DM	for Power Brick for G-TAP A Series (AC to DC transformer)	\$12.00	2.000/	\$11.73
PBK-GTA07-PM	AU Plug 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$12.00	3.00%	\$11.73
	for Power Brick for G-TAP A Series (AC to DC transformer)			
PBK-GTA03-PM	EU Plua	\$12.00	3.00%	\$11.73
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	,		*
	for Power Brick for G-TAP A Series (AC to DC transformer)			
PBK-GTA05-PM	UK Plug	\$12.00	3.00%	\$11.73
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
PCD-00007-PM	for Power Cord AU plug	\$3.00	3.00%	\$2.93
DCD 00002 DM	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	#0.00	2.000/	60.00
PCD-00003-PM	for Power Cord EU plug 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$3.00	3.00%	\$2.93
PCD-00009-PM	for Power Cord JP plug	\$3.00	3.00%	\$2.93
I OD-00008-I IVI	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	φ3.00	J.UU /0	Ψ2.30
	for Power Cord right angle AU plug (recommended for			
PCD-000R7-PM	GigaVUE HD Series)	\$3.40	3.00%	\$3.32
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	,		
	for Power Cord right angle EU plug (recommended for			
PCD-000R3-PM	GigaVUE HD Series)	\$3.40	3.00%	\$3.32

	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for Power Cord right angle JP plug (recommended for			
PCD-000R9-PM	GigaVUE HD Series)	\$3.40	3.00%	\$3.32
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	*		*
	for Power Cord right angle UK plug (recommended for			
PCD-000R5-PM	GigaVUE HD Series)	\$3.40	3.00%	\$3.32
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
PCD-00005-PM	for Power Cord UK plug	\$3.00	3.00%	\$2.93
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
PSC-HD401-PM	for Power Supply Canister GigaVUE-HD4 AC (each)	\$438.00	3.00%	\$428.05
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
PSC-HD402-PM	for Power Supply Canister GigaVUE-HD4 DC (each)	\$638.00	3.00%	\$623.50
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
PSC-HD801-PM	for Power Supply Canister GigaVUE-HD8 AC (each)	\$838.00	3.00%	\$818.96
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
PSC-HD802-PM	for Power Supply Canister GigaVUE-HD8 DC (each)	\$1,238.00	3.00%	\$1,209.87
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
PWR-HC201-PM	for Power Supply Module GigaVUE-HC2 AC	\$440.00	3.00%	\$430.00
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
PWR-HC202-PM	for Power Supply Module GigaVUE-HC2 DC	\$640.00	3.00%	\$625.46
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
PWR-TA101-PM	for Power Supply Module GigaVUE-TA1 AC	\$119.00	3.00%	\$116.30
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
PWR-TA102-PM	for Power Supply Module GigaVUE-TA1 DC	\$159.00	3.00%	\$155.39
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for Power Supply Tray powers up to 8 RMT-GTA03 trays AC			
PST-GTA01-PM	Power	\$828.00	3.00%	\$809.18
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for Power Supply Tray powers up to 8 RMT-GTA03 trays DC			
PST-GTA02-PM	Power	\$1,158.00	3.00%	\$1,131.68
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
RMT-GTA01-PM	for Rack Mount Tray 3-across G-TAP A Series (EOS)	\$112.00	3.00%	\$109.45
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
RMT-GTA03-PM	for Rack Mount Tray 3-bay G-TAP A Series	\$48.00	3.00%	\$46.91
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
CBL-310-PM	for SFP+ Active Fiber Cable 10 meters	\$119.00	3.00%	\$116.30
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Copper cable 10 meters (nrf G-			
CBL-210-PM	TAP A Series) (EOS)	\$119.00	3.00%	\$116.30
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
CBL-205-PM	for SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Copper cable 5 meters	\$109.00	3.00%	\$106.52
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
PWR-3AC-PM	for Single 110/240 V AC power supply module 2404 chassis	\$99.00	3.00%	\$96.75
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
PWR-3DC-PM	for Single -48 V DC power supply module 2404 chassis	\$119.00	3.00%	\$116.30
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
0.40.4001.514	for Spare 2404 chassis with SFP cages; without power	40.500.00	0.000/	40.400.50
SVC-432N-PM	supplies and fans NEBS certified	\$8,599.00	3.00%	\$8,403.59
0) (0 (0) 0)	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	40.000.00	0.000/	******
SVC-434-PM	for Spare 2404 slot 1 blade with SFP cages	\$2,999.00	3.00%	\$2,930.85
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	40 500 00	0.000/	*******
SVC-434N-PM	for Spare 2404 slot 1 blade with SFP cages NEBS certified	\$3,599.00	3.00%	\$3,517.21
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
0.40.404.514	for Spare 420 chassis with 4 RJ45; without power supplies and	40.000.00	0.000/	******
SVC-421-PM	fans (EOS)	\$2,999.00	3.00%	\$2,930.85
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
01/0 /00 51/	for Spare 420 chassis with 4 SFP cages; without power	40.000.00	0.000/	******
SVC-422-PM	supplies and fans (EOS)	\$2,999.00	3.00%	\$2,930.85
0)/0)/04 P*4	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	#4 400 60	0.000/	04.474.75
SVC-X21-PM	for Spare 420 management module with 4 RJ45	\$1,199.00	3.00%	\$1,171.75
01/01/00 5::	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance		0.055	* 4= 1 = -
SVC-X22-PM	for Spare 420 management module with 4 SFP cages	\$1,199.00	3.00%	\$1,171.75
0.10 0.1555	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	A		40
CHS-GV200-PM	for Spare Chassis for GigaVUE-212 without Power Supplies	\$2,550.00	3.00%	\$2,492.05
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for Spare Chassis for GigaVUE-2404 without Blades and			
CHS-GV600-PM	Power Supplies	\$4,800.00	3.00%	\$4,690.92

	I.a.,	1		1
CHS-GV400-PM	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for Spare Chassis for GigaVUE-420 without Power Supplies	\$2,400.00	3.00%	\$2,345.46
CH3-GV400-FW	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$2,400.00	3.00%	\$2,343.40
CHS-HB100-PM	for Spare Chassis for HB1 without Power Supplies	\$3,150.00	3.00%	\$3,078.42
0110 11B 100 1 M	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	ψο, 100.00	0.0070	ψο,οτο. 12
	for Spare Chassis for HC2 without Modules Control Cards			
CHS-HC200-PM	Fans Power Supplies	\$1,800.00	3.00%	\$1,759.10
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	, ,		, ,
	for Spare Chassis for HD4 without Blades Control Card Fans			
CHS-HD400-PM	Power Supplies	\$3,000.00	3.00%	\$2,931.83
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for Spare Chassis for HD8 without Blades Control Cards Fans			
CHS-HD800-PM	Power Supplies	\$4,000.00	3.00%	\$3,909.10
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
CHS-HA100-PM	for Spare Chassis for TA1 without Power Supplies	\$2,950.00	3.00%	\$2,882.96
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
SVC-1FN-PM	for Spare fan tray for 212 chassis or G-SECURE chassis	\$39.00	3.00%	\$38.11
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
PCD-00001-PM	for Spare Power Cord 125VAC	\$2.40	3.00%	\$2.35
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
DOD 000D4 DM	for Spare Power Cord right angle 125VAC (recommended for	#0.00	0.000/	40.00
PCD-000R1-PM	GigaVUE HD Series) 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$3.00	3.00%	\$2.93
	· ·			
DWD CTAO1 DM	for Spare Power Supply Module Requires G-TAP A Series Power Supply Tray AC	¢240.00	2 000/	¢244.02
PWR-GTA01-PM	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$219.00	3.00%	\$214.02
	for Spare Power Supply Module Requires G-TAP A Series			
PWR-GTA02-PM	Power Supply Tray DC	\$279.00	3.00%	\$272.66
T WIN-GTAUZ-I WI	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	Ψ219.00	3.00 /0	Ψ212.00
CBL-015-PM	for Stacking Cable CX4 copper cable 15 meters	\$99.00	3.00%	\$96.75
052 010 1 W	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	φου.σσ	0.0070	ψουο
CBL-005-PM	for Stacking Cable CX4 copper cable 5 meters	\$85.00	3.00%	\$83.07
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	700.00		700.0.
	for TAP and Bypass module, GigaVUE-HC1, 10/100/1000M			
TAP-HC1-G10040-PM	Copper, 4 TAPs or BPC pairs	\$2,999.00	3.00%	\$2,930.85
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			, ,
TAP-HC0-G100C0-PM	for TAP module HC Series Copper 12 TAPs	\$4,200.00	3.00%	\$4,104.56
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for TAP module HC Series Copper 12 TAPs*CDM USE			
TAP-HC0-G100C0-PM-CDM	ONLY*	\$4,200.00	3.00%	\$4,104.56
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for TAP module HC Series LX/LR Internal TAP Module 12			
TAP-HC0-D35CC0-PM	TAPs	\$10,000.00	3.00%	\$9,772.75
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for TAP module HC Series LX/LR Internal TAP Module 12	440.000.00	0.000/	40
TAP-HC0-D35CC0-PM-CDM	TAPs*CDM USE ONLY*	\$10,000.00	3.00%	\$9,772.75
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
TAR LICO POFACO PM	for TAP module HC Series SX/SR Internal TAP Module	¢0,000,00	2.000/	Ф 7 040 00
TAP-HC0-D25AC0-PM	50/125 12 TAPs 12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$8,000.00	3.00%	\$7,818.20
	for TAP module HC Series SX/SR Internal TAP Module			
TAP-HC0-D25AC0-PM-CDM	50/125 12 TAPs*CDM USE ONLY*	\$8,000.00	3.00%	\$7,818.20
TAF-I ICO-DZSACO-FIVI-CDIVI	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	φο,000.00	3.00 /0	\$7,010.20
	for TAP module HC Series SX/SR Internal TAP Module			
TAP-HC0-D25BC0-PM	62.5/125 12 TAPs	\$7,200.00	3.00%	\$7,036.38
1741 -1100-B23B00-1 W	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	ψ1,200.00	3.0070	ψ1,000.00
	for TAP module HC Series SX/SR Internal TAP Module			
TAP-HC0-D25BC0-PM-CDM	62.5/125 12 TAPs*CDM USE ONLY*	\$7,200.00	3.00%	\$7,036.38
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	Ç1,200.00	0.0070	ψ.,cσσ.σσ
	for Upgrade option for GVS-TAX01A/TAX02A to enable all			
UPG-TAX00-PM-1	GigaVUE-TA10 ports (48 10G + 4 40G)	\$2,200.00	3.00%	\$2,150.01
		, _,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	112 Months Premium 24x/ Support and Software Maintenance			
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance for Upgrade option to enable 24 GigaVUE-TA100 ports (24			
UPG-TAC24-PM-1	for Upgrade option to enable 24 GigaVUE-TA100 ports (24 100G)	\$4,999.00	3.00%	\$4,885.40
UPG-TAC24-PM-1	for Upgrade option to enable 24 GigaVUE-TA100 ports (24	\$4,999.00	3.00%	\$4,885.40
UPG-TAC24-PM-1	for Upgrade option to enable 24 GigaVUE-TA100 ports (24 100G)	\$4,999.00	3.00%	\$4,885.40

	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	1		
	for Upgrade option to enable all GigaVUE-TA1 ports (48 10G			
UPG-TA100-PM	+ 4 40G)	\$2,999.00	3.00%	\$2,930.85
01 0 17(100 1 W	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	Ψ2,000.00	0.0070	Ψ2,000.00
	for Upgrade option to enable all GigaVUE-TA1 ports (48 10G			
UPG-TA100-PM-CDM	+ 4 40G)*CDM USE ONLY*	\$2,999.00	3.00%	\$2,930.85
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for Virtual Monitoring in OpenStack deployments for up to 100			
GFM-VTAP-100-PM	virtual tap points.	\$1,999.00	3.00%	\$1,953.57
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for Virtual Monitoring in OpenStack deployments for up to			
GFM-VTAP-1000-PM	1000 virtual tap points.	\$11,999.00	3.00%	\$11,726.32
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
	for Virtual Monitoring in OpenStack deployments for up to 250		/	
GFM-VTAP-250-PM	virtual tap points.	\$3,999.00	3.00%	\$3,908.12
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
VED 500 DM	for XFP 1310 nm Singlemode FDX transceiver LC connector	4000.00	0.000/	# 000 00
XFP-503-PM	(EOS)	\$399.00	3.00%	\$389.93
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance			
VED FOE DM	for XFP 1550 nm Singlemode FDX transceiver 80 km LC connector (EOS)	¢700.00	2 000/	¢700 04
XFP-505-PM	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	\$799.00	3.00%	\$780.84
	for XFP 1550 nm Singlemode FDX transceiver LC connector			
XFP-504-PM	(EOS)	\$699.00	3.00%	\$683.12
X11-304-1 W	12 Months Premium 24x7 Support and Software Maintenance	ψ099.00	3.0070	ψ003.12
	for XFP 850 nm Multimode FDX transceiver LC connector			
XFP-502-PM	(EOS)	\$199.00	3.00%	\$194.48
X11 002 1 W	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 1 Gig SFP Copper UTP	ψ100.00	0.0070	ψ104.40
SFP-501-U	with RJ45 interface	\$9.75	3.00%	\$9.53
0.1. 00.1 0	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 1 Gig SFP Multimode	ψ0.10	0.0070	ψ0.00
SFP-502-U	850	\$9.75	3.00%	\$9.53
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 1 Gig SFP Singlemode	75.75		******
SFP-503-U	1310	\$12.25	3.00%	\$11.97
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 1 Gig SFP Singlemode	,		·
SFP-504-U	1550 (Special Order)	\$24.75	3.00%	\$24.19
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 1 RU BiDi TAP stand			
TAP-500-U	alone chassis supports up to 3 BiDi modules	\$39.75	3.00%	\$38.85
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 1/2 U chassis supports			
	123or 4 Dual Optical G-TAP Modules stand alone chassis			
TAP-200-U	1/10G	\$14.75	3.00%	\$14.41
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 10 Gig SFP+			
SFP-535-U	Multimode 1310nm LRM (Special Order)	\$62.25	3.00%	\$60.84
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 10 Gig SFP+			
SFP-532-U	Multimode 850nm SR	\$39.75	3.00%	\$38.85
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 10 Gig SFP+		/	
SFP-533-U	Singlemode 1310nm LR	\$62.25	3.00%	\$60.84
050 504 11	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 10 Gig SFP+	0400.50	0.000/	#450.04
SFP-534-U	Singlemode 1550nm ER (Special Order)	\$162.50	3.00%	\$158.81
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 10 GigaPORT-5X3C 5x10G fiber SFP+ plus 3xCX4 copper port expansion blade for			
PRT-435-U	GigaVUE-2404 (Special Order)	\$699.75	3.00%	\$683.85
FK1-435-U	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 10 GigaPORT-5X3C	ф099.75	3.00%	φ003.03
	5x10G fiber SFP+ plus 3xCX4 copper port expansion blade for			
PRT-435N-U	GigaVUE-2404N NEBS certified (Special Order)	\$849.75	3.00%	\$830.44
11(1-40014-0	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 10 GigaPORT-8C	ψ0+3.73	3.0070	Ψ000.++
	8x10G copper CX4 port clustering hub blade for GigaVUE-			
PRT-439-U	2404 (Special Order)	\$649.75	3.00%	\$634.98
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 10 GigaPORT-8C	ψο.σο		+
	8x10G copper CX4 port clustering hub blade for GigaVUE-			
PRT-439N-U	2404N NEBS certified (Special Order)	\$799.75	3.00%	\$781.58
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 10 GigaPORT-8X	,	-	,
PRT-438-U	8x10G fiber SFP+ port expansion blade for GigaVUE-2404	\$749.75	3.00%	\$732.71
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 10 GigaPORT-8X	·		
	8x10G fiber SFP+ port expansion for GigaVUE-2404N NEBS			
PRT-438N-U	certified	\$899.75	3.00%	\$879.30
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 100 Gig CFP			
CFP-502-U	Multimode SR10	\$1,924.75	3.00%	\$1,881.01

	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 100 Gig CFP	1		
CFP-503-U	Singlemode LR4	\$4,474.75	3.00%	\$4,373.06
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 10GigaBPS-2LR in-line	, ,		, , ,
BPS-GV6-X30020-U	bypass module for GigaVUE-2404 (Special Order)	\$1,480.00	3.00%	\$1,446.37
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 10GigaBPS-2SR in-line			
BPS-GV6-X20020-U	bypass module for GigaVUE-2404	\$1,248.25	3.00%	\$1,219.88
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 10GigaTAP-4ER for			
	GigaVUE-2404 1550nm Singlemode tap blade with 4 taps			
TAP-234-U	(Special Order)	\$1,999.75	3.00%	\$1,954.31
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 10GigaTAP-4ER for			
TAD 004N II	GigaVUE-2404 1550nm Singlemode tap blade with 4 taps	00 440 75	0.000/	#0.400.00
TAP-234N-U	NEBS certified (Special Order) 12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 10GigaTAP-4LR for	\$2,149.75	3.00%	\$2,100.90
TAD 222 II	GigaVUE-2404 1310nm Singlemode tap blade with 4 taps	¢000.75	2 000/	¢077.02
TAP-233-U	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 10GigaTAP-4LR for	\$999.75	3.00%	\$977.03
	GigaVUE-2404 1310nm Singlemode tap blade with 4 taps			
TAP-233N-U	NEBS certified	\$1,149.75	3.00%	\$1,123.62
TAI -23314-0	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 10GigaTAP-4LRM for	ψ1,149.75	3.0070	ψ1,123.02
	GigaVUE-2404 1310nm Multimode tap blade with 4 taps			
TAP-235-U	(Special Order)	\$999.75	3.00%	\$977.03
17.11 200 0	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 10GigaTAP-4LRM for	φοσοσ	0.0070	ψ011.00
	GigaVUE-2404 1310nm Multimode tap blade with 4 taps			
TAP-235N-U	NEBS certified (Special Order)	\$1,149.75	3.00%	\$1,123.62
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 10GigaTAP-4SR for	+ 1,110110		+ -,
TAP-232-U	GigaVUE-2404 850nm Multimode tap blade with 4 taps	\$849.75	3.00%	\$830.44
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 10GigaTAP-4SR for	,		,
	GigaVUE-2404 850nm Multimode tap blade with 4 taps NEBS			
TAP-232N-U	certified	\$999.75	3.00%	\$977.03
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 10GigaTap-ER optical			·
	Singlemode 1550nm 10Gig TAP module 420 Chassis			
TAP-GV4-X45D10-U	(Special Order)	\$749.00	3.00%	\$731.98
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 10GigaTAP-ER optical			
TAP-214-U	Singlemode 1550nm 10Gig tap module 420 chassis (EOS)	\$899.00	3.00%	\$878.57
T. D. 0.10.1.1	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 10GigaTAP-LR optical	4- 40.00	0.000/	4=04.00
TAP-213-U	Singlemode 1310nm 10Gig tap module 420 chassis (EOS)	\$749.00	3.00%	\$731.98
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 10GigaTap-LR optical Singlemode 1310nm 10Gig TAP module 420 Chassis (Special			
TAB CV4 V25C10 II	Order)	\$444.00	3.00%	¢422.04
TAP-GV4-X35C10-U	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 10GigaTap-SR optical	\$444 .00	3.00%	\$433.91
TAP-GV4-X25B10-U	Multimode 850nm 10Gig TAP module 420 Chassis	\$394.00	3.00%	\$385.05
TAI -014-A23B10-0	Martinode 650mm 100ig 174 module 420 onassis	ψ00-1.00	3.0070	ψ000.00
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 10GigaTAP-SR optical			
TAP-212-U	Multimode 850nm 10Gig tap module 420 chassis (EOS)	\$649.00	3.00%	\$634.25
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 110/240 V AC power	,		,
PWR-2AC-U	supply module HB1 420 212 or G-SECURE chassis	\$24.75	3.00%	\$24.19
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 110/240 V AC power			·
SVC-2AC-U	supply module HB1 420 212 or G-SECURE chassis (EOS)	\$24.75	3.00%	\$24.19
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 1GigaBPS-2LX in-line			
BPS-GV6-G30020-U	bypass module for GigaVUE-2404 (Special Order)	\$1,130.00	3.00%	\$1,104.32
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 1GigaBPS-2SX in-line			
BPS-GV6-G20020-U	bypass module for GigaVUE-2404	\$974.75	3.00%	\$952.60
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 1GigaTAP-4LX for			
	GigaVUE-2404 1310nm Singlemode tap blade with 4 taps			4
TAP-223-U	(Special Order)	\$799.75	3.00%	\$781.58
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 1GigaTAP-4LX for			
TAD 222N II	GigaVUE-2404 1310nm Singlemode tap blade with 4 taps	#000 7 5	2 000/	6070.00
TAP-223N-U	NEBS certified (Special Order) 12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 1GigaTAP-4SX for	\$899.75	3.00%	\$879.30
TAD 222 II		¢ ይላር 75	3 000%	¢624 00
TAP-222-U	GigaVUE-2404 850nm Multimode tap blade with 4 taps 12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 1GigaTAP-4SX for	\$649.75	3.00%	\$634.98
	117 MOULES ELECTROLITY 487 COOLEGE TO TOTAL A F-408 TO			
		I		
TAP-222N-II	GigaVUE-2404 850nm Multimode tap blade with 4 taps NEBS	\$7 <i>1</i> 0 75	3 00%	\$73 2 71
TAP-222N-U	GigaVUE-2404 850nm Multimode tap blade with 4 taps NEBS certified	\$749.75	3.00%	\$732.71
TAP-222N-U	GigaVUE-2404 850nm Multimode tap blade with 4 taps NEBS	\$749.75	3.00%	\$732.71

	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 1GigaTAP-4ZX for			
	GigaVUE-2404 1550nm Singlemode tap blade with 4 taps			
TAP-224N-U	NEBS certified (Special Order)	\$1,599.75	3.00%	\$1,563.40
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 3 RU BiDi TAP			
TAP-500E-U	extended stand alone chassis supports up to 13 BiDi modules	\$59.75	3.00%	\$58.39
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 40 Gig QSFP+ BiDi			
QSB-501-U	Multimode SR RX-only	\$174.75	3.00%	\$170.78
005 500 11	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 40 Gig QSFP+	0440.7 5	0.000/	#440.0 5
QSF-502-U	Multimode SR4 12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for 40 Gig QSFP+	\$149.75	3.00%	\$146.35
OCE 503 II	' *	0004 75	2 000/	¢006.04
QSF-503-U	Singlemode LR4 12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for -48 V DC power supply	\$824.75	3.00%	\$806.01
PWR-2DC-U	module HB1 420 212 or G-SECURE chassis	\$29.75	3.00%	\$29.07
1 VVIX-2DC-0	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for -48 V DC power supply	Ψ29.73	3.00 /0	Ψ29.07
SVC-2DC-U	module HB1 420 212 or G-SECURE chassis (EOS)	\$29.75	3.00%	\$29.07
0 0 0 - 2 0 0 - 0	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Active Fiber cable 10	Ψ20.70	3.0070	Ψ23.01
CBL-410-U	meters (QSFP approved)	\$69.75	3.00%	\$68.16
OBL 110 C	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Active fiber cable 3	ψ00.10	0.0070	φοσ. το
CBL-403-U	meters (QSFP approved) (EOS)	\$64.75	3.00%	\$63.28
022 100 0	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Active Fiber cable 5	ψο σ	0.0070	\$66.26
CBL-405-U	meters (QSFP approved)	\$67.25	3.00%	\$65.72
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Active Fiber cable 50	·		·
CBL-450-U	meters (QSFP approved)	\$99.75	3.00%	\$97.48
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Battery Pack G-TAP A			
BAT-GTA00-U	Series	\$3.25	3.00%	\$3.18
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Bypass Combo Module			
BPS-HC0-D35C4G-U	HC Series 4 LX/LR BPS pairs 16 10G cages	\$1,749.75	3.00%	\$1,709.99
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Bypass Combo Module			
BPS-HC0-D25A4G-U	HC Series 4 SX/SR 50/125 BPS pairs 16 10G cages	\$1,499.75	3.00%	\$1,465.67
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Bypass Combo Module			
BPS-HC0-D25B4G-U	HC Series 4 SX/SR 62.5/125 BPS pairs 16 10G cages	\$1,599.75	3.00%	\$1,563.40
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Clustering GigaVUE-			
CLS-TA100-U	TA1 Feature license per node	\$149.75	3.00%	\$146.35
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Clustering, GigaVUE-			
CLS-TAC00-U	TA100, Feature license per node, 40G only	\$249.75	3.00%	\$244.07
01.0 74.000.11	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Clustering, GigaVUE-	0.400.75	0.000/	# 405.04
CLS-TAQ00-U	TA40, Feature license per node	\$199.75	3.00%	\$195.21
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Contracted Support			
DNII CCC 200 II	Services - yearly contracted fee for hardware and software	¢20,000,00	2 000/	¢10 545 50
RNL-CSS-200-U	support 12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Control Card HC Series	\$20,000.00	3.00%	\$19,545.50
CTL-HC0-001-U	each	\$1,800.00	3.00%	\$1,759.10
C1L-HC0-001-0	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Control Card HD Series	φ1,000.00	3.00%	\$1,759.10
CTL-H00-001-U	each	\$1,245.00	3.00%	\$1,216.71
012 1100 001 0	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Control Card Version 2	Ψ1,240.00	0.0070	Ψ1,210.71
CTL-HD0-002-U	HD Series each	\$1,800.00	3.00%	\$1,759.10
0.11.120 001 0	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Dual optical GigaTAP	ψ.,σσσ.σσ	0.0070	ψ.,. σσσ
	module 50/50 Multimode 1310nm LRM requires TAP-200			
TAP-255-U	chassis 10G (Special Order)	\$54.75	3.00%	\$53.51
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Dual optical GigaTAP	,		
	module 50/50 Multimode 850nm 50/125 micron fiber requires			
TAP-251-U	TAP-200 chassis 1/10G	\$54.75	3.00%	\$53.51
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Dual optical GigaTAP			
	module 50/50 Multimode 850nm 62.5/125 micron fiber			
TAP-252-U	requires TAP-200 chassis 1/10G	\$54.75	3.00%	\$53.51
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Dual optical GigaTAP			
	module 50/50 Singlemode 1310/1550nm requires TAP-200			
TAP-253-U	chassis 1/10G	\$54.75	3.00%	\$53.51
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Dual optical GigaTAP			
	module 60/40 Multimode 850nm 50/125 micron fiber requires			
TAP-261-U	TAP-200 chassis 1/10G (Special Order)	\$54.75	3.00%	\$53.51
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Dual optical GigaTAP			
	module 60/40 Multimode 850nm 62.5/125 micron fiber	_		
TAP-262-U	requires TAP-200 chassis 1/10G (Special Order)	\$54.75	3.00%	\$53.51

	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Dual optical GigaTAP		1	
TAD 262 H	module 60/40 Singlemode 1310/1550nm requires TAP-200	¢E4.7E	2 000/	ΦE2 E4
TAP-263-U	chassis 10G (Special Order) 12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Dual optical GigaTAP	\$54.75	3.00%	\$53.51
	module 70/30 Multimode 1310nm LRM requires TAP-200			
TAP-275-U	chassis10G (Special Order)	\$54.75	3.00%	\$53.51
TAP-275-U	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Dual optical GigaTAP	\$34.75	3.00%	Φ 33.31
	module 70/30 Multimode 850nm 50/125 micron fiber requires			
TAD 271 II	TAP-200 chassis 1G(nrf 10G)	¢54.75	2 00%	¢52.51
TAP-271-U	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Dual optical GigaTAP	\$54.75	3.00%	\$53.51
	module 70/30 Multimode 850nm 62.5/125 micron fiber			
TAP-272-U	requires TAP-200 chassis1G (nrf 10G)	\$54.75	3.00%	\$53.51
TAF-272-U	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Dual optical GigaTAP	Φ 04.7 0	3.00%	φυσ.υ i
	module 70/30 Singlemode 1310/1550nm requires TAP-200			
TAD 272 II	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	¢E47E	2 000/	¢E2 E4
TAP-273-U	chassis 1/10G (Special Order) 12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Dual optical HighFlow	\$54.75	3.00%	\$53.51
	GigaTAP module 50/50 Singlemode 1310/1550nm requires			
TAD 453 II	TAP-200 chassis 10/40/100G (Special Order)	¢100.75	2 000/	¢407.06
TAP-453-U		\$109.75	3.00%	\$107.26
CVC 2FN II	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Fan module 2404	¢0.75	2.000/	
SVC-3FN-U	chassis	\$9.75	3.00%	\$9.53
0)/0 05111111	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Fan module 2404	#40.05	0.000/	644.07
SVC-3FNN-U	chassis NEBS certified	\$12.25	3.00%	\$11.97
0.70 = 4.1.1.	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Fan module 420	40	0.000/	40.50
SVC-FAN-U	chassis	\$9.75	3.00%	\$9.53
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Filter module 2404			
SVC-3FLN-U	chassis NEBS certified	\$12.25	3.00%	\$11.97
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaLINK-Cu -CX4 for			
GLK-311-U	GigaVUE-420 10 Gig copper stacking port	\$74.75	3.00%	\$73.05
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaLINK-ER -SFP+			
GLK-324-U	for GigaVUE-420 SM 1550 10 Gig port module (Special Order)	\$297.50	3.00%	\$290.74
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaLINK-ER -XFP for			
GLK-314-U	GigaVUE-420 SM 1550 10 Gig port module (EOS)	\$449.50	3.00%	\$439.29
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaLINK-LR -SFP+ for			
GLK-323-U	GigaVUE-420 SM 1310 10 Gig port module	\$197.25	3.00%	\$192.77
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaLINK-LR -XFP for			
GLK-313-U	GigaVUE-420 SM 1310 10 Gig port module (EOS)	\$374.50	3.00%	\$365.99
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaLINK-SFP+ for			
GLK-320-U	GigaVUE-420 empty SFP+ cage 10 Gig port module	\$135.00	3.00%	\$131.93
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaLINK-SFP+ LRM			
	for GigaVUE-420 MM 1310 10 Gig port module (Special			
GLK-325-U	Order)	\$197.25	3.00%	\$192.77
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaLINK-SR -SFP+			
GLK-322-U	for GigaVUE-420 MM 850 10 Gig port module	\$174.75	3.00%	\$170.78
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaLINK-SR -XFP for			
GLK-312-U	GigaVUE-420 MM 850 10 Gig port module (EOS)	\$324.50	3.00%	\$317.13
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaLINK-X for			
GLK-310-U	GigaVUE-420 empty XFP cage 10 Gig port module (EOS)	\$274.75	3.00%	\$268.51
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaPORT 4 port			
PRT-400-U	expansion module	\$149.75	3.00%	\$146.35
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaPORT-SFP 4x1G			
PRT-202-U	SFP cage expansion module for 212 chassis	\$149.75	3.00%	\$146.35
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART 6 port			
SMT-436-U	2404 blade only no licenses included on base model	\$749.75	3.00%	\$732.71
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART HB			
SMT-HB0-APF-U	license Adaptive Packet Filtering feature	\$249.75	3.00%	\$244.07
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART HB			
	license combo includes Slicing Masking & Source Port			
SMT-HB1-BSE-U	features	\$199.75	3.00%	\$195.21
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART HB			
SMT-HB1-DD1-U	license De-Duplication feature	\$249.75	3.00%	\$244.07
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART HB			
SMT-HB0-FVU-U	license FlowVUE feature	\$499.75	3.00%	\$488.39
3W1-000-FVU-U				
SIVI 1 - FIBU-F V U-U	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART HB			
SMT-HB0-FV0-U		\$999.75	3.00%	\$977.03
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART HB	\$999.75	3.00%	\$977.03

	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART HB			
SMT-HB0-NF1-U	license NetFlow Generation feature	\$249.75	3.00%	\$244.07
SMT-HB0-SSL-U	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART HB license SSL Decryption feature	\$299.75	3.00%	\$292.94
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART HB			
SMT-HB1-TUN-U	license Tunneling feature (includes ERSPAN De- Encapsulation)	\$99.75	3.00%	¢07.49
SIVIT-DDT-TUIN-U	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART HC Series	\$99.75	3.00%	\$97.48
	Adaptive Packet Filtering feature license per GigaSMART			
SMT-HC0-APF-U	module	\$749.75	3.00%	\$732.71
	40 Maintha Bransium 2447 Hammada fan CimaCMART HO Carias			
SMT-HC0-AT1-U	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART HC Series Advanced Tunneling feature license per GigaSMART module	\$249.75	3.00%	\$244.07
OWIT-1100-AT 1-0	Advanced Furnicing readure needs per digadivizate module	Ψ2-13.73	3.0070	Ψ244.07
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART HC Series			
SMT-HC0-DD1-U	De-Duplication feature license per GigaSMART module	\$749.75	3.00%	\$732.71
SMT-HC0-FVU-U	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART HC Series FlowVUE feature license per GigaSMART module	\$999.75	3.00%	\$977.03
31011-1100-1-00-0	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART HC Series	φ999.73	3.00 /0	φ977.03
	Front Module 16 10G cages (includes Slicing Masking Source			
SMT-HC0-X16-U	Port & GigaVUE Tunneling De-Encapsulation SW)	\$1,449.75	3.00%	\$1,416.80
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART HC Series			
SMT-HC0-GTP250-U	GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART module 250K subscribers	\$999.75	3.00%	\$977.03
OWIT-1100-011 200-0	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART HC Series	ψ555.75	3.0070	ψ311.00
	GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART			
SMT-HC0-GTP500-U	module 500K subscribers	\$1,499.75	3.00%	\$1,465.67
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART HC Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART			
SMT-HC0-GTPMAX-U	module Maximum subscribers	\$1,999.75	3.00%	\$1,954.31
GIVIT-1100-011 IVI/-UX-0	module Waximum subscribers	ψ1,555.75	3.0070	ψ1,554.51
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART HC Series			
SMT-HC0-HS1-U	Header Stripping feature license per GigaSMART module	\$299.75	3.00%	\$292.94
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART HC Series			
SMT-HC0-NF1-U	NetFlow Generation feature license per GigaSMART module	\$749.75	3.00%	\$732.71
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART HC Series	•		• -
	rear module (includes Slicing Masking Source Port &			
SMT-HC0-R-U	GigaVUE Tunneling De-Encapsulation SW)	\$1,200.00	3.00%	\$1,172.73
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART HC Series			
SMT-HC0-SSL-U	SSL Decryption feature license per GigaSMART module	\$899.75	3.00%	\$879.30
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART HD Series			
ONT LIDO ADE LI	Adaptive Packet Filtering feature license per GigaSMART	#740.75	0.000/	# 700.74
SMT-HD0-APF-U	blade	\$749.75	3.00%	\$732.71
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART HD Series			
SMT-HD0-AT1-U	Advanced Tunneling feature license per GigaSMART blade	\$349.75	3.00%	\$341.80
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART HD Series			
SMT-HD0-U	blade (includes Slicing Masking Source Port & GigaVUE Tunneling De-Encapsulation SW)	\$2,449.75	3.00%	\$2,394.08
31011-1100-0	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART HD Series	φ <u>2,449.73</u>	3.00 /0	φ2,394.00
SMT-HD0-DD1-U	De-Duplication feature license per GigaSMART blade	\$749.75	3.00%	\$732.71
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART HD Series			
SMT-HD0-FVU-U	FlowVUE feature license per GigaSMART blade 12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART HD Series	\$1,499.75	3.00%	\$1,465.67
	GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART			
SMT-HD0-GTP250-U	blade 250K subscribers	\$999.75	3.00%	\$977.03
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART HD Series			
0.47.1104.5	GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART			**
SMT-HD0-GTP500-U	blade 500K subscribers 12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART HD Series	\$1,499.75	3.00%	\$1,465.67
	GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART			
SMT-HD0-GTPMAX-U	blade Maximum subscribers	\$1,999.75	3.00%	\$1,954.31
-				. , -
OMT LIDS 1134 11	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART HD Series	* * * * = -	0.000:	4.00 ==
SMT-HD0-HS1-U	Header Stripping feature license per GigaSMART blade	\$449.75	3.00%	\$439.53

	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART HD Series			
SMT-HD0-NF1-U	NetFlow Generation feature license per GigaSMART blade	\$749.75	3.00%	\$732.71
	real ion constant routine notine per organia in zaudo	ψσ σ	0.0070	ψ. σ <u>=</u>
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART HD Series			
SMT-HD0-SSL-U	SSL Decryption feature license per GigaSMART blade	\$899.75	3.00%	\$879.30
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART, GigaVUE-			
	HC1 license combo, includes Slicing, Masking, & Source Port			
SMT-HC1-BSE-U	features	\$199.75	3.00%	\$195.21
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART, GigaVUE-			
SMT-HC1-DD1-U	HC1 license, De-Duplication feature	\$374.75	3.00%	\$366.23
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART, GigaVUE-	4440 ==	0.000/	* 440.0=
SMT-HC1-HS1-U	HC1 license, Header Stripping feature	\$149.75	3.00%	\$146.35
0.4704.1.54	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART, GigaVUE-	40747	0.000/	****
SMT-HC1-NF1-U	HC1 license, NetFlow Generation feature	\$374.75	3.00%	\$366.23
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART, GigaVUE-			
OMT LIGHTUNIA	HC1 license, Tunneling feature (includes ERSPAN De-	0404.75	0.000/	# 404.00
SMT-HC1-TUN-U	Encapsulation) 12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART-Base	\$124.75	3.00%	\$121.92
OMT DOE II	Configuration (Slice Masking Source Port) features module	# 000 75	0.000/	#000 0.4
SMT-BSE-U	license per GigaSMART blade	\$299.75	3.00%	\$292.94
CMT DDD II	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART-De-	¢200.75	2.000/	¢200.07
SMT-DDP-U	Duplication feature module license per GigaSMART blade	\$399.75	3.00%	\$390.67
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART-Filtering			
CMT FILLI	feature module license per GigaSMART blade (not	\$0.40.75	2.000/	¢044.0 7
SMT-FIL-U	released)	\$249.75	3.00%	\$244.07
CMT LICT LI	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART-Header	#040.7 5	2.000/	6044.07
SMT-HST-U	Stripping feature module license per GigaSMART blade 12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART-Load	\$249.75	3.00%	\$244.07
CMT LDC LL	Balancing Group feature module license per GigaSMART blade	¢100.75	2 000/	¢40E 04
SMT-LBG-U	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART-Masking	\$199.75	3.00%	\$195.21
SMT-MSK-U	feature module license per GigaSMART blade (EOS)	\$199.75	3.00%	\$195.21
SIVIT-IVISK-U	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART-Slice	φ199.75	3.00%	\$190.21
CMT CLC II	feature module license per GigaSMART blade (EOS)	¢100.75	3.00%	¢105.21
SMT-SLC-U	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART-Source	\$199.75	3.00%	\$195.21
SMT-SRC-U	Port feature module license per GigaSMART blade (EOS)	\$199.75	3.00%	\$195.21
SWT-SIXC-0	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART-Time	ψ199.73	3.00 /0	Ψ193.21
SMT-TSP-U	stamp feature module license per GigaSMART blade	\$399.75	3.00%	\$390.67
OWIT-TOT-O	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaSMART-Tunneling	ψ000.10	3.0070	ψ000.01
SMT-TUN-U	feature module license per GigaSMART blade	\$199.75	3.00%	\$195.21
OWIT-TOTY-O	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaTAP-BPC In-Line	ψ100.70	3.0070	ψ100.21
TAP-241-U	Bypass Tap Copper 1Gig	\$149.75	3.00%	\$146.35
1741 241 0	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaTAP-BPC-D In-	Ψ10.70	0.0070	Ψ140.00
TAP-141-U	Line One-to-Many Bypass Tap Copper 1Gig (Special Order)	\$149.75	3.00%	\$146.35
1741 141 0	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaTAP-LX 1310nm	φ140.70	0.0070	ψ140.00
	Singlemode tap module 2 taps per module 420 Chassis			
TAP-203-U	(Special Order)	\$174.75	3.00%	\$170.78
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaTAP-SX 850nm	*******		· · · · · · ·
TAP-202-U	Multimode tap module 2 taps per module 420 Chassis	\$149.75	3.00%	\$146.35
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaTAP-TX copper			
TAP-201-U	tap module 2 taps per module 420 chassis	\$149.75	3.00%	\$146.35
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaTAP-TX-D copper			
TAP-101-U	tap module 2 taps per module	\$149.75	3.00%	\$146.35
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaTAP-ZX 1550nm			
	Singlemode tap module 2 taps per module 420 Chassis			
TAP-204-U	(Special Order)	\$749.75	3.00%	\$732.71
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE -2404 Fan			<u>-</u>
FAN-GV60S-U	Assembly High Speed each (2 required) (Special Order)	\$13.50	3.00%	\$13.19
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE Fabric			
GFM-FM000-U	Manager (FM) Centralized Management SW Base License	\$999.75	3.00%	\$977.03
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-212 8x1Gig			<u>-</u>
GVS-212-U	copper or SFP and 2x10Gig SFP+ port single AC power	\$649.75	3.00%	\$634.98
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-212 8x1Gig			
GVS-213-U	copper or SFP and 2x10Gig SFP+ port single DC power	\$654.75	3.00%	\$639.87
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-2404 8 10G			
GVS-432-U	ports 4 1G ports AC power	\$1,924.75	3.00%	\$1,881.01

SYS-43-U Dorts 4 10 ports A C power S1.974.75 3.00% \$1.929.87		12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-2404 8 10G	I		
12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-2404 N 8 \$2,199.75 3.00% \$2,149.76 \$2,49.74 \$2,49.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74 \$3,40.74	GVS-434-U		\$1.974.75	3.00%	\$1.929.87
12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-EV404N 8 \$2,249.75 3,00% \$2,198.62 10 Gports 4 16 ports Deprem PEBS certified \$2,249.75 3,00% \$781.58 10 Gports 4 16 ports Deprem PEBS certified \$2,249.75 3,00% \$781.58 12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-420 4 \$799.75 3,00% \$781.58 12 Months Permium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-420 4 SFP \$3837.25 3,00% \$818.22 12 Months Permium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-420 4 SFP \$789.75 3,00% \$781.58 12 Months Permium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-420 4 SFP \$789.75 3,00% \$781.58 12 Months Permium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-420 4 SFP \$789.75 3,00% \$781.58 30.94 32 Months Permium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-FM Add-On \$499.75 3,00% \$818.22 \$349.75 3,00% \$488.39 \$12 Months Permium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-FM Add-On \$499.75 3,00% \$488.39 \$12 Months Permium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-FM Add-On \$499.75 3,00% \$488.39 \$12 Months Permium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-FM Hardware Appliance, manages up to 10 Physical Visibility Fabric Modes \$1,649.75 3,00% \$1,612.26 \$1,649.75 3,00% \$1,612.26 \$1,649.75 3,00% \$1,612.26 \$1,649.75 3,00% \$1,612.26 \$1,649.75 3,00% \$1,612.26 \$1,649.75 3,00% \$1,612.26 \$1,649.75 3,00% \$1,612.26 \$1,649.75 3,00% \$1,612.26 \$1,649.75 3,00% \$1,612.26 \$1,649.75 3,00% \$1,612.26 \$1,649.75 3,00% \$1,612.26 \$1,649.75 3,00% \$1,612.26 \$1,649.75 3,00% \$1,612.26 \$1,649.75 3,00% \$1,612.26 \$1,649.75 3,00% \$1,612.26 \$1,649.75 3,00% \$1,612.26 \$1,649.75 3,00% \$1,649.75 3,00% \$1,649.75 3,00% \$1,649.75 3,00% \$1,649.75 3,00% \$1,649.75 3,00% \$1,649.75 3,00% \$1,649.75 3,00% \$1,649.75 3,00% \$1,649.75 3,00% \$1,649.75 3,00% \$1,649.75 3,00% \$1,649.75 3,00% \$1,649.75 3,00% \$1,649.75 3,00% \$1,649.75 3,00% \$1,649.75 3,00% \$1,649.75 3,00% \$1,649.75 3,00% \$1,649.75 3,00% \$1,649.75 3,00% \$1,649.75 3,00% \$1,649.75 3,00% \$1,649.75 3,00%	0.0.0		φ.,σ σ	0.0070	ψ.,σΞσ.σ.
10G ports a 1 G ports DC power NEBS certified \$2,249.75 3.00% \$2,198.62 12M botths Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-420 4 \$799.75 3.00% \$781.58 12M botths Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-420 4 \$799.75 3.00% \$781.58 12M botths Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-420 4 \$799.75 3.00% \$781.58 \$354.24.24.24 \$200 power \$799.75 3.00% \$781.58 \$354.24.24.24 \$200 power \$799.75 3.00% \$781.58 \$354.24.24.24 \$200 power \$200 pow	GVS-432N-U		\$2,199.75	3.00%	\$2,149.76
12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-420 4 \$799.75 3.00% \$781.88					
SQS-421-U	GVS-434N-U		\$2,249.75	3.00%	\$2,198.62
12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-R20 4 \$837.25 3.00% \$818.22	CVS 424 II		¢700.75	2 000/	¢701 50
Copper port DC power S837.25 3.00% \$18.02	GV3-421-U		φ199.15	3.00%	Φ/ 01.30
12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-420 4 SFP \$799.75 3.00% \$781.58	GVS-423-U		\$837 25	3 00%	\$818 22
12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-RA 45FP \$837.25 3.00% \$818.22	0.0 .20 0	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-420 4 SFP	Ç0020	0.0070	Ψ0.0.22
SUS-124-U Cages DC power S837.25 3.00% \$18.22	GVS-422-U	Cages AC power	\$799.75	3.00%	\$781.58
12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-FIM Add-On					
GFM-VM-NSX-U-1 for Vimware NSC Manager Inlegration \$499.75 3.00% \$488.39 124 months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-FM FabricVUE Traffic Analyzer, optional add-on for GFM-FM005 3.00% \$488.39 124 months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-FM Hardware Appliance, manages up to 10 Physical Visibility Fabric Nodes \$1,649.75 3.00% \$488.39 124 months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-FM Hardware Appliance, manages up to 10 Physical Visibility Fabric Nodes \$1,649.75 3.00% \$1,221.35 124 months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-FM, manage 124 months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-FM, manage \$1,249.75 3.00% \$1,221.35 124 months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HB Fan \$27.45 3.00% \$732.71 124 months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HB Fan \$27.45 3.00% \$26.83 124 months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HB Fan \$27.45 3.00% \$26.83 124 months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HB Fan \$27.45 3.00% \$26.83 124 months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HB Fan \$27.45 3.00% \$26.83 124 months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HB Fan \$27.45 3.00% \$26.83 124 months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HB Fan \$27.45 3.00% \$26.83 124 months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HB Fan \$27.45 3.00% \$26.83 124 months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HB Fan \$27.45 3.00% \$26.83 124 months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HC Fan \$27.45 3.00% \$27.81.88 124 months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HC Fan \$27.45 3.00% \$27.81.88 124 months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HC Passe \$27.45 3.00% \$27.81.25 124 months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HC Passe \$27.45 3.00% \$27.25 124 months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HC Passe \$27.45 3.00% \$27.21.35 124 months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HC Passe \$27.45 3.00% \$27.21.35 124 months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HC Passe \$27.45 3.00% \$27.45 3.00% \$27.45 3.00% \$27.45 3.00% \$27.45 3.00% \$27.45 3.00% \$27.45 3.00% \$	GVS-424-U		\$837.25	3.00%	\$818.22
12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-FM Fabric VUE Traffic Nanlyzer, optional add-on for GFM-FM005 and GFM-FM010 licenses \$499.75 3.00% \$488.39 21 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-FM Hardware Appliance, manages up to 10 Physical Visibility Fabric Nodes \$1,649.75 3.00% \$1,612.26 22 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-FM, manage up to 5 Physical Visibility Fabric Nodes \$1,249.75 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$2,26.33 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00% \$1,221.35 3.00%	OEM VAN NOVELLA		# 400.75	0.000/	#400.00
FabricVUE Traffic Analyzer, optional add-on for GFM-FM005 \$499.75 3.00% \$488.39	GFM-VM-NSX-U-1	12 Months Promium 24v7 Ungrado for Gigo//UE EM	\$499.75	3.00%	\$488.39
Agent					
12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-FM Hardware Appliance, manages up to 10 Physical Visibility Fabric Nodes \$1,649.75 3.00% \$1,612.26	GFM-FM-FTA-U		\$499.75	3 00%	\$488.39
Appliance, manages up to 10 Physical Visibility Fabric Nodes \$1,649.75 3.00% \$1,612.26	OF INFT IN C	and of M 1 Mo to hochiecs	φ-100.70	0.0070	Ψ-00.00
12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-FM, manage \$1,249.75 3.00% \$1,221.35 \$1,249.75 \$1,00% \$1,221.35 \$1,249.75 \$1,00% \$1,221.35 \$1,249.75 \$1,00% \$1,221.35 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75 \$1,249.75		12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-FM Hardware			
SFM-FM010-U up to 10 Physical Visibility Fabric Nodes 1,249,75 3,00% \$1,221.35	GFM-HW0-FM010-U		\$1,649.75	3.00%	\$1,612.26
12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-FM, manage \$749.75 3.00% \$732.71		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
Up to 5 Physical Visibility Fabric Nodes \$749.75 3.00% \$732.71	GFM-FM010-U		\$1,249.75	3.00%	\$1,221.35
12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HB1 Fan	0514 514005 11		47.40.77	0.000/	4-00-4
Assembly each (2 required) \$27.45 3.00% \$26.83	GFM-FM005-U	up to 5 Physical Visibility Fabric Nodes	\$749.75	3.00%	\$/32./1
12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HB1-0416 branch node 4 10G cages 8 1G cages 8 1G caper 2 Fan	EAN HRAOO II		¢27.45	3 00%	¢26.83
Branch node 4 10G cages 8 1G cages 9 8 10G cages 9 12 12 Gages 9 12 12 Gages 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	PAIN-IID 100-0	12 Months Premium 24x7 Ungrade for GigaVUE-HB1-0416	φ2 <i>1</i> .45	3.00%	φ20.03
Trays Single AC power \$799.75 3.00% \$781.58					
12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HB1-0416 branch node 4 10G cages 8 1G cages 8 1G copper 2 Fan Trays Single DC power \$804.75 3.00% \$786.46	GVS-HB101-0416-U		\$799.75	3.00%	\$781.58
Trays Single DC power \$804.75 3.00% \$786.46		12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HB1-0416	·		·
12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HC1 node, 12 Ig/10G cages, 4 10/100/1000M Copper, fan tray, 2 power supplies, AC power \$1,149.75 3.00% \$1,123.62		branch node 4 10G cages 8 1G cages 8 1G copper 2 Fan			
12 IG/10G cages, 4 10/100/1000M Copper, fan tray, 2 power \$1,149.75 3.00% \$1,123.62	GVS-HB102-0416-U		\$804.75	3.00%	\$786.46
Supplies, AC power \$1,149.75 3.00% \$1,123.62					
12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HC1 node, 12 IdG/10g cages, 4 10/100/1000M Copper, fan tray, 2 power supplies, DC power \$1,249.75 3.00% \$1,221.35	0)/0.110/0/11		04.440.75	0.000/	A4 400 00
12 1G/10G cages, 4 10/100/1000M Copper, fan tray, 2 power supplies, DC power supplies, DC power unit w/ chassis Control Card 1 Fan Tray CLI 2 power supplies	GVS-HC101-0		\$1,149.75	3.00%	\$1,123.62
Supplies, DC power \$1,249.75 3.00% \$1,221.35					
12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HC2 base unit w/ chassis Control Card 1 Fan Tray CLI 2 power supplies \$1,350.00 3.00% \$1,319.32	GVS-HC102-U		\$1 249 75	3 00%	\$1 221 35
Unit w/ chassis Control Card 1 Fan Tray CLI 2 power supplies AC power \$1,350.00 3.00% \$1,319.32	0.00110102-0		ψ1,210.10	0.0070	ψ1, <u>22</u> 1.00
12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HC2 base unit w/ chassis Control Card 1 Fan Tray CL1 2 power supplies \$1,450.00 3.00% \$1,417.05 12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HC2 base unit w/ chassis, Control Card Version 2, 1 Fan Tray, CL1, 2 GVS-HC2A1-U-1					
Unit W/ chassis Control Card 1 Fan Tray CLI 2 power supplies DC power \$1,450.00 3.00% \$1,417.05	GVS-HC201-U		\$1,350.00	3.00%	\$1,319.32
DC power \$1,450.00 3.00% \$1,417.05					
12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HC2 base unit w/ chassis, Control Card Version 2, 1 Fan Tray, CLI, 2 Power Supplies, AC power \$1,499.75 3.00% \$1,465.67		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
Unit w/ chassis, Control Card Version 2, 1 Fan Tray, CLI, 2 Power Supplies, AC power \$1,499.75 3.00% \$1,465.67	GVS-HC202-U		\$1,450.00	3.00%	\$1,417.05
Power Supplies, AC power \$1,499.75 3.00% \$1,465.67					
12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HC2 Fan	CVS_HC2A1_U_1		¢1 /00 75	3 00%	¢1 /65 67
Assembly each (1 required) \$90.00 3.00% \$87.95	GV3-1102A1-0-1	12 Months Premium 24x7 Ungrade for GigaVUE-HC2 Fan	φ1,499.73	3.00 /0	\$1,405.07
12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HD4 base unit w/ chassis Control Card Fans CLI AC power \$1,750.00 3.00% \$1,710.23	FAN-HC200-U		\$90.00	3.00%	\$87.95
12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HD4 base unit w/ chassis Control Card Fans CLI DC power \$1,850.00 3.00% \$1,807.96		12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HD4 base	ψ00.00	0.0070	ψσσσ
Unit w/ chassis Control Card Fans CLI DC power \$1,850.00 3.00% \$1,807.96	GVS-HD401-U	unit w/ chassis Control Card Fans CLI AC power	\$1,750.00	3.00%	\$1,710.23
12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HD4 base		12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HD4 base			
SQVS-HD4A1-U	GVS-HD402-U		\$1,850.00	3.00%	\$1,807.96
12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HD4 base unit w/ chassis Version 2 Control Card Fans CLI DC power \$2,250.00 3.00% \$2,198.87					
Unit w/ chassis Version 2 Control Card Fans CLI DC power \$2,250.00 3.00% \$2,198.87	GVS-HD4A1-U	unit W/ chassis Version 2 Control Card Fans CLI AC power	\$2,150.00	3.00%	\$2,101.14
12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HD4 Fan \$64.75 3.00% \$63.28	C//S-HD4V3 II		¢ን ን <u></u> ርስ ስሳ	3 000%	¢2 100 07
FAN-HD400-U Assembly each (2 required) \$64.75 3.00% \$63.28 12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HD4 Filter \$12.25 3.00% \$11.97 12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HD8 base \$12.25 3.00% \$11.97 GVS-HD801-U unit w/ chassis 2 Control Cards Fans CLI AC power \$3,550.00 3.00% \$3,469.33 12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HD8 base \$3,550.00 \$3,469.33	0 V 0-1 ID4A2-U		φ∠,∠50.00	3.0070	φ <u>ζ, 130.07</u>
12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HD4 Filter Assembly \$12.25 3.00% \$11.97 12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HD8 base unit w/ chassis 2 Control Cards Fans CLI AC power \$3,550.00 3.00% \$3,469.33 12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HD8 base	FAN-HD400-U		\$64.75	3.00%	\$63.28
Assembly \$12.25 3.00% \$11.97		12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HD4 Filter	ψο 1.7 ο	0.0070	+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++
12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HD8 base GVS-HD801-U unit w/ chassis 2 Control Cards Fans CLI AC power \$3,550.00 3.00% \$3,469.33 12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HD8 base	FIL-HD400-U		\$12.25	3.00%	\$11.97
12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HD8 base					
	GVS-HD801-U		\$3,550.00	3.00%	\$3,469.33
GVS-HD802-U unit w/ chassis 2 Control Cards Fans CLI DC power \$3,750.00 3.00% \$3,664.78					
	GVS-HD802-U	unit w/ chassis 2 Control Cards Fans CLI DC power	\$3,750.00	3.00%	\$3,664.78

GVS-HD8A1-U	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HD8 base unit w/ chassis 2 Version 2 Control Cards Fans CLI AC power	\$4,400,00	2 00%	¢4 200 01
GVS-HD8A1-U	unit w/ chassis 2 version 2 control cards Fans CLI AC power	\$4,400.00	3.00%	\$4,300.01
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HD8 base			
GVS-HD8A2-U	unit w/ chassis 2 Version 2 Control Cards Fans CLI DC power	\$4,600.00	3.00%	\$4,495.47
EAN LIBOON LI	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HD8 Fan	470.75	0.000/	477.04
FAN-HD800-U	Assembly 12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HD8 Fan	\$79.75	3.00%	\$77.94
FAN-HD80S-U	Assembly S Style (Special Order)	\$89.75	3.00%	\$87.71
1 AIN-1 10000-0	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-HD8 Filter	ψ03.70	3.0070	φοι.ιι
FIL-HD800-U	Assembly	\$22.25	3.00%	\$21.74
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-OS SW			
	license for certified 10G-based white box edge hardware,			
GSW-WBX00-PM	perpetual license.	\$1,699.00	3.00%	\$1,660.39
FAN-TA100-U	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-TA1 Fan Assembly each (2 required)	\$7.45	3.00%	\$7.28
TAN-TA100-0	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-TA1 traffic	φ1.45	3.00 /0	Ψ1.20
	aggregator 24 10G ports enabled single power supply AC			
GVS-TA101-U	power	\$749.75	3.00%	\$732.71
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-TA1 traffic			
	aggregator 24 10G ports enabled single power supply DC			
GVS-TA102-U	power	\$754.75	3.00%	\$737.60
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-TA10 edge node, 24 10G ports enabled, 2 power supplies, 2 Fan trays,			
GVS-TAX01A-U-1	AC power	\$724.75	3.00%	\$708.28
070-17/01/4-0-1	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-TA10 edge	Ψ124.13	3.0070	Ψ100.20
	node, 24 10G ports enabled, 2 power supplies, 2 Fan trays,			
GVS-TAX02A-U-1	DC power	\$550.00	3.00%	\$537.50
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-TA100 edge			
	node, 32 100G cages, 2 power supplies, 3 fan trays, AC			
GVS-TAC01-AS-1	power; 16 ports enabled	\$1,650.00	3.00%	\$1,612.50
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-TA100 edge			
GVS-TAC01-U-1	node, 32 100G cages, 2 power supplies, 3 fan trays, AC power; 16 ports enabled	\$550.00	3.00%	\$537.50
GV3-1AC01-0-1	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-TA100 edge	φ550.00	3.00%	φυση.υυ
	node, 32 100G cages, 2 power supplies, 3 fan trays, DC			
GVS-TAC02-U-1	power; 16 ports enabled	\$550.00	3.00%	\$537.50
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-VM 10 Pack	·		·
GFM-VM010-U	Bundle SW License Extension	\$750.00	3.00%	\$732.96
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-VM 100 Pack			
GFM-VM100-U	Bundle SW License Extension	\$5,000.00	3.00%	\$4,886.38
CEM VM4000 II	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-VM 1000	¢0 000 75	2 000/	¢0 770 F1
GFM-VM1000-U	Pack Bundle SW License Extension 12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-VM 250 Pack	\$9,999.75	3.00%	\$9,772.51
GFM-VM250-U	Bundle SW License Extension	\$11,250.00	3.00%	\$10,994.34
0 1200 0	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for GigaVUE-VM 50 Pack	ψ,=σσ.σσ	0.0070	ψ.ο,οοο.
GFM-VM050-U	Bundle SW License Extension	\$3,100.00	3.00%	\$3,029.55
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for G-SECURE-0216 In-			
GSC-GMM01-U	line distribution node Multimode AC power	\$874.75	3.00%	\$854.87
000 0141400 11	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for G-SECURE-0216 In-	4000 75	0.000/	4070.00
GSC-GMM02-U	line distribution node Multimode DC power 12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for G-SECURE-0216 In-	\$899.75	3.00%	\$879.30
GSC-GSM01-U	line distribution node Singlemode AC power	\$874.75	3.00%	\$854.87
G3C-G3IVIO 1-0	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for G-SECURE-0216 In-	φ074.73	3.00 /0	φου4.07
GSC-GSM02-U	line distribution node Singlemode DC power	\$899.75	3.00%	\$879.30
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for G-TAP A Series	,		,
GTP-ATX01-U	Always On copper TAP AC Power	\$74.75	3.00%	\$73.05
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for G-TAP A Series			
GTP-ATX02-U	Always On copper TAP DC Power	\$84.75	3.00%	\$82.82
OTD ATVOCAL	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for G-TAP A Series	A-1	0.0004	#70.05
GTP-ATX00-U	Always On copper TAP No Power 12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for G-TAP A Series	\$74.75	3.00%	\$73.05
GTP-ASF01-U	Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP AC Power	\$109.75	3.00%	\$107.26
OTT-ASI OT-U	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for G-TAP A Series	φ109.75	3.0070	φ101.20
GTP-ASF02-U	Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP DC Power	\$119.75	3.00%	\$117.03
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for G-TAP A Series	ψ.10.70	0.0070	ψ
GTP-ASF00-U	Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP No Power	\$109.75	3.00%	\$107.26

	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Monthly term license			
GFM-AWS-100-U	for traffic visibility up to 100 virtual TAP points	\$100.00	3.00%	\$97.73
C1 W17 W W T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Monthly term license	ψ100.00	0.0070	ψ07.70
GFM-AWS-1000-U	for traffic visibility up to 1000 virtual TAP points	\$500.00	3.00%	\$488.64
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for One day H Series			
TRN-INST-U	Installation and QA Confirmation (EOS)	\$99.75	3.00%	\$97.48
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for One Day On-Site			
	Design Optimization Implementation Assistance includes			
GPS-PS8-NAO-U	travel (North America Only)	\$150.00	3.00%	\$146.59
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for One Day Remote			
	Design Optimization Implementation Assistance Best suited			
CDC DC0 WWD II	for Staging and custom configuration assistance. (Available	¢425.00	2.000/	¢100.16
GPS-PS8-WWR-U	World Wide) 12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Optical G-TAP BiDi	\$125.00	3.00%	\$122.16
TAP-506-U	module 50/50 SR requires TAP-500 or TAP-500E chassis	\$149.75	3.00%	\$146.35
TAF-300-0	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Optional extra long	φ149.73	3.00 /6	φ140.55
RMB-065-U	Rear Mounting Bracket 65 cm	\$4.25	3.00%	\$4.15
TRIVID GGG G	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Optional Rear Mounting	Ψ4.20	0.0070	Ψ4.10
RMB-045-U	Bracket 45 cm for GigaVUE-TA1 or GigaVUE-HB1	\$3.40	3.00%	\$3.32
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Patch Panel	ψ0.10	0.0070	ψ0.02
	Optical4xMPO to 16xLC-Duplex MultiMode (for use with			
PNL-0MMA0-U	GigaVUE-TA1)	\$149.75	3.00%	\$146.35
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Port Blade HD Series	·		
PRT-H00-X12G04-U	12x10G 4x1G	\$975.00	3.00%	\$952.84
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Port Blade HD Series			
PRT-H00-X12TS-U	12x10G Time Stamp	\$2,450.00	3.00%	\$2,394.32
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Port Blade HD Series			
PRT-HD0-C01-U	1x100G	\$6,249.75	3.00%	\$6,107.72
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Port Blade HD Series	4. - 40	0.000/	******
PRT-HD0-C02X08-U	2x100G CFP cages + 8x10G cages	\$4,749.75	3.00%	\$4,641.81
DDT HOS COOVER H	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Port Blade HD Series	#0.400.00	0.000/	#0.000.55
PRT-H00-Q02X32-U	2x40G 32x10G (24 10G + 2 40G or 32 10G active) 12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Port Blade HD Series	\$3,100.00	3.00%	\$3,029.55
PRT-H00-X04G44-U	4x10G 44x1G	\$2,100,00	3.00%	¢2.052.28
FK1-H00-X04G44-0	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Port Blade HD Series	\$2,100.00	3.00%	\$2,052.28
PRT-HD0-Q08-U	8x40G	\$2,950.00	3.00%	\$2,882.96
1111-1100-000-0	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Port Blade, HD Series,	Ψ2,930.00	3.0070	Ψ2,002.90
GIG PRT-HD0-C06X24-U:	6x100G QSFP28 cages + 24x10G cages	\$4,999.75	3.00%	\$4,886.13
0.01.11.11.20.000.21.01	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Port Module HC Series	ψ 1,00011 0	0.0070	ψ 1,000110
PRT-HC0-X24-U	24x10G	\$2,150.00	3.00%	\$2,101.14
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Port Module HC Series	. ,		, ,
PRT-HC0-Q06-U	6x40G	\$2,400.00	3.00%	\$2,345.46
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Power Brick for G-TAP			
PBK-GTA01-U	A Series (AC to DC transformer)	\$3.00	3.00%	\$2.93
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Power Brick for G-TAP			
PBK-GTA07-U	A Series (AC to DC transformer) AU Plug	\$3.00	3.00%	\$2.93
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Power Brick for G-TAP		/	
PBK-GTA03-U	A Series (AC to DC transformer) EU Plug	\$3.00	3.00%	\$2.93
DDK CTAGE II	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Power Brick for G-TAP	фо с о	2 000/	#2.02
PBK-GTA05-U PCD-00007-U	A Series (AC to DC transformer) UK Plug 12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Power Cord AU plug	\$3.00 \$0.75	3.00%	\$2.93 \$0.73
PCD-00007-0	12 Months Premium 24x7 Opgrade for Power Cord AO plug 12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Power Cord EU plug	\$0.75	3.00%	\$0.73
PCD-00003-U	12 Months Premium 24x7 Opgrade for Power Cord EO plug 12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Power Cord JP plug	\$0.75 \$0.75	3.00%	\$0.73
. 55 00005-0	12 Months Premium 24x7 Opgrade for Power Cord right angle	ψ0.73	0.00 /0	ψυ.τυ
PCD-000R7-U	AU plug (recommended for GigaVUE HD Series)	\$0.85	3.00%	\$0.83
=	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Power Cord right angle	ψ3.30		\$5.55
PCD-000R3-U	EU plug (recommended for GigaVUE HD Series)	\$0.85	3.00%	\$0.83
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Power Cord right angle			·
PCD-000R9-U	JP plug (recommended for GigaVUE HD Series)	\$0.85	3.00%	\$0.83
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Power Cord right angle			
PCD-000R5-U	UK plug (recommended for GigaVUE HD Series)	\$0.85	3.00%	\$0.83
PCD-00005-U	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Power Cord UK plug	\$0.75	3.00%	\$0.73
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Power Supply Canister		_	_
PSC-HD401-U	GigaVUE-HD4 AC (each)	\$109.50	3.00%	\$107.01
D00 11D 100 11	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Power Supply Canister		0.055/	A.=
PSC-HD402-U	GigaVUE-HD4 DC (each)	\$159.50	3.00%	\$155.88
DCC LIDOCA LI	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Power Supply Canister	#000 F0	0.0004	0004.74
PSC-HD801-U	GigaVUE-HD8 AC (each)	\$209.50	3.00%	\$204.74

	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Power Supply Canister			
PSC-HD802-U	GigaVUE-HD8 DC (each)	\$309.50	3.00%	\$302.47
PWR-HC201-U	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Power Supply Module GigaVUE-HC2 AC	\$110.00	3.00%	\$107.50
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Power Supply Module			
PWR-HC202-U	GigaVUE-HC2 DC	\$160.00	3.00%	\$156.36
PWR-TA101-U	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Power Supply Module GigaVUE-TA1 AC	\$29.75	3.00%	\$29.07
PWR-TA102-U	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Power Supply Module GigaVUE-TA1 DC	\$39.75	3.00%	\$38.85
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Power Supply Tray	700		+
PST-GTA01-U	powers up to 8 RMT-GTA03 trays AC Power	\$207.00	3.00%	\$202.30
PST-GTA02-U	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Power Supply Tray powers up to 8 RMT-GTA03 trays DC Power	\$289.50	3.00%	\$282.92
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Rack Mount Tray 3-	Ψ_00.00	0.0070	-
RMT-GTA01-U	across G-TAP A Series (EOS)	\$28.00	3.00%	\$27.36
RMT-GTA03-U	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Rack Mount Tray 3-bay G-TAP A Series	\$12.00	3.00%	\$11.73
11017-017-03-0	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for SFP+ Active Fiber	ψ12.00	3.0070	ψ11.73
CBL-310-U	Cable 10 meters	\$29.75	3.00%	\$29.07
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for SFP+ to SFP+ Direct			
CBL-210-U	Attach Copper cable 10 meters (nrf G-TAP A Series) (EOS)	\$29.75	3.00%	\$29.07
CBL-205-U	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Copper cable 5 meters	\$27.25	3.00%	\$26.63
CDL-203-0	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Single 110/240 V AC	φ21.23	3.00 /0	φ20.03
PWR-3AC-U	power supply module 2404 chassis	\$24.75	3.00%	\$24.19
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Single -48 V DC power			
PWR-3DC-U	supply module 2404 chassis	\$29.75	3.00%	\$29.07
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Spare 2404 chassis with SFP cages; without power supplies and fans NEBS			
SVC-432N-U	certified	\$2,149.75	3.00%	\$2,100.90
3 V C-432 N-0	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Spare 2404 slot 1 blade	φ2,149.73	3.00 /0	φ2,100.90
SVC-434-U	with SFP cages	\$749.75	3.00%	\$732.71
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Spare 2404 slot 1 blade			
SVC-434N-U	with SFP cages NEBS certified	\$899.75	3.00%	\$879.30
SVC-421-U	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Spare 420 chassis with 4 RJ45; without power supplies and fans (EOS)	\$749.75	3.00%	\$732.71
370-421-0	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Spare 420 chassis with	φ149.13	3.00%	φ/ 32./ I
SVC-422-U	4 SFP cages; without power supplies and fans (EOS)	\$749.75	3.00%	\$732.71
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Spare 420			
SVC-X21-U	management module with 4 RJ45	\$299.75	3.00%	\$292.94
0.70 700 11	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Spare 420	#000.75	0.000/	#000 04
SVC-X22-U	management module with 4 SFP cages 12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Spare Chassis for	\$299.75	3.00%	\$292.94
CHS-GV200-U	GigaVUE-212 without Power Supplies	\$637.50	3.00%	\$623.01
0.10 0.1200 0	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Spare Chassis for	40000	0.0070	ψ020.0°.
CHS-GV600-U	GigaVUE-2404 without Blades and Power Supplies	\$1,200.00	3.00%	\$1,172.73
0110 01/400 11	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Spare Chassis for	****	0.000/	4500.05
CHS-GV400-U	GigaVUE-420 without Power Supplies 12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Spare Chassis for HB1	\$600.00	3.00%	\$586.37
CHS-HB100-U	without Power Supplies	\$787.50	3.00%	\$769.60
0110110100	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Spare Chassis for HC2	ψ101.00	0.0070	Ψ7 00.00
CHS-HC200-U	without Modules Control Cards Fans Power Supplies	\$450.00	3.00%	\$439.77
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Spare Chassis for HD4			
CHS-HD400-U	without Blades Control Card Fans Power Supplies	\$750.00	3.00%	\$732.96
CHS-HD800-U	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Spare Chassis for HD8 without Blades Control Cards Fans Power Supplies	\$1,000.00	3.00%	\$977.28
CHO HECCO C	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Spare Chassis for TA1	Ψ1,000.00	0.0070	ψ077.20
CHS-HA100-U	without Power Supplies	\$737.50	3.00%	\$720.74
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Spare fan tray for 212			
SVC-1FN-U	chassis or G-SECURE chassis	\$9.75	3.00%	\$9.53
PCD-00001-U	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Spare Power Cord 125VAC	\$0.60	3.00%	\$0.59
1 OD-00001-0	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Spare Power Cord right	φυ.υυ	J.UU70	φυ.υθ
PCD-000R1-U	angle 125VAC (recommended for GigaVUE HD Series)	\$0.75	3.00%	\$0.73
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Spare Power Supply			
PWR-GTA01-U	Module Requires G-TAP A Series Power Supply Tray AC	\$54.75	3.00%	\$53.51

	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Spare Power Supply			
PWR-GTA02-U	Module Requires G-TAP A Series Power Supply Tray DC	\$69.75	3.00%	\$68.16
CBL-015-U	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Stacking Cable CX4 copper cable 15 meters	\$24.75	3.00%	\$24.19
<u>ODE-010-0</u>	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Stacking Cable CX4	Ψ24.75	3.0070	Ψ24.13
CBL-005-U	copper cable 5 meters	\$21.25	3.00%	\$20.77
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for TAP and Bypass			
	module, GigaVUE-HC1, 10/100/1000M Copper, 4 TAPs or			
TAP-HC1-G10040-U	BPC pairs	\$749.75	3.00%	\$732.71
TAP-HC0-G100C0-U	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for TAP module HC Series Copper 12 TAPs	¢1 050 00	3.00%	¢1 026 14
TAF-1100-G 10000-0	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for TAP module HC Series	\$1,050.00	3.00%	\$1,026.14
TAP-HC0-D35CC0-U	LX/LR Internal TAP Module 12 TAPs	\$2,500.00	3.00%	\$2,443.19
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for TAP module HC Series	ψΞ,000.00	0.0070	ΨΞ, : : σ: : σ
TAP-HC0-D25AC0-U	SX/SR Internal TAP Module 50/125 12 TAPs	\$2,000.00	3.00%	\$1,954.55
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for TAP module HC Series			
TAP-HC0-D25BC0-U	SX/SR Internal TAP Module 62.5/125 12 TAPs	\$1,800.00	3.00%	\$1,759.10
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Upgrade option for			
LIDO TAVOS LLA	GVS-TAX01A/TAX02A to enable all GigaVUE-TA10 ports (48 10G + 4 40G)	\$550.00	3.00%	¢527.50
UPG-TAX00-U-1	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Upgrade option to	\$550.00	3.00%	\$537.50
UPG-TAC24-U-1	enable 24 GigaVUE-TA100 ports (24 100G)	\$1,249.75	3.00%	\$1,221.35
0. 002. 0 .	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Upgrade option to	ψ.,	0.0070	ψ1, <u>==</u> 1.00
	enable 32 GigaVUE-TA100 ports (32 100G); requires UPG-			
UPG-TAC32-AS-1	TAC24	\$3,749.25	3.00%	\$3,664.05
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Upgrade option to			
	enable 32 GigaVUE-TA100 ports (32 100G); requires UPG-	*	0.000/	*****
UPG-TAC32-U-1	TAC24	\$1,249.75	3.00%	\$1,221.35
UPG-TA100-U	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Upgrade option to enable all GigaVUE-TA1 ports (48 10G + 4 40G)	\$749.75	3.00%	\$732.71
UPG-1A100-0	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Virtual Monitoring in	\$749.75	3.00%	Φ132.11
GFM-VTAP-100-U	OpenStack deployments for up to 100 virtual tap points.	\$499.75	3.00%	\$488.39
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Virtual Monitoring in	ψ.σσσ	0.0070	ψ.ισσ.ισσ
GFM-VTAP-1000-U	OpenStack deployments for up to 1000 virtual tap points.	\$2,999.75	3.00%	\$2,931.58
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for Virtual Monitoring in			
GFM-VTAP-250-U	OpenStack deployments for up to 250 virtual tap points.	\$999.75	3.00%	\$977.03
VED 500 II	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for XFP 1310 nm	400.75	0.000/	407.40
XFP-503-U	Singlemode FDX transceiver LC connector (EOS) 12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for XFP 1550 nm	\$99.75	3.00%	\$97.48
XFP-505-U	Singlemode FDX transceiver 80 km LC connector (EOS)	\$199.75	3.00%	\$195.21
XI I -303-0	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for XFP 1550 nm	ψ199.75	3.00 /0	ψ193.21
XFP-504-U	Singlemode FDX transceiver LC connector (EOS)	\$174.75	3.00%	\$170.78
	12 Months Premium 24x7 Upgrade for XFP 850 nm Multimode	,		,
XFP-502-U	FDX transceiver LC connector (EOS)	\$49.75	3.00%	\$48.62
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 1			
SFP-501-SM	Gig SFP Copper UTP with RJ45 interface	\$29.25	3.00%	\$28.59
CED FOI CM CDM	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 1	¢20.25	3.00%	¢20 F0
SFP-501-SM-CDM	Gig SFP Copper UTP with RJ45 interface*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 1	\$29.25	3.00%	\$28.59
SFP-502-SM	Gig SFP Multimode 850	\$29.25	3.00%	\$28.59
OTT OUZ OWI	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 1	Ψ20.20	0.0070	Ψ20.00
SFP-502-SM-CDM	Gig SFP Multimode 850*CDM USE ONLY*	\$29.25	3.00%	\$28.59
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 1			
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 1			
SFP-503-SM	Gig SFP Singlemode 1310	\$36.75	3.00%	\$35.91
	Gig SFP Singlemode 1310 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 1			
SFP-503-SM SFP-503-SM-CDM	Gig SFP Singlemode 1310 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 1 Gig SFP Singlemode 1310*CDM USE ONLY*	\$36.75 \$36.75	3.00%	\$35.91 \$35.91
SFP-503-SM-CDM	Gig SFP Singlemode 1310 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 1 Gig SFP Singlemode 1310*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 1	\$36.75	3.00%	\$35.91
	Gig SFP Singlemode 1310 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 1 Gig SFP Singlemode 1310*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 1 Gig SFP Singlemode 1550 (Special Order)			
SFP-503-SM-CDM	Gig SFP Singlemode 1310 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 1 Gig SFP Singlemode 1310*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 1 Gig SFP Singlemode 1550 (Special Order) 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 1	\$36.75	3.00%	\$35.91
SFP-503-SM-CDM	Gig SFP Singlemode 1310 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 1 Gig SFP Singlemode 1310*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 1 Gig SFP Singlemode 1550 (Special Order)	\$36.75	3.00%	\$35.91
SFP-503-SM-CDM SFP-504-SM	Gig SFP Singlemode 1310 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 1 Gig SFP Singlemode 1310*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 1 Gig SFP Singlemode 1550 (Special Order) 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 1 RU BiDi TAP stand alone chassis supports up to 3 BiDi modules 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$36.75 \$74.25	3.00%	\$35.91 \$72.56
SFP-503-SM-CDM SFP-504-SM TAP-500-SM	Gig SFP Singlemode 1310 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 1 Gig SFP Singlemode 1310*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 1 Gig SFP Singlemode 1550 (Special Order) 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 1 RU BiDi TAP stand alone chassis supports up to 3 BiDi modules 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 1/2 U chassis supports 123or 4 Dual Optical G-TAP Modules	\$36.75 \$74.25 \$119.25	3.00% 3.00% 3.00%	\$35.91 \$72.56 \$116.54
SFP-503-SM-CDM SFP-504-SM	Gig SFP Singlemode 1310 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 1 Gig SFP Singlemode 1310*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 1 Gig SFP Singlemode 1550 (Special Order) 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 1 RU BiDi TAP stand alone chassis supports up to 3 BiDi modules 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 1/2 U chassis supports 123or 4 Dual Optical G-TAP Modules stand alone chassis 1/10G	\$36.75 \$74.25	3.00%	\$35.91 \$72.56
SFP-503-SM-CDM SFP-504-SM TAP-500-SM TAP-200-SM	Gig SFP Singlemode 1310 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 1 Gig SFP Singlemode 1310*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 1 Gig SFP Singlemode 1550 (Special Order) 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 1 RU BiDi TAP stand alone chassis supports up to 3 BiDi modules 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 1/2 U chassis supports 123or 4 Dual Optical G-TAP Modules stand alone chassis 1/10G 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 10	\$36.75 \$74.25 \$119.25 \$44.25	3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%	\$35.91 \$72.56 \$116.54 \$43.24
SFP-503-SM-CDM SFP-504-SM TAP-500-SM	Gig SFP Singlemode 1310 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 1 Gig SFP Singlemode 1310*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 1 Gig SFP Singlemode 1550 (Special Order) 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 1 RU BiDi TAP stand alone chassis supports up to 3 BiDi modules 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 1/2 U chassis supports 123or 4 Dual Optical G-TAP Modules stand alone chassis 1/10G	\$36.75 \$74.25 \$119.25	3.00% 3.00% 3.00%	\$35.91 \$72.56 \$116.54

	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 10	I		
SFP-532-SM-CDM	Gig SFP+ Multimode 850nm SR*CDM USE ONLY*	\$119.25	3.00%	\$116.54
CIT GOZ CIVI CENI	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 10	Ψ110.20	0.0070	Ψ110.04
SFP-533-SM	Gig SFP+ Singlemode 1310nm LR	\$186.75	3.00%	\$182.51
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 10			
SFP-533-SM-CDM	Gig SFP+ Singlemode 1310nm LR*CDM USE ONLY*	\$186.75	3.00%	\$182.51
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 10			
SFP-534-SM	Gig SFP+ Singlemode 1550nm ER (Special Order)	\$487.50	3.00%	\$476.42
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 10			
PRT-435-SM	GigaPORT-5X3C 5x10G fiber SFP+ plus 3xCX4 copper port expansion blade for GigaVUE-2404 (Special Order)	\$2,099.25	3.00%	\$2,051.54
FK1-455-5W	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 10	\$2,099.23	3.00 /0	φ2,031.34
	GigaPORT-5X3C 5x10G fiber SFP+ plus 3xCX4 copper port			
	expansion blade for GigaVUE-2404N NEBS certified (Special			
PRT-435N-SM	Order)	\$2,549.25	3.00%	\$2,491.32
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 10			
	GigaPORT-8C 8x10G copper CX4 port clustering hub blade			
PRT-439-SM	for GigaVUE-2404 (Special Order)	\$1,949.25	3.00%	\$1,904.95
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 10			
DDT 400N OM	GigaPORT-8C 8x10G copper CX4 port clustering hub blade	#0 000 0F	0.000/	#0.044.70
PRT-439N-SM	for GigaVUE-2404N NEBS certified (Special Order) 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 10	\$2,399.25	3.00%	\$2,344.73
	GigaPORT-8X 8x10G fiber SFP+ port expansion blade for			
PRT-438-SM	GigaVUE-2404	\$2,249.25	3.00%	\$2,198.14
11(1 400 GW	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 10	ΨΖ,Ζ-τΟ.ΖΟ	0.0070	Ψ2,100.14
	GigaPORT-8X 8x10G fiber SFP+ port expansion blade for			
PRT-438-SM-CDM	GigaVUE-2404*CDM USE ONLY*	\$2,249.25	3.00%	\$2,198.14
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 10			
	GigaPORT-8X 8x10G fiber SFP+ port expansion for GigaVUE-			
PRT-438N-SM	2404N NEBS certified	\$2,699.25	3.00%	\$2,637.91
OFD 500 OM	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$5.774.05	0.000/	Φ 5 040 00
CFP-502-SM	100 Gig CFP Multimode SR10	\$5,774.25	3.00%	\$5,643.03
CFP-503-SM	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 100 Gig CFP Singlemode LR4	\$13,424.25	3.00%	\$13,119.18
CFF-503-5W	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	Φ13,424.23	3.00%	\$13,119.10
	10GigaBPS-2LR in-line bypass module for GigaVUE-2404			
BPS-GV6-X30020-SM	(Special Order)	\$4,440.00	3.00%	\$4,339.10
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
BPS-GV6-X20020-SM	10GigaBPS-2SR in-line bypass module for GigaVUE-2404	\$3,744.75	3.00%	\$3,659.65
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	10GigaBPS-2SR in-line bypass module for GigaVUE-	40 - 44 - 5	0.000/	** *** **
BPS-GV6-X20020-SM-CDM	2404*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$3,744.75	3.00%	\$3,659.65
	10GigaTAP-4ER for GigaVUE-2404 1550nm Singlemode tap			
TAP-234-SM	blade with 4 taps (Special Order)	\$5,999.25	3.00%	\$5,862.92
1711 204 GW	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ψ0,000.20	0.0070	ψ0,002.02
	10GigaTAP-4ER for GigaVUE-2404 1550nm Singlemode tap			
TAP-234N-SM	blade with 4 taps NEBS certified (Special Order)	\$6,449.25	3.00%	\$6,302.69
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	10GigaTAP-4LR for GigaVUE-2404 1310nm Singlemode tap			
TAP-233-SM	blade with 4 taps	\$2,999.25	3.00%	\$2,931.09
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
TAD 222N SM	10GigaTAP-4LR for GigaVUE-2404 1310nm Singlemode tap blade with 4 taps NEBS certified	¢2 440 25	2 000/	¢2 270 97
TAP-233N-SM	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$3,449.25	3.00%	\$3,370.87
	10GigaTAP-4LRM for GigaVUE-2404 1310nm Multimode tap			
TAP-235-SM	blade with 4 taps (Special Order)	\$2,999.25	3.00%	\$2,931.09
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	+=,000.20		,-30
	10GigaTAP-4LRM for GigaVUE-2404 1310nm Multimode tap			
TAP-235N-SM	blade with 4 taps NEBS certified (Special Order)	\$3,449.25	3.00%	\$3,370.87
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	10GigaTAP-4SR for GigaVUE-2404 850nm Multimode tap	4		
TAP-232-SM	blade with 4 taps	\$2,549.25	3.00%	\$2,491.32
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
TAD-232NLSM	10GigaTAP-4SR for GigaVUE-2404 850nm Multimode tap blade with 4 taps NEBS certified	¢2 000 25	3.00%	¢2 021 00
TAP-232N-SM	place with 4 taps NEDS Certified	\$2,999.25	5.00%	\$2,931.09

	Ido Martha Obardani Orana da al Orficia Maintana da fara			
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
TAP-GV4-X45D10-SM	10GigaTap-ER optical Singlemode 1550nm 10Gig TAP module 420 Chassis (Special Order)	\$2,247.00	3.00%	¢2 105 04
TAF-GV4-A45D10-SW	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	φ <u>2,247.00</u>	3.00%	\$2,195.94
	10GigaTAP-ER optical Singlemode 1550nm 10Gig tap module			
TAP-214-SM	420 chassis (EOS)	\$2,697.00	3.00%	\$2,635.71
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	, ,		¥ 7
	10GigaTAP-LR optical Singlemode 1310nm 10Gig tap module			
TAP-213-SM	420 chassis (EOS)	\$2,247.00	3.00%	\$2,195.94
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	10GigaTap-LR optical Singlemode 1310nm 10Gig TAP			
TAP-GV4-X35C10-SM	module 420 Chassis (Special Order)	\$1,332.00	3.00%	\$1,301.73
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
TAD CV4 V25D40 SM	10GigaTap-SR optical Multimode 850nm 10Gig TAP module 420 Chassis	¢1 192 00	2.000/	¢1 155 11
TAP-GV4-X25B10-SM	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$1,182.00	3.00%	\$1,155.14
	10GigaTAP-SR optical Multimode 850nm 10Gig tap module			
TAP-212-SM	420 chassis (EOS)	\$1,947.00	3.00%	\$1,902.75
1741 212 GW	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	Ψ1,047.00	0.0070	ψ1,002.70
	110/240 V AC power supply module HB1 420 212 or G-			
PWR-2AC-SM	SECURE chassis	\$74.25	3.00%	\$72.56
-	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	, -		,
	110/240 V AC power supply module HB1 420 212 or G-			
SVC-2AC-SM	SECURE chassis (EOS)	\$74.25	3.00%	\$72.56
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	1GigaBPS-2LX in-line bypass module for GigaVUE-2404			
BPS-GV6-G30020-SM	(Special Order)	\$3,390.00	3.00%	\$3,312.96
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	40.004.05	0.000/	40.055.00
BPS-GV6-G20020-SM	1GigaBPS-2SX in-line bypass module for GigaVUE-2404 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$2,924.25	3.00%	\$2,857.80
	1GigaBPS-2SX in-line bypass module for GigaVUE-			
BPS-GV6-G20020-SM-CDM	2404*CDM USE ONLY*	\$2,924.25	3.00%	\$2,857.80
DI 3-3 VO-020020-3IVI-CDIVI	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ΨΖ,9Ζ4.23	3.0070	Ψ2,037.00
	1GigaTAP-4LX for GigaVUE-2404 1310nm Singlemode tap			
TAP-223-SM	blade with 4 taps (Special Order)	\$2,399.25	3.00%	\$2,344.73
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	+-,		+=,••••••
	1GigaTAP-4LX for GigaVUE-2404 1310nm Singlemode tap			
TAP-223N-SM	blade with 4 taps NEBS certified (Special Order)	\$2,699.25	3.00%	\$2,637.91
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	1GigaTAP-4SX for GigaVUE-2404 850nm Multimode tap			
TAP-222-SM	blade with 4 taps	\$1,949.25	3.00%	\$1,904.95
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
TAD 000N 0N4	1GigaTAP-4SX for GigaVUE-2404 850nm Multimode tap	40.040.05	0.000/	00 100 11
TAP-222N-SM	blade with 4 taps NEBS certified 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$2,249.25	3.00%	\$2,198.14
	1GigaTAP-4ZX for GigaVUE-2404 1550nm Singlemode tap			
TAP-224-SM	blade with 4 taps (Special Order)	\$4,499.25	3.00%	\$4,397.00
1711 224 3111	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ψτ,του.20	0.0070	φ+,007.00
	1GigaTAP-4ZX for GigaVUE-2404 1550nm Singlemode tap			
TAP-224N-SM	blade with 4 taps NEBS certified (Special Order)	\$4,799.25	3.00%	\$4,690.19
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 3			
	RU BiDi TAP extended stand alone chassis supports up to 13			
TAP-500E-SM	BiDi modules	\$179.25	3.00%	\$175.18
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 40			
QSB-501-SM	Gig QSFP+ BiDi Multimode SR RX-only	\$524.25	3.00%	\$512.34
	40 Marsh - Otan dard Organist and Oaftware Marintan and for 40			
OSB E01 SM CDM	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 40	¢504.05	2 000/	#E40.24
QSB-501-SM-CDM	Gig QSFP+ BiDi Multimode SR RX-only*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 40	\$524.25	3.00%	\$512.34
QSF-502-SM	Gig QSFP+ Multimode SR4	\$449.25	3.00%	\$439.04
QOI -OUZ-OW	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for 40	ψ443.23	0.0070	ψτυυ.υτ
QSF-503-SM	Gig QSFP+ Singlemode LR4	\$2,474.25	3.00%	\$2,418.02
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for -	+=,	00/0	, <u>-</u>
	48 V DC power supply module HB1 420 212 or G-SECURE			
PWR-2DC-SM	chassis	\$89.25	3.00%	\$87.22
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for -			
	48 V DC power supply module HB1 420 212 or G-SECURE			
SVC-2DC-SM	chassis (EOS)	\$89.25	3.00%	\$87.22

	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
CBL-410-SM	Active Fiber cable 10 meters (QSFP approved)	\$209.25	3.00%	\$204.49
022 0	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	Ψ200.20	0.0070	Ψ20ιο
CBL-403-SM	Active fiber cable 3 meters (QSFP approved) (EOS)	\$194.25	3.00%	\$189.84
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
CBL-405-SM	Active Fiber cable 5 meters (QSFP approved)	\$201.75	3.00%	\$197.17
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
CBL-450-SM	Active Fiber cable 50 meters (QSFP approved)	\$299.25	3.00%	\$292.45
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
BAT-GTA00-SM	Battery Pack G-TAP A Series 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$9.75	3.00%	\$9.53
BPS-HC0-D35C4G-SM	Bypass Combo Module HC Series 4 LX/LR BPS pairs 16 10G cages	¢5 240 25	3.00%	¢5 120 06
BF3-HC0-D33C4G-SW	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$5,249.25	3.00%	\$5,129.96
	Bypass Combo Module HC Series 4 SX/SR 50/125 BPS pairs			
BPS-HC0-D25A4G-SM	16 10G cages	\$4,499.25	3.00%	\$4,397.00
2. 0	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ψ1,100. <u>2</u> 0	0.0070	ψ 1,001100
	Bypass Combo Module HC Series 4 SX/SR 62.5/125 BPS			
BPS-HC0-D25B4G-SM	pairs 16 10G cages	\$4,799.25	3.00%	\$4,690.19
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
CLS-TA100-SM	Clustering GigaVUE-TA1 Feature license per node	\$449.25	3.00%	\$439.04
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	Clustering GigaVUE-TA1 Feature license per node*CDM USE			
CLS-TA100-SM-CDM	ONLY*	\$449.25	3.00%	\$439.04
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
CLS-TAC00-SM	Clustering, GigaVUE-TA100, Feature license per node, 40G only	\$749.25	3.00%	\$732.22
CLS-TACOU-SIVI	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	φ149.25	3.00%	Φ1 32.22
CLS-TAQ00-SM	Clustering, GigaVUE-TA40, Feature license per node	\$599.25	3.00%	\$585.63
OLO-TAQUO-OW	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ψ000.20	0.0070	ψ303.03
	Contracted Support Services - yearly contracted fee for			
RNL-CSS-200-SM	hardware and software support	\$60,000.00	3.00%	\$58,636.50
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	, ,		, ,
CTL-HC0-001-SM	Control Card HC Series each	\$5,400.00	3.00%	\$5,277.29
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
CTL-H00-001-SM	Control Card HD Series each	\$3,735.00	3.00%	\$3,650.12
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
CTL-HD0-002-SM	Control Card Version 2 HD Series each	\$5,400.00	3.00%	\$5,277.29
OT! !!DO 000 014 0D14	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	45 400 00	0.000/	AF 077 00
CTL-HD0-002-SM-CDM	Control Card Version 2 HD Series each*CDM USE ONLY*	\$5,400.00	3.00%	\$5,277.29
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for Dual optical GigaTAP module 50/50 Multimode 1310nm LRM			
TAP-255-SM	requires TAP-200 chassis 10G (Special Order)	\$164.25	3.00%	\$160.52
TAI -233-3W	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ψ104.23	3.00 /0	ψ100.52
	Dual optical GigaTAP module 50/50 Multimode 850nm 50/125			
TAP-251-SM	micron fiber requires TAP-200 chassis 1/10G	\$164.25	3.00%	\$160.52
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	,		, , , , ,
	Dual optical GigaTAP module 50/50 Multimode 850nm			
TAP-252-SM	62.5/125 micron fiber requires TAP-200 chassis 1/10G	\$164.25	3.00%	\$160.52
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	Dual optical GigaTAP module 50/50 Singlemode			
TAP-253-SM	1310/1550nm requires TAP-200 chassis 1/10G	\$164.25	3.00%	\$160.52
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
TAD 004 0M	Dual optical GigaTAP module 60/40 Multimode 850nm 50/125	0404.05	0.000/	#400 F0
TAP-261-SM	micron fiber requires TAP-200 chassis 1/10G (Special Order) 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$164.25	3.00%	\$160.52
	Dual optical GigaTAP module 60/40 Multimode 850nm			
	62.5/125 micron fiber requires TAP-200 chassis 1/10G			
TAP-262-SM	(Special Order)	\$164.25	3.00%	\$160.52
202 0111	(ψ104.20	5.5576	ψ100.0 <u>2</u>
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	Dual optical GigaTAP module 60/40 Singlemode			
TAP-263-SM	1310/1550nm requires TAP-200 chassis 10G (Special Order)	\$164.25	3.00%	\$160.52
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	Dual optical GigaTAP module 70/30 Multimode 1310nm LRM			
TAP-275-SM	requires TAP-200 chassis10G (Special Order)	\$164.25	3.00%	\$160.52

	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	I		
	Dual optical GigaTAP module 70/30 Multimode 850nm 50/125			
TAP-271-SM	micron fiber requires TAP-200 chassis 1G(nrf 10G)	\$164.25	3.00%	\$160.52
TAF-27 1-3W	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	φ104.23	3.00 /0	φ100.32
	Dual optical GigaTAP module 70/30 Multimode 850nm			
TAP-272-SM	62.5/125 micron fiber requires TAP-200 chassis1G (nrf 10G)	\$164.25	3.00%	\$160.52
TAI -272-0W	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ψ104.23	3.0070	ψ100.52
	Dual optical GigaTAP module 70/30 Singlemode			
	1310/1550nm requires TAP-200 chassis 1/10G (Special			
TAP-273-SM	Order)	\$164.25	3.00%	\$160.52
1AI -270-0W	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ψ104.23	3.0070	ψ100.52
	Dual optical HighFlow GigaTAP module 50/50 Singlemode			
	1310/1550nm requires TAP-200 chassis 10/40/100G (Special			
TAP-453-SM	Order)	\$329.25	3.00%	\$321.77
174 -400-0W	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	Ψ020.20	3.0070	Ψ021.77
SVC-3FN-SM	Fan module 2404 chassis	\$29.25	3.00%	\$28.59
3 7 3 61 14 6171	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	Ψ20.20	0.0070	Ψ20.00
SVC-3FNN-SM	Fan module 2404 chassis NEBS certified	\$36.75	3.00%	\$35.91
3 V C-31 1414-31VI	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ψ30.73	3.00 /0	ψ55.51
SVC-FAN-SM	Fan module 420 chassis	\$29.25	3.00%	\$28.59
3 VC-I AIN-SIVI	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$29.23	3.00 /6	φ20.59
SVC-3FLN-SM	Filter module 2404 chassis NEBS certified	\$36.75	3.00%	\$35.91
3 V C-31 EIN-3W	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	φ30.73	3.00 /6	φ33.91
SVC-000-GFM-FM000	GFM-FM000 1 year	¢2,000,25	2 000/	¢2.024.00
5 V C-000-GFIVI-FIVI000	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$2,999.25	3.00%	\$2,931.09
SVC 000 CEM VM010	· ·	¢2.250.00	2 000/	¢0 100 07
SVC-000-GFM-VM010	GFM-VM010 1 year 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$2,250.00	3.00%	\$2,198.87
CLK 244 CM	GigaLINK-Cu -CX4 for GigaVUE-420 10 Gig copper stacking	#204.0 F	2.000/	#040.4 5
GLK-311-SM	port	\$224.25	3.00%	\$219.15
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
0116 004 014	GigaLINK-ER -SFP+ for GigaVUE-420 SM 1550 10 Gig port	#000 F0	0.000/	#070.00
GLK-324-SM	module (Special Order)	\$892.50	3.00%	\$872.22
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
0.14 0.4 0.4	GigaLINK-ER -XFP for GigaVUE-420 SM 1550 10 Gig port	44 040 50	0.000/	A 4 A 4 = A A
GLK-314-SM	module (EOS)	\$1,348.50	3.00%	\$1,317.86
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
0.14.000.014	GigaLINK-LR -SFP+ for GigaVUE-420 SM 1310 10 Gig port	\$ =\$4.==	0.000/	4==0.00
GLK-323-SM	module	\$591.75	3.00%	\$578.30
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
0114 040 014	GigaLINK-LR -XFP for GigaVUE-420 SM 1310 10 Gig port	#4.400.50	0.000/	#4 007 07
GLK-313-SM	module (EOS)	\$1,123.50	3.00%	\$1,097.97
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	GigaLINK-SFP+ for GigaVUE-420 empty SFP+ cage 10 Gig			
GLK-320-SM	port module	\$405.00	3.00%	\$395.80
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	GigaLINK-SFP+ LRM for GigaVUE-420 MM 1310 10 Gig port			
GLK-325-SM	module (Special Order)	\$591.75	3.00%	\$578.30
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
0.14.000.014	GigaLINK-SR -SFP+ for GigaVUE-420 MM 850 10 Gig port	450405	0.000/	4 =40.04
GLK-322-SM	module	\$524.25	3.00%	\$512.34
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	GigaLINK-SR -XFP for GigaVUE-420 MM 850 10 Gig port			
GLK-312-SM	module (EOS)	\$973.50	3.00%	\$951.38
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	GigaLINK-X for GigaVUE-420 empty XFP cage 10 Gig port			
GLK-310-SM	module (EOS)	\$824.25	3.00%	\$805.52
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	<u>.</u>		
PRT-400-SM	GigaPORT 4 port expansion module	\$449.25	3.00%	\$439.04
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	GigaPORT-SFP 4x1G SFP cage expansion module for 212			
PRT-202-SM	chassis	\$449.25	3.00%	\$439.04
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	GigaSMART 6 port 2404 blade only no licenses included on			
SMT-436-SM	base model	\$2,249.25	3.00%	\$2,198.14
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	$\overline{}$	<u> </u>	
	GigaSMART 6 port 2404 blade only no licenses included on			
SMT-436-SM-CDM	base model*CDM USE ONLY*	\$2,249.25		

	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
SMT-HB0-APF-SM	GigaSMART HB license Adaptive Packet Filtering feature	\$749.25	3.00%	\$732.22
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	·		·
	GigaSMART HB license Adaptive Packet Filtering			
SMT-HB0-APF-SM-CDM	feature*CDM USE ONLY*	\$749.25	3.00%	\$732.22
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	GigaSMART HB license combo includes Slicing Masking &	4=00.05	0.000/	4-0-00
SMT-HB1-BSE-SM	Source Port features	\$599.25	3.00%	\$585.63
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
CMT LIB4 DCE CM CDM	GigaSMART HB license combo includes Slicing Masking &	¢500.25	3.00%	¢ EQE 63
SMT-HB1-BSE-SM-CDM	Source Port features*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$599.25	3.00%	\$585.63
SMT-HB1-DD1-SM	GigaSMART HB license De-Duplication feature	\$749.25	3.00%	\$732.22
CIVIT-I ID 1-DD 1-CIVI	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ψ1 43.23	0.0070	Ψ1 02.22
	GigaSMART HB license De-Duplication feature*CDM USE			
SMT-HB1-DD1-SM-CDM	ONLY*	\$749.25	3.00%	\$732.22
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	,		, -
SMT-HB0-FVU-SM	GigaSMART HB license FlowVUE feature	\$1,499.25	3.00%	\$1,465.18
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	, ,		. ,
SMT-HB0-FVU-SM-CDM	GigaSMART HB license FlowVUE feature*CDM USE ONLY*	\$1,499.25	3.00%	\$1,465.18
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	GigaSMART HB license GTP Filtering & Correlation feature			
SMT-HB0-GTP250-SM	250K subscribers	\$2,999.25	3.00%	\$2,931.09
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	GigaSMART HB license GTP Filtering & Correlation feature			
SMT-HB0-GTP250-SM-CDM	250K subscribers*CDM USE ONLY*	\$2,999.25	3.00%	\$2,931.09
0.47 1104 1104 0.4	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	# 4 4 0 0 5	0.000/	# 400.04
SMT-HB1-HS1-SM	GigaSMART HB license Header Stripping feature	\$449.25	3.00%	\$439.04
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
SMT-HB1-HS1-SM-CDM	GigaSMART HB license Header Stripping feature*CDM USE ONLY*	\$449.25	3.00%	\$439.04
SWIT-HBI-HSI-SWI-CDW	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	Ф449.2 3	3.00%	Ф439.04
SMT-HB0-NF1-SM	GigaSMART HB license NetFlow Generation feature	\$749.25	3.00%	\$732.22
CIVIT TIBO IVI I CIVI	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ψ1 40.20	0.0070	Ψ1 02.22
	GigaSMART HB license NetFlow Generation feature*CDM			
SMT-HB0-NF1-SM-CDM	USE ONLY*	\$749.25	3.00%	\$732.22
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	,		* -
SMT-HB0-SSL-SM	GigaSMART HB license SSL Decryption feature	\$899.25	3.00%	\$878.81
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	GigaSMART HB license SSL Decryption feature*CDM USE			
SMT-HB0-SSL-SM-CDM	ONLY*	\$899.25	3.00%	\$878.81
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	GigaSMART HB license Tunneling feature (includes ERSPAN			
SMT-HB1-TUN-SM	De-Encapsulation)	\$299.25	3.00%	\$292.45
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
CMT LID4 TUNI CM CDM	GigaSMART HB license Tunneling feature (includes ERSPAN De-Encapsulation)*CDM USE ONLY*	\$299.25	2.000/	¢202.45
SMT-HB1-TUN-SM-CDM	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$299.25	3.00%	\$292.45
	GigaSMART HC Series Adaptive Packet Filtering feature			
SMT-HC0-APF-SM	license per GigaSMART module	\$2,249.25	3.00%	\$2,198.14
SW1 1100 7 4 1 SW1	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ΨΣ,Σ 10.20	0.0070	Ψ2,100.11
	GigaSMART HC Series Adaptive Packet Filtering feature			
SMT-HC0-APF-SM-CDM	license per GigaSMART module*CDM USE ONLY*	\$2,249.25	3.00%	\$2,198.14
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	, ,		, ,
	GigaSMART HC Series Advanced Tunneling feature license			
SMT-HC0-AT1-SM	per GigaSMART module	\$749.25	3.00%	\$732.22
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	GigaSMART HC Series Advanced Tunneling feature license			
SMT-HC0-AT1-SM-CDM	per GigaSMART module*CDM USE ONLY*	\$749.25	3.00%	\$732.22
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
0147 1100 557 617	GigaSMART HC Series De-Duplication feature license per	****	0.000	40.400
SMT-HC0-DD1-SM	GigaSMART module	\$2,249.25	3.00%	\$2,198.14
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
CMT 1100 DD4 084 0D44	GigaSMART HC Series De-Duplication feature license per	#O 0 40 0=	0.0004	#0.400.44
SMT-HC0-DD1-SM-CDM	GigaSMART module*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$2,249.25	3.00%	\$2,198.14
	GigaSMART HC Series FlowVUE feature license per			
SMT-HC0-FVU-SM	GigaSMART MC Series FlowVOE leature license per GigaSMART module	\$2,999.25	3.00%	¢2 024 00
OIVI I -I ICU-F V U-OIVI	OlyaoliviAIX I IIIodule	φ ∠ ,999.25	5.00%	\$2,931.09

Г	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	GigaSMART HC Series FlowVUE feature license per			
SMT-HC0-FVU-SM-CDM	GigaSMART module*CDM USE ONLY*	\$2,999.25	3.00%	\$2,931.09
SWIT-HCU-F VU-SWI-CDW	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	φ2,999.25	3.00%	φ2,931.09
	GigaSMART HC Series Front Module 16 10G cages (includes			
	Slicing Masking Source Port & GigaVUE Tunneling De-			
SMT-HC0-X16-SM	Encapsulation SW)	\$4,349.25	3.00%	\$4,250.41
GW1-1100-X10-GW	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ψ+,0+3.20	3.0070	ψτ,200.τ1
	GigaSMART HC Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature			
SMT-HC0-GTP250-SM	license per GigaSMART module 250K subscribers	\$2,999.25	3.00%	\$2,931.09
CM1 1100 C11 200 CM	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	Ψ2,000.20	0.0070	Ψ2,001.00
	GigaSMART HC Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature			
SMT-HC0-GTP500-SM	license per GigaSMART module 500K subscribers	\$4,499.25	3.00%	\$4,397.00
GW1-1100-011 300-0W	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ψ+,+00.20	3.0070	ψ+,007.00
	GigaSMART HC Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature			
SMT-HC0-GTPMAX-SM	license per GigaSMART module Maximum subscribers	\$5,999.25	3.00%	\$5,862.92
CIVIT TIES STITIVIOUS CIVI	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ψ0,000.20	0.0070	ψ0,002.02
	GigaSMART HC Series Header Stripping feature license per			
SMT-HC0-HS1-SM	GigaSMART module	\$899.25	3.00%	\$878.81
CIMIT FIECT FOR	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	Ψ000.20	0.0070	φ070.01
	GigaSMART HC Series Header Stripping feature license per			
SMT-HC0-HS1-SM-CDM	GigaSMART module*CDM USE ONLY*	\$899.25	3.00%	\$878.81
CIVIT TICO TICT CIVI CENT	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	Ψ000.20	0.0070	ψ010.01
	GigaSMART HC Series NetFlow Generation feature license			
SMT-HC0-NF1-SM	per GigaSMART module	\$2,249.25	3.00%	\$2,198.14
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ΨΕ,Ε 10.Ε0	0.0070	ψ2,100.11
	GigaSMART HC Series NetFlow Generation feature license			
SMT-HC0-NF1-SM-CDM	per GigaSMART module*CDM USE ONLY*	\$2,249.25	3.00%	\$2,198.14
CIVIT TIGG THE T CIVI GEN	per diguents att medale obtil del dite.	ΨΕ,Ε 10.Ε0	0.0070	ψ2,100.11
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	GigaSMART HC Series rear module (includes Slicing Masking			
SMT-HC0-R-SM	Source Port & GigaVUE Tunneling De-Encapsulation SW)	\$3,600.00	3.00%	\$3,518.19
CITT TIGG IT CIT	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ψο,σσσ.σσ	0.0070	ψο,ο το. το
	GigaSMART HC Series rear module (includes Slicing Masking			
	Source Port & GigaVUE Tunneling De-Encapsulation			
SMT-HC0-R-SM-CDM	SW)*CDM USE ONLY*	\$3,600.00	3.00%	\$3,518.19
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	70,000.00		φο,στοιτο
	GigaSMART HC Series SSL Decryption feature license per			
SMT-HC0-SSL-SM	GigaSMART module	\$2,699.25	3.00%	\$2,637.91
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	, ,		, ,
	GigaSMART HC Series SSL Decryption feature license per			
SMT-HC0-SSL-SM-CDM	GigaSMART module*CDM USE ONLY*	\$2,699.25	3.00%	\$2,637.91
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	+= ,		ψ=,σστιστ
	GigaSMART HD Series Adaptive Packet Filtering feature			
SMT-HD0-APF-SM	license per GigaSMART blade	\$2,249.25	3.00%	\$2,198.14
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	, ,		, ,
	GigaSMART HD Series Adaptive Packet Filtering feature			
SMT-HD0-APF-SM-CDM	license per GigaSMART blade*CDM USE ONLY*	\$2,249.25	3.00%	\$2,198.14
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	, ,		. ,
	GigaSMART HD Series Advanced Tunneling feature license			
SMT-HD0-AT1-SM	per GigaSMART blade	\$1,049.25	3.00%	\$1,025.41
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	, ,		, ,
	GigaSMART HD Series Advanced Tunneling feature license			
SMT-HD0-AT1-SM-CDM	per GigaSMART blade*CDM USE ONLY*	\$1,049.25	3.00%	\$1,025.41
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	¥ 1, 0 10 i = 0		ψ 1,0=0111
	GigaSMART HD Series blade (includes Slicing Masking			
SMT-HD0-SM	Source Port & GigaVUE Tunneling De-Encapsulation SW)	\$7,349.25	3.00%	\$7,182.24
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		, , , ,
	GigaSMART HD Series blade (includes Slicing Masking			
	Source Port & GigaVUE Tunneling De-Encapsulation			
SMT-HD0-SM-CDM	SW)*CDM USE ONLY*	\$7,349.25	3.00%	\$7,182.24
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ψι,0πο.20	5.5576	ψ.,ιυΣ.Στ
	GigaSMART HD Series De-Duplication feature license per			
SMT-HD0-DD1-SM	GigaSMART blade	\$2,249.25	3.00%	\$2,198.14
-51VI	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ΨΖ,Ζ43.Ζ3	J.UU /0	ΨΔ, 130.14
	GigaSMART HD Series De-Duplication feature license per			
SMT_HD0 DD1 SM CDM	GigaSMART had Series de-duplication leature license per GigaSMART blade*CDM USE ONLY*	¢2 240 25	3 UU0/	¢2 100 1 <i>4</i>
SMT-HD0-DD1-SM-CDM	OIYAOINIANTI DIAUE ODINI OOE OINLT	\$2,249.25	3.00%	\$2,198.14

	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	GigaSMART HD Series FlowVUE feature license per			
SMT-HD0-FVU-SM	GigaSMART blade	\$4,499.25	3.00%	\$4,397.00
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	GigaSMART HD Series FlowVUE feature license per			
SMT-HD0-FVU-SM-CDM	GigaSMART blade*CDM USE ONLY*	\$4,499.25	3.00%	\$4,397.00
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature			
SMT-HD0-GTP250-SM	license per GigaSMART blade 250K subscribers	\$2,999.25	3.00%	\$2,931.09
3W1-11D0-G1F230-3W	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ΨΖ,999.23	3.00 /0	\$2,931.09
	GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature			
SMT-HD0-GTP500-SM	license per GigaSMART blade 500K subscribers	\$4,499.25	3.00%	\$4,397.00
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature			
SMT-HD0-GTPMAX-SM	license per GigaSMART blade Maximum subscribers	\$5,999.25	3.00%	\$5,862.92
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
SMT-HD0-HS1-SM	GigaSMART HD Series Header Stripping feature license per GigaSMART blade	\$1,349.25	3.00%	\$1,318.59
3W11-HD0-H31-3W	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$1,349.23	3.00%	\$1,310.39
	GigaSMART HD Series Header Stripping feature license per			
SMT-HD0-HS1-SM-CDM	GigaSMART blade*CDM USE ONLY*	\$1,349.25	3.00%	\$1,318.59
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	GigaSMART HD Series NetFlow Generation feature license			
SMT-HD0-NF1-SM	per GigaSMART blade	\$2,249.25	3.00%	\$2,198.14
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
SMT-HD0-NF1-SM-CDM	GigaSMART HD Series NetFlow Generation feature license per GigaSMART blade*CDM USE ONLY*	\$2,249.25	3.00%	¢2 109 1 <i>1</i>
SWIT-HDU-INF I-SWI-CDW	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	φ <u>2,249.2</u> 5	3.00%	\$2,198.14
	GigaSMART HD Series SSL Decryption feature license per			
SMT-HD0-SSL-SM	GigaSMART blade	\$2,699.25	3.00%	\$2,637.91
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	GigaSMART HD Series SSL Decryption feature license per			
SMT-HD0-SSL-SM-CDM	GigaSMART blade*CDM USE ONLY*	\$2,699.25	3.00%	\$2,637.91
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
SMT-HC1-BSE-SM	GigaSMART, GigaVUE-HC1 license combo, includes Slicing, Masking, & Source Port features	\$599.25	3.00%	\$585.63
OWIT-FIG T-DOL-OW	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ψ099.20	3.0070	ψ303.03
SMT-HC1-DD1-SM	GigaSMART, GigaVUE-HC1 license, De-Duplication feature	\$1,124.25	3.00%	\$1,098.70
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
SMT-HC1-HS1-SM	GigaSMART, GigaVUE-HC1 license, Header Stripping feature	\$449.25	3.00%	\$439.04
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
SMT-HC1-NF1-SM	GigaSMART, GigaVUE-HC1 license, NetFlow Generation feature	\$1,124.25	3.00%	\$1,098.70
SIVIT-LICT-INI 1-SIVI	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	φ1,124.23	3.00 /0	\$1,090.70
	GigaSMART, GigaVUE-HC1 license, Tunneling feature			
SMT-HC1-TUN-SM	(includes ERSPAN De-Encapsulation)	\$374.25	3.00%	\$365.75
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	GigaSMART-Base Configuration (Slice Masking Source Port)			
SMT-BSE-SM	features module license per GigaSMART blade	\$899.25	3.00%	\$878.81
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for GigaSMART-Base Configuration (Slice Masking Source Port)			
	features module license per GigaSMART blade*CDM USE			
SMT-BSE-SM-CDM	ONLY*	\$899.25	3.00%	\$878.81
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	φσσσ.20	0.0070	φονοίο.
	GigaSMART-De-Duplication feature module license per			
SMT-DDP-SM	GigaSMART blade	\$1,199.25	3.00%	\$1,172.00
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
OME DDD ON COM	GigaSMART-De-Duplication feature module license per	#4.400.0	0.000/	M4 470 00
SMT-DDP-SM-CDM	GigaSMART blade*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$1,199.25	3.00%	\$1,172.00
	GigaSMART-Filtering feature module license per GigaSMART			
SMT-FIL-SM	blade (not released)	\$749.25	3.00%	\$732.22
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ψ1 40.20	0.0070	Ţ, <u>\</u>
	GigaSMART-Header Stripping feature module license per			
SMT-HST-SM	GigaSMART blade	\$749.25	3.00%	\$732.22

	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	GigaSMART-Header Stripping feature module license per			
SMT-HST-SM-CDM	GigaSMART blade*CDM USE ONLY*	\$749.25	3.00%	\$732.22
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	·		·
	GigaSMART-Load Balancing Group feature module license			
SMT-LBG-SM	per GigaSMART blade	\$599.25	3.00%	\$585.63
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	GigaSMART-Load Balancing Group feature module license			
SMT-LBG-SM-CDM	per GigaSMART blade*CDM USE ONLY*	\$599.25	3.00%	\$585.63
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
0.47.1401/.014	GigaSMART-Masking feature module license per GigaSMART	4500.05	0.000/	4=0= 00
SMT-MSK-SM	blade (EOS)	\$599.25	3.00%	\$585.63
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
CMT CLC CM	GigaSMART-Slice feature module license per GigaSMART blade (EOS)	¢500.05	2 000/	\$505.63
SMT-SLC-SM	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$599.25	3.00%	\$585.63
	GigaSMART-Source Port feature module license per			
SMT-SRC-SM	GigaSMART blade (EOS)	\$599.25	3.00%	\$585.63
31011-3170-3101	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	φ399.23	3.00 /6	φυου.ου
	GigaSMART-Time stamp feature module license per			
SMT-TSP-SM	GigaSMART blade	\$1,199.25	3.00%	\$1,172.00
CIVIT TOT CIVI	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ψ1,100.20	0.0070	Ψ1,172.00
	GigaSMART-Time stamp feature module license per			
SMT-TSP-SM-CDM	GigaSMART blade*CDM USE ONLY*	\$1,199.25	3.00%	\$1,172.00
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	¥1,100		¥1,11=100
	GigaSMART-Tunneling feature module license per			
SMT-TUN-SM	GigaSMART blade	\$599.25	3.00%	\$585.63
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	GigaSMART-Tunneling feature module license per			
SMT-TUN-SM-CDM	GigaSMART blade*CDM USE ONLY*	\$599.25	3.00%	\$585.63
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
TAP-241-SM	GigaTAP-BPC In-Line Bypass Tap Copper 1Gig	\$449.25	3.00%	\$439.04
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	GigaTAP-BPC-D In-Line One-to-Many Bypass Tap Copper			
TAP-141-SM	1Gig (Special Order)	\$449.25	3.00%	\$439.04
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
TAD 000 014	GigaTAP-LX 1310nm Singlemode tap module 2 taps per	#504.05	0.000/	Φ 5 40.04
TAP-203-SM	module 420 Chassis (Special Order) 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$524.25	3.00%	\$512.34
	GigaTAP-SX 850nm Multimode tap module 2 taps per module			
TAP-202-SM	420 Chassis	\$449.25	3.00%	\$439.04
TAF-202-3W	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	Ψ449.23	3.00 /6	φ439.04
	GigaTAP-TX copper tap module 2 taps per module 420			
TAP-201-SM	chassis	\$449.25	3.00%	\$439.04
20. 0	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ψ1.0. <u>2</u> 0	0.0070	ψ.ισσ.ισ.ι
TAP-101-SM	GigaTAP-TX-D copper tap module 2 taps per module	\$449.25	3.00%	\$439.04
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	·		,
	GigaTAP-ZX 1550nm Singlemode tap module 2 taps per			
TAP-204-SM	module 420 Chassis (Special Order)	\$2,249.25	3.00%	\$2,198.14
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	GigaVUE -2404 Fan Assembly High Speed each (2 required)			
FAN-GV60S-SM	(Special Order)	\$40.50	3.00%	\$39.58
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	GigaVUE Fabric Manager (FM) Centralized Management SW			
GFM-FM000-SM	Base License	\$2,999.25	3.00%	\$2,931.09
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
OFM FM000 011 0511	GigaVUE Fabric Manager (FM) Centralized Management SW	40.000 5-	0.000/	40.004.00
GFM-FM000-SM-CDM	Base License*CDM USE ONLY*	\$2,999.25	3.00%	\$2,931.09
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
CVC 242 CM	GigaVUE-212 8x1Gig copper or SFP and 2x10Gig SFP+ port	#4.040.0 =	0.000/	#4.004.05
GVS-212-SM	single AC power	\$1,949.25	3.00%	\$1,904.95
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
CVS 213 SM	GigaVUE-212 8x1Gig copper or SFP and 2x10Gig SFP+ port	¢4 064 0F	3 000/	¢1 010 61
GVS-213-SM	single DC power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$1,964.25	3.00%	\$1,919.61
C//S 433 SM		¢5 774 05	3 000/	¢5 642 02
GVS-432-SM	GigaVUE-2404 8 10G ports 4 1G ports AC power	\$5,774.25	3.00%	\$5,643.03

	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	GigaVUE-2404 8 10G ports 4 1G ports AC power*CDM USE			
GVS-432-SM-CDM	ONLY*	\$5,774.25	3.00%	\$5,643.03
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
GVS-434-SM	GigaVUE-2404 8 10G ports 4 1G ports DC power	\$5,924.25	3.00%	\$5,789.62
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
01/0 4001 014	GigaVUE-2404N 8 10G ports 4 1G ports AC power NEBS	# 0 F 00 0 F	0.000/	#0.440.00
GVS-432N-SM	certified 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$6,599.25	3.00%	\$6,449.28
	GigaVUE-2404N 8 10G ports 4 1G ports DC power NEBS			
GVS-434N-SM	certified	\$6,749.25	3.00%	\$6,595.87
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	, , , , ,		¥ - 7
GVS-421-SM	GigaVUE-420 4 copper port AC power	\$2,399.25	3.00%	\$2,344.73
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
GVS-423-SM	GigaVUE-420 4 copper port DC power	\$2,511.75	3.00%	\$2,454.67
CVS 422 SM	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	¢2 200 25	2.000/	¢ 0 244 72
GVS-422-SM	GigaVUE-420 4 SFP Cages AC power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$2,399.25	3.00%	\$2,344.73
GVS-424-SM	GigaVUE-420 4 SFP Cages DC power	\$2,511.75	3.00%	\$2,454.67
0 12 1 OW	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	Ψ2,011.10	0.0070	φ2, 10 1.01
GFM-VM-NSX-SM-1	GigaVUE-FM Add-On for Vmware NSC Manager Integration	\$1,499.25	3.00%	\$1,465.18
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	GigaVUE-FM FabricVUE Traffic Analyzer, optional add-on for			
GFM-FM-FTA-SM	GFM-FM005 and GFM-FM010 licenses	\$1,499.25	3.00%	\$1,465.18
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for GigaVUE-FM Hardware Appliance, manages up to 10 Physical			
GFM-HW0-FM010-SM	Visibility Fabric Nodes	\$4,949.25	3.00%	\$4,836.78
CI MITIVO I MOTO CM	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ψ+,0+0.20	0.0070	ψ+,000.70
	GigaVUE-FM, manage up to 10 Physical Visibility Fabric			
GFM-FM010-SM	Nodes	\$3,749.25	3.00%	\$3,664.05
05.4 5.4005 0.4	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	40.040.05	0.000/	40.400.44
GFM-FM005-SM	GigaVUE-FM, manage up to 5 Physical Visibility Fabric Nodes 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$2,249.25	3.00%	\$2,198.14
FAN-HB100-SM	GigaVUE-HB1 Fan Assembly each (2 required)	\$82.35	3.00%	\$80.48
TAIN-HIB TOO-GIVI	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ψ02.00	0.0070	ψου.+ο
	GigaVUE-HB1-0416 branch node 4 10G cages 8 1G cages 8			
GVS-HB101-0416-SM	1G copper 2 Fan Trays Single AC power	\$2,399.25	3.00%	\$2,344.73
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
CVC LID404 0446 SM CDM	GigaVUE-HB1-0416 branch node 4 10G cages 8 1G cages 8 1G copper 2 Fan Trays Single AC power*CDM USE ONLY*	¢2 200 25	3.00%	¢ 0 244 72
GVS-HB101-0416-SM-CDM	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$2,399.25	3.00%	\$2,344.73
	GigaVUE-HB1-0416 branch node 4 10G cages 8 1G cages 8			
GVS-HB102-0416-SM	1G copper 2 Fan Trays Single DC power	\$2,414.25	3.00%	\$2,359.39
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	GigaVUE-HB1-0416 branch node 4 10G cages 8 1G cages 8	40.444.05	0.000/	40.050.00
GVS-HB102-0416-SM-CDM	1G copper 2 Fan Trays Single DC power*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$2,414.25	3.00%	\$2,359.39
	GigaVUE-HC1 node, 12 1G/10G cages, 4 10/100/1000M			
GVS-HC101-SM	Copper, fan tray, 2 power supplies, AC power	\$3,449.25	3.00%	\$3,370.87
3 1 1 3 1 3 1 3 M	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ψο, 110.20	0.0070	φο,οι σ.σι
	GigaVUE-HC1 node, 12 1G/10G cages, 4 10/100/1000M			
GVS-HC102-SM	Copper, fan tray, 2 power supplies, DC power	\$3,749.25	3.00%	\$3,664.05
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
0)/0.110004.014	GigaVUE-HC2 base unit w/ chassis Control Card 1 Fan Tray	#4.050.00	0.000/	#0.057.00
GVS-HC201-SM	CLI 2 power supplies AC power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$4,050.00	3.00%	\$3,957.96
	GigaVUE-HC2 base unit w/ chassis Control Card 1 Fan Tray			
GVS-HC201-SM-CDM	CLI 2 power supplies AC power*CDM USE ONLY*	\$4,050.00	3.00%	\$3,957.96
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		, ,
	GigaVUE-HC2 base unit w/ chassis Control Card 1 Fan Tray			
GVS-HC202-SM	CLI 2 power supplies DC power	\$4,350.00	3.00%	\$4,251.15
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
C)/6 HC303 CM CD44	GigaVUE-HC2 base unit w/ chassis Control Card 1 Fan Tray	#4.050.00	2.000/	04 054 45
GVS-HC202-SM-CDM	CLI 2 power supplies DC power*CDM USE ONLY*	\$4,350.00	3.00%	\$4,251.15

	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	GigaVUE-HC2 base unit w/ chassis, Control Card Version 2, 1			
GVS-HC2A1-SM-1	Fan Tray, CLI, 2 Power Supplies, AC power	\$4,499.25	3.00%	\$4,397.00
0 V 0-1 102A 1-01VI-1	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ψ4,499.20	3.00 /0	ψ4,597.00
FAN-HC200-SM	GigaVUE-HC2 Fan Assembly each (1 required)	\$270.00	3.00%	\$263.86
.,	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ψ=. σ.σσ	0.0070	Ψ200.00
	GigaVUE-HD4 base unit w/ chassis Control Card Fans CLI AC			
GVS-HD401-SM	power	\$5,250.00	3.00%	\$5,130.69
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	70,20000		70,100.00
	GigaVUE-HD4 base unit w/ chassis Control Card Fans CLI DC			
GVS-HD402-SM	power	\$5,550.00	3.00%	\$5,423.88
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	, ,		, ,
	GigaVUE-HD4 base unit w/ chassis Version 2 Control Card			
GVS-HD4A1-SM	Fans CLI AC power	\$6,450.00	3.00%	\$6,303.42
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	GigaVUE-HD4 base unit w/ chassis Version 2 Control Card			
GVS-HD4A1-SM-CDM	Fans CLI AC power*CDM USE ONLY*	\$6,450.00	3.00%	\$6,303.42
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	GigaVUE-HD4 base unit w/ chassis Version 2 Control Card			
GVS-HD4A2-SM	Fans CLI DC power	\$6,750.00	3.00%	\$6,596.61
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	GigaVUE-HD4 base unit w/ chassis Version 2 Control Card			
GVS-HD4A2-SM-CDM	Fans CLI DC power*CDM USE ONLY*	\$6,750.00	3.00%	\$6,596.61
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
FAN-HD400-SM	GigaVUE-HD4 Fan Assembly each (2 required)	\$194.25	3.00%	\$189.84
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
FIL-HD400-SM	GigaVUE-HD4 Filter Assembly	\$36.75	3.00%	\$35.91
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	GigaVUE-HD8 base unit w/ chassis 2 Control Cards Fans CLI			
GVS-HD801-SM	AC power	\$10,650.00	3.00%	\$10,407.98
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	GigaVUE-HD8 base unit w/ chassis 2 Control Cards Fans CLI			
GVS-HD802-SM	DC power	\$11,250.00	3.00%	\$10,994.34
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	GigaVUE-HD8 base unit w/ chassis 2 Version 2 Control Cards			
GVS-HD8A1-SM	Fans CLI AC power	\$13,200.00	3.00%	\$12,900.03
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	GigaVUE-HD8 base unit w/ chassis 2 Version 2 Control Cards	* 4 0 000 00	0.000/	* 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
GVS-HD8A1-SM-CDM	Fans CLI AC power*CDM USE ONLY*	\$13,200.00	3.00%	\$12,900.03
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
0.70 110040 014	GigaVUE-HD8 base unit w/ chassis 2 Version 2 Control Cards	# 40,000,00	0.000/	040 400 40
GVS-HD8A2-SM	Fans CLI DC power	\$13,800.00	3.00%	\$13,486.40
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
CVC LIDOAO CM CDM	GigaVUE-HD8 base unit w/ chassis 2 Version 2 Control Cards Fans CLI DC power*CDM USE ONLY*	\$13,800.00	2.000/	£40,400,40
GVS-HD8A2-SM-CDM	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$13,000.00	3.00%	\$13,486.40
FAN-HD800-SM	GigaVUE-HD8 Fan Assembly	\$239.25	3.00%	\$233.81
FAN-HD600-SW	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$239.23	3.00%	φ233.01
EVN FD806 6W	GigaVUE-HD8 Fan Assembly S Style (Special Order)	\$269.25	3.00%	¢262.42
FAN-HD80S-SM	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$209.25	3.00%	\$263.13
FIL-HD800-SM	GigaVUE-HD8 Filter Assembly	\$66.75	3.00%	\$65.23
TIE-HD000-SW	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ψ00.73	3.00 /0	ψ03.23
FAN-TA100-SM	GigaVUE-TA1 Fan Assembly each (2 required)	\$22.35	3.00%	\$21.84
TAN-TATOO-SW	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ΨΖΖ.33	3.00 /0	Ψ21.04
	GigaVUE-TA1 traffic aggregator 24 10G ports enabled single			
GVS-TA101-SM	power supply AC power	\$2,249.25	3.00%	\$2,198.14
3 V O-1 A 10 1-0 W	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ΨΖ,Ζ-τΟ.ΖΟ	3.0070	ΨΣ, 130.14
	GigaVUE-TA1 traffic aggregator 24 10G ports enabled single			
GVS-TA101-SM-CDM	power supply AC power*CDM USE ONLY*	\$2,249.25	3.00%	\$2,198.14
C TO TATO I - CIVI-CIDIVI	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ΨΖ,ΖΫΟ.ΖΟ	0.0070	Ψ2,100.14
	GigaVUE-TA1 traffic aggregator 24 10G ports enabled single			
GVS-TA102-SM	power supply DC power	\$2,264.25	3.00%	\$2,212.79
O V O-17/10/2-01VI	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ΨΖ,ΖU4.ΖÜ	0.00 /0	ΨΕ,ΕΙΕ.Ι Θ
	GigaVUE-TA1 traffic aggregator 24 10G ports enabled single			
GVS-TA102-SM-CDM	power supply DC power*CDM USE ONLY*	\$2,264.25	3.00%	\$2,212.79
OVO-TATUZ-SIVI-CDIVI	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	φ∠,∠04.∠5	5.00%	φ∠,∠ ۱∠./ ઝ
	GigaVUE-TA10 edge node, 24 10G ports enabled, 2 power			
GVS-TAX01A-SM-1	supplies, 2 Fan trays, AC power	\$2,174.25	3.00%	\$2,124.84
	JOUPPHES, 4 FAITHAYS, AU PUWEI	Φ∠, ι / 4.∠Ό	5.00%	v∠. 1∠4.04

	40 Months Otombord Overset and Outron Maintenance for	1		
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
CVC TAVODA CM 1	GigaVUE-TA10 edge node, 24 10G ports enabled, 2 power	¢1 650 00	2 000/	¢4 640 50
GVS-TAX02A-SM-1	supplies, 2 Fan trays, DC power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$1,650.00	3.00%	\$1,612.50
	GigaVUE-TA100 edge node, 32 100G cages, 2 power			
GVS-TAC01-SM-1	supplies, 3 fan trays, AC power; 16 ports enabled	\$1,650.00	3.00%	\$1,612.50
GV3-1AC01-SW-1	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ψ1,030.00	3.0070	ψ1,012.30
	GigaVUE-TA100 edge node, 32 100G cages, 2 power			
GVS-TAC02-SM-1	supplies, 3 fan trays, DC power; 16 ports enabled	\$1,650.00	3.00%	\$1,612.50
373 17(802 SW 1	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ψ1,000.00	0.0070	Ψ1,012.00
GFM-VM010-SM	GigaVUE-VM 10 Pack Bundle SW License Extension	\$2,250.00	3.00%	\$2,198.87
<u> </u>	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	Ψ2,200.00	0.0070	ΨΣ,100.01
	GigaVUE-VM 10 Pack Bundle SW License Extension*CDM			
GFM-VM010-SM-CDM	USE ONLY*	\$2,250.00	3.00%	\$2,198.87
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	+-,		
GFM-VM100-SM	GigaVUE-VM 100 Pack Bundle SW License Extension	\$15,000.00	3.00%	\$14,659.13
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	GigaVUE-VM 100 Pack Bundle SW License Extension*CDM			
GFM-VM100-SM-CDM	USE ONLY*	\$15,000.00	3.00%	\$14,659.13
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	` '		, ,
GFM-VM1000-SM	GigaVUE-VM 1000 Pack Bundle SW License Extension	\$29,999.25	3.00%	\$29,317.52
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	+,		
GFM-VM250-SM	GigaVUE-VM 250 Pack Bundle SW License Extension	\$33,750.00	3.00%	\$32,983.03
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	+00,100100		+
	GigaVUE-VM 250 Pack Bundle SW License Extension*CDM			
GFM-VM250-SM-CDM	USE ONLY*	\$33,750.00	3.00%	\$32,983.03
<u> </u>	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	φου,. συισυ	0.0070	ψ0 <u>2</u> ,000.00
GFM-VM050-SM	GigaVUE-VM 50 Pack Bundle SW License Extension	\$9,300.00	3.00%	\$9,088.66
<u> </u>	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ψο,σσσ.σσ	0.0070	ψο,σσσ.σσ
	GigaVUE-VM 50 Pack Bundle SW License Extension*CDM			
GFM-VM050-SM-CDM	USE ONLY*	\$9,300.00	3.00%	\$9,088.66
CI IVI VIVICOO CIVI ODIVI	COL ONE!	ψο,οσο.σσ	0.0070	ψο,οοο.οο
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-			
GSC-GMM01-SM	SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Multimode AC power	\$2,624.25	3.00%	\$2,564.61
CCC CIVIIVIO I CIVI	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-	ΨΣ,024.20	0.0070	Ψ2,004.01
	SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Multimode AC			
GSC-GMM01-SM-CDM	power*CDM USE ONLY*	\$2,624.25	3.00%	\$2,564.61
CCC CIVILIO I CIVI CELVI	power obilities oner	ΨΣ,024.20	0.0070	Ψ2,004.01
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-			
GSC-GMM02-SM	SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Multimode DC power	\$2,699.25	3.00%	\$2,637.91
000 002 0		ΨΞ,000.20	0.0070	ψ=,σστιστ
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-			
GSC-GSM01-SM	SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode AC power			
<u> </u>		\$2 624 25	3 00%	\$2 564 61
		\$2,624.25	3.00%	\$2,564.61
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-	\$2,624.25	3.00%	\$2,564.61
GSC-GSM01-SM-CDM	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G- SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode AC	. ,		
GSC-GSM01-SM-CDM	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-	\$2,624.25 \$2,624.25	3.00%	\$2,564.61 \$2,564.61
GSC-GSM01-SM-CDM	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode AC power*CDM USE ONLY*	. ,		
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode AC power*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-	\$2,624.25	3.00%	\$2,564.61
GSC-GSM01-SM-CDM GSC-GSM02-SM	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode AC power*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode DC power	. ,		
GSC-GSM02-SM	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode AC power*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode DC power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-	\$2,624.25 \$2,699.25	3.00%	\$2,564.61 \$2,637.91
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode AC power*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode DC power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP AC Power	\$2,624.25	3.00%	\$2,564.61
GSC-GSM02-SM	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode AC power*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode DC power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP AC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-	\$2,624.25 \$2,699.25	3.00%	\$2,564.61 \$2,637.91
GSC-GSM02-SM GTP-ATX01-SM	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode AC power*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode DC power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP AC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP AC Power*CDM USE	\$2,624.25 \$2,699.25 \$224.25	3.00% 3.00% 3.00%	\$2,564.61 \$2,637.91 \$219.15
GSC-GSM02-SM	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode AC power*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode DC power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP AC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP AC Power*CDM USE ONLY*	\$2,624.25 \$2,699.25	3.00%	\$2,564.61 \$2,637.91
GSC-GSM02-SM GTP-ATX01-SM GTP-ATX01-SM-CDM	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode AC power*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode DC power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP AC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP AC Power*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-	\$2,624.25 \$2,699.25 \$224.25 \$224.25	3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%	\$2,564.61 \$2,637.91 \$219.15 \$219.15
GSC-GSM02-SM GTP-ATX01-SM	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode AC power*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode DC power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP AC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP AC Power*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP DC Power	\$2,624.25 \$2,699.25 \$224.25	3.00% 3.00% 3.00%	\$2,564.61 \$2,637.91 \$219.15
GSC-GSM02-SM GTP-ATX01-SM GTP-ATX01-SM-CDM	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode AC power*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode DC power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP AC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP AC Power*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP DC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP DC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-	\$2,624.25 \$2,699.25 \$224.25 \$224.25	3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%	\$2,564.61 \$2,637.91 \$219.15 \$219.15
GSC-GSM02-SM GTP-ATX01-SM GTP-ATX01-SM-CDM GTP-ATX02-SM	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode AC power*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode DC power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP AC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP AC Power*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP DC Power	\$2,624.25 \$2,699.25 \$224.25 \$224.25 \$254.25	3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%	\$2,564.61 \$2,637.91 \$219.15 \$219.15 \$248.47
GSC-GSM02-SM GTP-ATX01-SM GTP-ATX01-SM-CDM	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode AC power*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode DC power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP AC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP AC Power*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP DC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP DC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP DC Power*CDM USE ONLY*	\$2,624.25 \$2,699.25 \$224.25 \$224.25	3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%	\$2,564.61 \$2,637.91 \$219.15 \$219.15
GSC-GSM02-SM GTP-ATX01-SM GTP-ATX01-SM-CDM GTP-ATX02-SM	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode AC power*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode DC power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP AC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP AC Power*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP DC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP DC Power*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP DC Power*CDM USE ONLY*	\$2,624.25 \$2,699.25 \$224.25 \$224.25 \$254.25	3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%	\$2,564.61 \$2,637.91 \$219.15 \$219.15 \$248.47
GSC-GSM02-SM GTP-ATX01-SM GTP-ATX01-SM-CDM GTP-ATX02-SM	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode AC power*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode DC power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP AC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP AC Power*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP DC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP DC Power*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP DC Power*CDM USE ONLY*	\$2,624.25 \$2,699.25 \$224.25 \$224.25 \$254.25	3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%	\$2,564.61 \$2,637.91 \$219.15 \$219.15 \$248.47
GSC-GSM02-SM GTP-ATX01-SM GTP-ATX01-SM-CDM GTP-ATX02-SM	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode AC power*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode DC power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP AC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP AC Power*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP DC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP DC Power*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP No Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP No Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP No Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP No Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP No Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP No Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP No Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP No Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP No Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP No Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP No Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP No Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP No Power 13 Months Standard Support AP No Power 14 Months Sta	\$2,624.25 \$2,699.25 \$224.25 \$224.25 \$254.25 \$254.25	3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%	\$2,564.61 \$2,637.91 \$219.15 \$219.15 \$248.47 \$248.47
GSC-GSM02-SM GTP-ATX01-SM GTP-ATX01-SM-CDM GTP-ATX02-SM GTP-ATX02-SM-CDM GTP-ATX00-SM	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode AC power*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode DC power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP AC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP AC Power*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP DC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP DC Power*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP No Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP No Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP AC Power	\$2,624.25 \$2,699.25 \$224.25 \$224.25 \$254.25	3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%	\$2,564.61 \$2,637.91 \$219.15 \$219.15 \$248.47
GSC-GSM02-SM GTP-ATX01-SM GTP-ATX01-SM-CDM GTP-ATX02-SM GTP-ATX02-SM-CDM GTP-ATX00-SM	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode AC power*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode DC power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP AC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP AC Power*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP DC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP DC Power*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP No Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP AC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP AC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP AC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP AC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP AC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP AC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP AC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP AC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP AC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP AC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP AC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP AC Power 14 Months Standard Support A	\$2,624.25 \$2,699.25 \$224.25 \$224.25 \$254.25 \$254.25	3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%	\$2,564.61 \$2,637.91 \$219.15 \$219.15 \$248.47 \$248.47
GSC-GSM02-SM GTP-ATX01-SM GTP-ATX01-SM-CDM GTP-ATX02-SM GTP-ATX02-SM-CDM GTP-ATX00-SM GTP-ASF01-SM	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode AC power*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode DC power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP AC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP AC Power*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP DC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP DC Power*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP No Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP AC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP AC Power*CDM	\$2,624.25 \$2,699.25 \$224.25 \$224.25 \$254.25 \$254.25 \$224.25 \$329.25	3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%	\$2,564.61 \$2,637.91 \$219.15 \$219.15 \$248.47 \$248.47 \$219.15 \$321.77
GSC-GSM02-SM GTP-ATX01-SM GTP-ATX01-SM-CDM GTP-ATX02-SM GTP-ATX02-SM-CDM GTP-ATX00-SM	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode AC power*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode DC power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP AC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP AC Power*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP DC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP DC Power*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP No Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP AC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP AC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP AC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP AC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP AC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP AC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP AC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP AC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP AC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP AC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP AC Power 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP AC Power 14 Months Standard Support A	\$2,624.25 \$2,699.25 \$224.25 \$224.25 \$254.25 \$254.25	3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%	\$2,564.61 \$2,637.91 \$219.15 \$219.15 \$248.47 \$248.47

	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-	I		1
	TAP A Series Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP DC Power*CDM			
GTP-ASF02-SM-CDM	USE ONLY*	\$359.25	3.00%	\$351.09
<u> </u>	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for G-	\$000.20	0.0070	Ψσσ 11σσ
GTP-ASF00-SM	TAP A Series Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP No Power	\$329.25	3.00%	\$321.77
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
SVC-000-GVS-HD8A1	GVS-HD8A1 1 year	\$13,200.00	3.00%	\$12,900.03
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	Monthly term license for traffic visibility up to 100 virtual TAP			
GFM-AWS-100-SM	points	\$300.00	3.00%	\$293.18
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	Monthly term license for traffic visibility up to 1000 virtual TAP			
GFM-AWS-1000-SM	points	\$1,500.00	3.00%	\$1,465.91
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
TRN-INST-SM	One day H Series Installation and QA Confirmation (EOS)	\$299.25	3.00%	\$292.45
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	One Day On-Site Design Optimization Implementation			
GPS-PS8-NAO-SM	Assistance includes travel (North America Only)	\$450.00	3.00%	\$439.77
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	One Day Remote Design Optimization Implementation			
	Assistance Best suited for Staging and custom configuration	40	0.000/	4000 10
GPS-PS8-WWR-SM	assistance. (Available World Wide)	\$375.00	3.00%	\$366.48
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
TAD 500 0M	Optical G-TAP BiDi module 50/50 SR requires TAP-500 or	0.440.05	0.000/	# 400.04
TAP-506-SM	TAP-500E chassis	\$449.25	3.00%	\$439.04
DMD OCE CM	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	¢40.75	2.000/	#40.40
RMB-065-SM	Optional extra long Rear Mounting Bracket 65 cm 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$12.75	3.00%	\$12.46
	· ·			
RMB-045-SM	Optional Rear Mounting Bracket 45 cm for GigaVUE-TA1 or GigaVUE-HB1	\$10.20	3.00%	\$9.97
KIVIB-043-3IVI	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$10.20	3.00%	ф9.97
	Patch Panel Optical4xMPO to 16xLC-Duplex MultiMode (for			
PNL-0MMA0-SM	use with GigaVUE-TA1)	\$449.25	3.00%	\$439.04
FINE-OWNINAU-SIVI	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	φ 44 9.23	3.00 /6	φ 4 39.04
PRT-H00-X12G04-SM	Port Blade HD Series 12x10G 4x1G	\$2,925.00	3.00%	\$2,858.53
11(1-1100-)(12004-0W	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	Ψ2,525.00	3.0070	Ψ2,000.00
PRT-H00-X12G04-SM-CDM	Port Blade HD Series 12x10G 4x1G*CDM USE ONLY*	\$2,925.00	3.00%	\$2,858.53
11(1-1100-X12-004-010-0D101	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	Ψ2,525.00	3.0070	ΨΣ,000.00
PRT-H00-X12TS-SM	Port Blade HD Series 12x10G Time Stamp	\$7,350.00	3.00%	\$7,182.97
11(1100 X1210 0W	Total Blade TIB College 12X10C Tillio Clariff	ψ1,000.00	0.0070	ψ1,102.01
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
PRT-H00-X12TS-SM-CDM	Port Blade HD Series 12x10G Time Stamp*CDM USE ONLY*	\$7,350.00	3.00%	\$7,182.97
THE THOU XIZIO ON OBIN	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ψ1,000.00	0.0070	ψ1,102.01
PRT-HD0-C01-SM	Port Blade HD Series 1x100G	\$18,749.25	3.00%	\$18,323.17
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	¥ 10,1 10 .= 0		¥ : 5,5=5:::
PRT-HD0-C01-SM-CDM	Port Blade HD Series 1x100G*CDM USE ONLY*	\$18,749.25	3.00%	\$18,323.17
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	¥ 10,110.20		ψ.ο,σ=σ
PRT-HD0-C02X08-SM	Port Blade HD Series 2x100G CFP cages + 8x10G cages	\$14,249.25	3.00%	\$13,925.44
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	Port Blade HD Series 2x100G CFP cages + 8x10G			
PRT-HD0-C02X08-SM-CDM	cages*CDM USE ONLY*	\$14,249.25	3.00%	\$13,925.44
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	Port Blade HD Series 2x40G 32x10G (24 10G + 2 40G or 32			
PRT-H00-Q02X32-SM	10G active)	\$9,300.00	3.00%	\$9,088.66
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	Port Blade HD Series 2x40G 32x10G (24 10G + 2 40G or 32			
PRT-H00-Q02X32-SM-CDM	10G active)*CDM USE ONLY*	\$9,300.00	3.00%	\$9,088.66
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
PRT-H00-X04G44-SM	Port Blade HD Series 4x10G 44x1G	\$6,300.00	3.00%	\$6,156.83
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
PRT-H00-X04G44-SM-CDM	Port Blade HD Series 4x10G 44x1G*CDM USE ONLY*	\$6,300.00	3.00%	\$6,156.83
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
PRT-HD0-Q08-SM	Port Blade HD Series 8x40G	\$8,850.00	3.00%	\$8,648.88
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
PRT-HD0-Q08-SM-CDM	Port Blade HD Series 8x40G*CDM USE ONLY*	\$8,850.00	3.00%	\$8,648.88
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
GIG PRT-HD0-C06X24-SM:	Port Blade, HD Series, 6x100G QSFP28 cages + 24x10G cages	\$14,999.25	3.00%	\$14,658.39

	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
PRT-HC0-X24-SM	Port Module HC Series 24x10G	\$6,450.00	3.00%	\$6,303.42
PRT-HC0-X24-SM-CDM	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for Port Module HC Series 24x10G*CDM USE ONLY*	\$6,450.00	3.00%	\$6,303.42
PRT-HC0-Q06-SM	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for Port Module HC Series 6x40G	\$7,200.00	3.00%	¢7 026 20
FK1-HCU-QUU-SIVI	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$1,200.00	3.00%	\$7,036.38
PRT-HC0-Q06-SM-CDM	Port Module HC Series 6x40G*CDM USE ONLY*	\$7,200.00	3.00%	\$7,036.38
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	40.00	0.000/	40.00
PBK-GTA01-SM	Power Brick for G-TAP A Series (AC to DC transformer) 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$9.00	3.00%	\$8.80
	Power Brick for G-TAP A Series (AC to DC transformer) AU			
PBK-GTA07-SM	Plug	\$9.00	3.00%	\$8.80
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	·		·
	Power Brick for G-TAP A Series (AC to DC transformer) EU			
PBK-GTA03-SM	Plug	\$9.00	3.00%	\$8.80
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
PBK-GTA05-SM	Power Brick for G-TAP A Series (AC to DC transformer) UK Plug	\$9.00	3.00%	\$8.80
FBR-GTA03-SW	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	φ9.00	3.00 /0	φο.ου
PCD-00007-SM	Power Cord AU plug	\$2.25	3.00%	\$2.20
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	·		·
PCD-00003-SM	Power Cord EU plug	\$2.25	3.00%	\$2.20
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
PCD-00009-SM	Power Cord JP plug	\$2.25	3.00%	\$2.20
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
PCD-000R7-SM	Power Cord right angle AU plug (recommended for GigaVUE HD Series)	\$2.55	3.00%	\$2.49
FCD-0001(7-3W	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	φ2.33	3.00 /0	Ψ2.49
	Power Cord right angle EU plug (recommended for GigaVUE			
PCD-000R3-SM	HD Series)	\$2.55	3.00%	\$2.49
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	Power Cord right angle JP plug (recommended for GigaVUE			
PCD-000R9-SM	HD Series)	\$2.55	3.00%	\$2.49
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
PCD-000R5-SM	Power Cord right angle UK plug (recommended for GigaVUE HD Series)	\$2.55	3.00%	\$2.49
FCD-000R3-SW	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	φ2.55	3.00%	Ψ2.49
PCD-00005-SM	Power Cord UK plug	\$2.25	3.00%	\$2.20
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	·		•
PSC-HD401-SM	Power Supply Canister GigaVUE-HD4 AC (each)	\$328.50	3.00%	\$321.03
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
PSC-HD402-SM	Power Supply Canister GigaVUE-HD4 DC (each)	\$478.50	3.00%	\$467.63
DCC LIDOO4 CM	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	¢000 50	2.000/	# 044.00
PSC-HD801-SM	Power Supply Canister GigaVUE-HD8 AC (each) 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$628.50	3.00%	\$614.22
PSC-HD802-SM	Power Supply Canister GigaVUE-HD8 DC (each)	\$928.50	3.00%	\$907.40
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	70-0.00		700000
PWR-HC201-SM	Power Supply Module GigaVUE-HC2 AC	\$330.00	3.00%	\$322.50
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
PWR-HC202-SM	Power Supply Module GigaVUE-HC2 DC	\$480.00	3.00%	\$469.09
DIAID TAIGH ON	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	#00.05	0.000/	#07.00
PWR-TA101-SM	Power Supply Module GigaVUE-TA1 AC 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$89.25	3.00%	\$87.22
PWR-TA102-SM	Power Supply Module GigaVUE-TA1 DC	\$119.25	3.00%	\$116.54
T WIN-TATOZ-GIVI	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ψ113.23	0.0070	Ψ110.04
	Power Supply Tray powers up to 8 RMT-GTA03 trays AC			
PST-GTA01-SM	Power	\$621.00	3.00%	\$606.89
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	Power Supply Tray powers up to 8 RMT-GTA03 trays DC			
PST-GTA02-SM	Power	\$868.50	3.00%	\$848.76
CVC 000 DDT 1100 C00VC0	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	#0.000.00	0.0004	#0.000.00
SVC-000-PRT-H00-Q02X32	PRT-H00-Q02X32 1 year 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$9,300.00	3.00%	\$9,088.66
RMT-GTA01-SM	Rack Mount Tray 3-across G-TAP A Series (EOS)	\$84.00	3.00%	\$82.09
INIVITEG LAU IEONI	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	φο4.00	3.00%	φυ2.09
RMT-GTA03-SM	Rack Mount Tray 3-bay G-TAP A Series	\$36.00	3.00%	\$35.18
	, , , ,	+22.00	• . •	,

	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
CBL-310-SM	SFP+ Active Fiber Cable 10 meters	\$89.25	3.00%	\$87.22
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
001 040 014	SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Copper cable 10 meters (nrf G-	***	0.000/	#07.00
CBL-210-SM	TAP A Series) (EOS) 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$89.25	3.00%	\$87.22
CBL-205-SM	SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Copper cable 5 meters	\$81.75	3.00%	\$79.89
OBE 200 GW	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ψ01.70	0.0070	Ψ7 0.00
PWR-3AC-SM	Single 110/240 V AC power supply module 2404 chassis	\$74.25	3.00%	\$72.56
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	·		·
PWR-3DC-SM	Single -48 V DC power supply module 2404 chassis	\$89.25	3.00%	\$87.22
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
SVC-000-SMT-HD0	SMT-HD0 1 year	\$7,349.25	3.00%	\$7,182.24
CVC 000 CMT UD0 DD1	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	¢2 240 25	2.000/	¢0 100 14
SVC-000-SMT-HD0-DD1	SMT-HD0-DD1 1 year 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$2,249.25	3.00%	\$2,198.14
	Spare 2404 chassis with SFP cages; without power supplies			
SVC-432N-SM	and fans NEBS certified	\$6,449.25	3.00%	\$6,302.69
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	70,1101=0		+=,=====
SVC-434-SM	Spare 2404 slot 1 blade with SFP cages	\$2,249.25	3.00%	\$2,198.14
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
SVC-434N-SM	Spare 2404 slot 1 blade with SFP cages NEBS certified	\$2,699.25	3.00%	\$2,637.91
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
C) /C 404 CM	Spare 420 chassis with 4 RJ45; without power supplies and	#0.040.0 5	2.000/	#0.400.44
SVC-421-SM	fans (EOS) 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$2,249.25	3.00%	\$2,198.14
	Spare 420 chassis with 4 SFP cages; without power supplies			
SVC-422-SM	and fans (EOS)	\$2,249.25	3.00%	\$2,198.14
0.00.122.0	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ΨΞ,Ξ:0:Ξ0	0.0070	+= ,
SVC-X21-SM	Spare 420 management module with 4 RJ45	\$899.25	3.00%	\$878.81
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
SVC-X22-SM	Spare 420 management module with 4 SFP cages	\$899.25	3.00%	\$878.81
0.10 0.4000 0.4	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	*	0.000/	
CHS-GV200-SM	Spare Chassis for GigaVUE-212 without Power Supplies 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$1,912.50	3.00%	\$1,869.04
	Spare Chassis for GigaVUE-2404 without Blades and Power			
CHS-GV600-SM	Supplies	\$3,600.00	3.00%	\$3,518.19
0110 01000 0111	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ψο,σσσ.σσ	0.0070	ψο,ο το. το
CHS-GV400-SM	Spare Chassis for GigaVUE-420 without Power Supplies	\$1,800.00	3.00%	\$1,759.10
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
CHS-HB100-SM	Spare Chassis for HB1 without Power Supplies	\$2,362.50	3.00%	\$2,308.81
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
0110 110000 014	Spare Chassis for HC2 without Modules Control Cards Fans	#4.050.00	0.000/	#4.040.00
CHS-HC200-SM	Power Supplies 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$1,350.00	3.00%	\$1,319.32
	Spare Chassis for HD4 without Blades Control Card Fans			
CHS-HD400-SM	Power Supplies	\$2,250.00	3.00%	\$2,198.87
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	, -,		+= ,:==:=:
	Spare Chassis for HD8 without Blades Control Cards Fans			
CHS-HD800-SM	Power Supplies	\$3,000.00	3.00%	\$2,931.83
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
CHS-HA100-SM	Spare Chassis for TA1 without Power Supplies	\$2,212.50	3.00%	\$2,162.22
SVC 1EN SM	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for Spare fan tray for 212 chassis or G-SECURE chassis	\$29.25	3.00%	¢20 50
SVC-1FN-SM	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$29.20	3.00%	\$28.59
PCD-00001-SM	Spare Power Cord 125VAC	\$1.80	3.00%	\$1.76
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ψ1.00	0.0070	ţv
	Spare Power Cord right angle 125VAC (recommended for			
PCD-000R1-SM	GigaVUE HD Series)	\$2.25	3.00%	\$2.20
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
DUD 07404 5::	Spare Power Supply Module Requires G-TAP A Series Power		0.0-21	
PWR-GTA01-SM	Supply Tray AC	\$164.25	3.00%	\$160.52
O U !-OWI	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	Spare Power Supply Modulo Poquiros C TAD A Sorios Power			
PWR-GTA02-SM	Spare Power Supply Module Requires G-TAP A Series Power	\$200.25	3 00%	\$204.40
PWR-GTA02-SM	Spare Power Supply Module Requires G-TAP A Series Power Supply Tray DC 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$209.25	3.00%	\$204.49

	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
CBL-005-SM	Stacking Cable CX4 copper cable 5 meters	\$63.75	3.00%	\$62.30
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	TAP and Bypass module, GigaVUE-HC1, 10/100/1000M	40.040.05	0.000/	40.400.44
TAP-HC1-G10040-SM	Copper, 4 TAPs or BPC pairs	\$2,249.25	3.00%	\$2,198.14
TAR UCO C100C0 SM	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	¢2 150 00	2.000/	¢2.070.42
TAP-HC0-G100C0-SM	TAP module HC Series Copper 12 TAPs 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$3,150.00	3.00%	\$3,078.42
TAP-HC0-G100C0-SM-CDM	TAP module HC Series Copper 12 TAPs*CDM USE ONLY*	\$3,150.00	3.00%	\$3,078.42
1741 -1100-010000-0W-0DW	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ψο, 100.00	3.0070	ψ5,070.42
TAP-HC0-D35CC0-SM	TAP module HC Series LX/LR Internal TAP Module 12 TAPs	\$7,500.00	3.00%	\$7,329.56
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	, ,		, ,
	TAP module HC Series LX/LR Internal TAP Module 12			
TAP-HC0-D35CC0-SM-CDM	TAPs*CDM USE ONLY*	\$7,500.00	3.00%	\$7,329.56
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	TAP module HC Series SX/SR Internal TAP Module 50/125 12			
TAP-HC0-D25AC0-SM	TAPs	\$6,000.00	3.00%	\$5,863.65
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	TAP module HC Series SX/SR Internal TAP Module 50/125 12			
TAP-HC0-D25AC0-SM-CDM	TAPs*CDM USE ONLY*	\$6,000.00	3.00%	\$5,863.65
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
TAB 1100 D05D00 0M	TAP module HC Series SX/SR Internal TAP Module 62.5/125	#5 400 00	0.000/	ΦE 077 00
TAP-HC0-D25BC0-SM	12 TAPs 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$5,400.00	3.00%	\$5,277.29
	TAP module HC Series SX/SR Internal TAP Module 62.5/125			
TAP-HC0-D25BC0-SM-CDM	12 TAPs*CDM USE ONLY*	\$5,400.00	3.00%	\$5,277.29
TAI -HCO-DZ3BCO-SW-CDW	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ψ3,400.00	3.00 /0	Ψ5,211.29
	Upgrade option for GVS-TAX01A/TAX02A to enable all			
UPG-TAX00-SM-1	GigaVUE-TA10 ports (48 10G + 4 40G)	\$1,650.00	3.00%	\$1,612.50
0. 0 ., # to 0 c.m .	e.gar e z mile pente (ne nee z nee)	ψ1,000.00	0.0070	ψ.,σ.2.σσ
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
UPG-TAC24-SM-1	Upgrade option to enable 24 GigaVUE-TA100 ports (24 100G)	\$3,749.25	3.00%	\$3,664.05
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	Upgrade option to enable 32 GigaVUE-TA100 ports (32			
UPG-TAC32-SM-1	100G); requires UPG-TAC24	\$3,749.25	3.00%	\$3,664.05
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	Upgrade option to enable all GigaVUE-TA1 ports (48 10G + 4			
UPG-TA100-SM	40G)	\$2,249.25	3.00%	\$2,198.14
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
LIDO TATOO CALODA	Upgrade option to enable all GigaVUE-TA1 ports (48 10G + 4	#0.040.0 E	2.000/	CO 400 44
UPG-TA100-SM-CDM	40G)*CDM USE ONLY* 12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	\$2,249.25	3.00%	\$2,198.14
	Virtual Monitoring in OpenStack deployments for up to 100			
GFM-VTAP-100-SM	virtual tap points.	\$1,499.25	3.00%	\$1,465.18
GI WI-V I'AI - 100-GW	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	ψ1,+33.23	3.0070	ψ1,400.10
	Virtual Monitoring in OpenStack deployments for up to 1000			
GFM-VTAP-1000-SM	virtual tap points.	\$8,999.25	3.00%	\$8,794.74
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for	, ,		
	Virtual Monitoring in OpenStack deployments for up to 250			
GFM-VTAP-250-SM	virtual tap points.	\$2,999.25	3.00%	\$2,931.09
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
	XFP 1310 nm Singlemode FDX transceiver LC connector			
XFP-503-SM	(EOS)	\$299.25	3.00%	\$292.45
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
V=5 =0= 014	XFP 1550 nm Singlemode FDX transceiver 80 km LC	4500.05	0.000/	4 =0= 00
XFP-505-SM	connector (EOS)	\$599.25	3.00%	\$585.63
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
XFP-504-SM	XFP 1550 nm Singlemode FDX transceiver LC connector (EOS)	\$524.25	3.00%	\$512.34
ALL =304=31VI	(LOO)	φυ24.20	3.00%	φυ 12.34
	12 Months Standard Support and Software Maintenance for			
XFP-502-SM	XFP 850 nm Multimode FDX transceiver LC connector (EOS)	\$149.25	3.00%	\$145.86
7 002 OM	1GigaBPS-2LX in-line bypass module for GigaVUE-2404	ψ1-70.20	0.0070	ψ1.10.00
BPS-GV6-G30020	(Special Order)	\$22,600.00	10.00%	\$20,492.55
	<u> </u>			
BPS-GV6-G20020	1GigaBPS-2SX in-line bypass module for GigaVUE-2404	\$19,495.00	10.00%	\$17,677.09
PDS CV6 C20020 CDM	1GigaBPS-2SX in-line bypass module for GigaVUE-	¢10 405 00	10.000/	¢17 677 00
BPS-GV6-G20020-CDM	2404*CDM USE ONLY*	\$19,495.00	10.00%	\$17,677.09

	1GigaTAP-4LX for GigaVUE-2404 1310nm Singlemode tap			
TAP-223	blade with 4 taps (Special Order)	\$15,995.00	10.00%	\$14,503.47
	1GigaTAP-4LX for GigaVUE-2404 1310nm Singlemode tap	+ ,		+,
TAP-223N	blade with 4 taps NEBS certified (Special Order)	\$17,995.00	10.00%	\$16,316.97
T. D. 000	1GigaTAP-4SX for GigaVUE-2404 850nm Multimode tap	440.00=.00	40.000/	* 4 4 - 20 0 0 0
TAP-222	blade with 4 taps 1GigaTAP-4SX for GigaVUE-2404 850nm Multimode tap	\$12,995.00	10.00%	\$11,783.22
TAP-222N	blade with 4 taps NEBS certified	\$14,995.00	10.00%	\$13,596.72
	1GigaTAP-4ZX for GigaVUE-2404 1550nm Singlemode tap	ψ,σσσ.σσ	10.0070	ψ.ο,οσο <u>-</u>
TAP-224	blade with 4 taps (Special Order)	\$29,995.00	10.00%	\$27,197.97
	1GigaTAP-4ZX for GigaVUE-2404 1550nm Singlemode tap			
TAP-224N	blade with 4 taps NEBS certified (Special Order)	\$31,995.00		\$29,011.47
SFP-532-20P SFP-532-20P-1	20 pack of 10Gb SFP+, Multimode 850 nm SR 20 pack of 10Gb SFP+, Multimode 850 nm SR	\$6,995.00 \$6,995.00		\$6,342.72 \$6,342.72
SFP-533-20P	20 pack of 10Gb SFP+, Middiffiode 650 fiff SR 20 pack of 10Gb SFP+, Singlemode 1310 nm LR	\$11,995.00		\$10,876.47
SFP-533-20P-1	20 pack of 10Gb SFP+, Singlemode 1310 nm LR	\$11,995.00		\$10,876.47
	3 RU BiDi TAP extended stand alone chassis supports up to	. ,		4 10,010
TAP-500E	13 BiDi modules	\$1,195.00	10.00%	\$1,083.57
QSB-501	40 Gig QSFP+ BiDi Multimode SR RX-only	\$3,495.00	10.00%	\$3,169.09
QSB-501-CDM	40 Gig QSFP+ BiDi Multimode SR RX-only*CDM USE ONLY*	\$3,495.00		\$3,169.09
QSF-502	40 Gig QSFP+ Multimode SR4	\$2,995.00		\$2,715.72
QSF-503	40 Gig QSFP+ Singlemode LR4 -48 V DC power supply module HB1 420 212 or G-SECURE	\$16,495.00	10.00%	\$14,956.84
PWR-2DC	chassis	\$595.00	10.00%	\$539.52
QSF-503-5P	5 pack of 40 Gig QSFP+, Singlemode LR4	\$29,995.00		\$27,197.97
QSF-503-5P-1	5 pack of 40 Gig QSFP+, Singlemode LR4	\$29.995.00		\$27,197.97
CBL-410	Active Fiber cable 10 meters (QSFP approved)	\$1,395.00		\$1,264.92
CBL-405	Active Fiber cable 5 meters (QSFP approved)	\$1,345.00		\$1,219.58
CBL-450	Active Fiber cable 50 meters (QSFP approved)	\$1,995.00		\$1,808.97
BAT-GTA00	Battery Pack G-TAP A Series	\$65.00	10.00%	\$58.94
	Bypass Combo Module HC Series 4 LX/LR BPS pairs 16 10G			
BPS-HC0-D35C4G	cages	\$34,995.00	10.00%	\$31,731.72
DD0 1100 D05440	Bypass Combo Module HC Series 4 SX/SR 50/125 BPS pairs	#00 00F 00	40.000/	#07.407.07
BPS-HC0-D25A4G	16 10G cages Bypass Combo Module HC Series 4 SX/SR 62.5/125 BPS	\$29,995.00	10.00%	\$27,197.97
BPS-HC0-D25B4G	pairs 16 10G cages	\$31,995.00	10.00%	\$29,011.47
CLS-TA100	Clustering GigaVUE-TA1 Feature license per node	\$2,995.00		\$2,715.72
020 171100	Clustering GigaVUE-TA1 Feature license per node*CDM USE	ψ=,σσσ.σσ	10.0070	ψ=,: : σ:: =
CLS-TA100-CDM	ONLY*	\$2,995.00	10.00%	\$2,715.72
	Clustering, GigaVUE-TA100, Feature license per node, 40G			
CLS-TAC00	only	\$4,995.00		\$4,529.22
CLS-TAQ00	Clustering, GigaVUE-TA40, Feature license per node	\$3,995.00	10.00%	\$3,622.47
01/0 000 000	Contracted On Site Support- yearly contracted fee per on-site	# 000 000 00	40.000/	# 404.050.00
SVC-COS-200	personnel Contracted Support Services - yearly contracted fee for	\$200,000.00	10.00%	\$181,350.00
RNL-CSS-200	hardware and software support	\$400,000.00	10.00%	\$362,700.00
CTL-HC0-001	Control Card HC Series each	\$36,000.00		\$32,643.00
CTL-HD0-002	Control Card Version 2 HD Series each	\$36,000.00		\$32,643.00
CTL-HD0-002-CDM	Control Card Version 2 HD Series each*CDM USE ONLY*	\$36,000.00	10.00%	\$32,643.00
CTL-HC0-002	Control Card Version 2, GigaVUE-HC2, each	\$24,995.00	10.00%	\$22,664.22
	Dual optical GigaTAP module 50/50 Multimode 1310nm LRM			
TAP-255	requires TAP-200 chassis 10G (Special Order)	\$1,095.00	10.00%	\$992.89
	Dual optical GigaTAP module 50/50 Multimode 850nm 50/125			
TAP-251	micron fiber requires TAP-200 chassis 1/10G	\$1,095.00	10.00%	\$992.89
TAD 050	Dual optical GigaTAP module 50/50 Multimode 850nm	¢4 005 00	40.000/	#000 00
TAP-252	62.5/125 micron fiber requires TAP-200 chassis 1/10G Dual optical GigaTAP module 50/50 Singlemode	\$1,095.00	10.00%	\$992.89
TAP-253	1310/1550nm requires TAP-200 chassis 1/10G	\$1,095.00	10.00%	\$992.89
17 ti -200	10 10/10001111110quilles 1741 -200 01103313 1/100	ψ1,033.00	10.0070	ψυυΖ.υσ
	Dual optical GigaTAP module 60/40 Multimode 850nm 50/125			
TAP-261	micron fiber requires TAP-200 chassis 1/10G (Special Order)	\$1,095.00	10.00%	\$992.89
	Dual optical GigaTAP module 60/40 Multimode 850nm	. ,		,
	62.5/125 micron fiber requires TAP-200 chassis 1/10G			
TAP-262	(Special Order)	\$1,095.00	10.00%	\$992.89
TAB 000	Dual optical GigaTAP module 60/40 Singlemode	A. A	40.000	ACCC 55
TAP-263	1310/1550nm requires TAP-200 chassis 10G (Special Order)	\$1,095.00	10.00%	\$992.89

	Dual optical GigaTAP module 70/30 Multimode 1310nm LRM	I		
TAP-275	requires TAP-200 chassis10G (Special Order)	\$1,095.00	10.00%	\$992.89
1741 -270	Dual optical GigaTAP module 70/30 Multimode 850nm 50/125	ψ1,000.00	10.0070	ψ332.03
TAP-271	micron fiber requires TAP-200 chassis 1G(nrf 10G)	\$1,095.00	10.00%	\$992.89
	Dual optical GigaTAP module 70/30 Multimode 850nm			
TAP-272	62.5/125 micron fiber requires TAP-200 chassis1G (nrf 10G)	\$1,095.00	10.00%	\$992.89
	Dual optical GigaTAP module 70/30 Singlemode			
	1310/1550nm requires TAP-200 chassis 1/10G (Special			
TAP-273	Order)	\$1,095.00	10.00%	\$992.89
	Dual optical HighFlow GigaTAP module 50/50 Singlemode			
TAD 450	1310/1550nm requires TAP-200 chassis 10/40/100G (Special	#0.40F.00	40.000/	#4.000.00
TAP-453 SVC-3FN	Order) Fan module 2404 chassis	\$2,195.00 \$195.00		\$1,990.32 \$176.82
SVC-3FNN	Fan module 2404 chassis NEBS certified	\$245.00	10.00% 10.00%	\$222.15
SVC-FAN	Fan module 420 chassis NEBS certified	\$195.00		\$176.82
SVC-3FLN	Filter module 2404 chassis NEBS certified	\$245.00	10.00%	\$222.15
5 7 5 61 E.N	GigaLINK-Cu -CX4 for GigaVUE-420 10 Gig copper stacking	Ψ2 10.00	10.0070	ΨΖΖΖ. 10
GLK-311	port	\$1,495.00	10.00%	\$1,355.59
	GigaLINK-ER -SFP+ for GigaVUE-420 SM 1550 10 Gig port	ψ·,		+ 1,000.00
GLK-324	module (Special Order)	\$5,950.00	10.00%	\$5,395.16
	GigaLINK-LR -SFP+ for GigaVUE-420 SM 1310 10 Gig port			
GLK-323	module	\$3,945.00	10.00%	\$3,577.13
	GigaLINK-SFP+ for GigaVUE-420 empty SFP+ cage 10 Gig			
GLK-320	port module	\$2,700.00	10.00%	\$2,448.23
	GigaLINK-SFP+ LRM for GigaVUE-420 MM 1310 10 Gig port			
GLK-325	module (Special Order)	\$3,945.00	10.00%	\$3,577.13
	GigaLINK-SR -SFP+ for GigaVUE-420 MM 850 10 Gig port			
GLK-322	module	\$3,495.00	10.00%	\$3,169.09
PRT-400	GigaPORT 4 port expansion module	\$2,995.00	10.00%	\$2,715.72
CMT 42C	GigaSMART 6 port 2404 blade only no licenses included on	¢44.005.00	40.000/	¢40 500 70
SMT-436	base model GigaSMART 6 port 2404 blade only no licenses included on	\$14,995.00	10.00%	\$13,596.72
SMT-436-CDM	base model*CDM USE ONLY*	\$14,995.00	10.00%	\$13,596.72
SMT-HB0-APF	GigaSMART HB license Adaptive Packet Filtering feature	\$4,995.00	10.00%	\$4,529.22
CIVIT TIBO 7 II T	GigaSMART HB license Adaptive Packet Filtering	ψ+,000.00	10.0070	Ψ+,020.22
SMT-HB0-APF-CDM	feature*CDM USE ONLY*	\$4,995.00	10.00%	\$4,529.22
	GigaSMART HB license combo includes Slicing Masking &	¥ 1,00000		+ 1,0=01==
SMT-HB1-BSE	Source Port features	\$3,995.00	10.00%	\$3,622.47
	GigaSMART HB license combo includes Slicing Masking &			
SMT-HB1-BSE-CDM	Source Port features*CDM USE ONLY*	\$3,995.00	10.00%	\$3,622.47
SMT-HB1-DD1	GigaSMART HB license De-Duplication feature	\$4,995.00	10.00%	\$4,529.22
	GigaSMART HB license De-Duplication feature*CDM USE			
SMT-HB1-DD1-CDM	ONLY*	\$4,995.00		\$4,529.22
SMT-HB0-FVU	GigaSMART HB license FlowVUE feature	\$9,995.00		\$9,062.97
SMT-HB0-FVU-CDM	GigaSMART HB license FlowVUE feature*CDM USE ONLY*	\$9,995.00	10.00%	\$9,062.97
CMT LIBO CTROFO	GigaSMART HB license GTP Filtering & Correlation feature	¢40,005,00	40.000/	¢40,400,47
SMT-HB0-GTP250	250K subscribers GigaSMART HB license GTP Filtering & Correlation feature	\$19,995.00	10.00%	\$18,130.47
SMT-HB0-GTP250-CDM	250K subscribers*CDM USE ONLY*	\$19,995.00	10.00%	\$18,130.47
SMT-HB1-HS1	GigaSMART HB license Header Stripping feature	\$2,995.00	10.00%	\$2,715.72
S7 (110) (110)	GigaSMART HB license Header Stripping feature*CDM USE	Ψ2,000.00	10.0070	ΨΞ,1 10.12
SMT-HB1-HS1-CDM	ONLY*	\$2,995.00	10.00%	\$2,715.72
SMT-HB0-NF1				
CIVIT TIBO IVI I		\$4,995.00	10.00%	\$4,529.22
OWN TIEG TW	GigaSMART HB license NetFlow Generation feature GigaSMART HB license NetFlow Generation feature*CDM		10.00%	\$4,529.22
SMT-HB0-NF1-CDM	GigaSMART HB license NetFlow Generation feature GigaSMART HB license NetFlow Generation feature*CDM USE ONLY*		10.00%	\$4,529.22
	GigaSMART HB license NetFlow Generation feature GigaSMART HB license NetFlow Generation feature*CDM USE ONLY* GigaSMART HB license SSL Decryption feature	\$4,995.00		
SMT-HB0-NF1-CDM SMT-HB0-SSL	GigaSMART HB license NetFlow Generation feature GigaSMART HB license NetFlow Generation feature*CDM USE ONLY* GigaSMART HB license SSL Decryption feature GigaSMART HB license SSL Decryption feature*CDM USE	\$4,995.00 \$4,995.00 \$5,995.00	10.00% 10.00%	\$4,529.22 \$5,435.97
SMT-HB0-NF1-CDM	GigaSMART HB license NetFlow Generation feature GigaSMART HB license NetFlow Generation feature*CDM USE ONLY* GigaSMART HB license SSL Decryption feature GigaSMART HB license SSL Decryption feature*CDM USE ONLY*	\$4,995.00 \$4,995.00	10.00%	\$4,529.22
SMT-HB0-NF1-CDM SMT-HB0-SSL SMT-HB0-SSL-CDM	GigaSMART HB license NetFlow Generation feature GigaSMART HB license NetFlow Generation feature*CDM USE ONLY* GigaSMART HB license SSL Decryption feature GigaSMART HB license SSL Decryption feature*CDM USE ONLY* GigaSMART HB license Tunneling feature (includes ERSPAN)	\$4,995.00 \$4,995.00 \$5,995.00 \$5,995.00	10.00% 10.00% 10.00%	\$4,529.22 \$5,435.97 \$5,435.97
SMT-HB0-NF1-CDM SMT-HB0-SSL	GigaSMART HB license NetFlow Generation feature GigaSMART HB license NetFlow Generation feature*CDM USE ONLY* GigaSMART HB license SSL Decryption feature GigaSMART HB license SSL Decryption feature*CDM USE ONLY* GigaSMART HB license Tunneling feature (includes ERSPAN De-Encapsulation)	\$4,995.00 \$4,995.00 \$5,995.00	10.00% 10.00%	\$4,529.22 \$5,435.97
SMT-HB0-NF1-CDM SMT-HB0-SSL SMT-HB0-SSL-CDM SMT-HB1-TUN	GigaSMART HB license NetFlow Generation feature GigaSMART HB license NetFlow Generation feature*CDM USE ONLY* GigaSMART HB license SSL Decryption feature GigaSMART HB license SSL Decryption feature*CDM USE ONLY* GigaSMART HB license Tunneling feature (includes ERSPAN De-Encapsulation) GigaSMART HB license Tunneling feature (includes ERSPAN	\$4,995.00 \$4,995.00 \$5,995.00 \$5,995.00 \$1,995.00	10.00% 10.00% 10.00%	\$4,529.22 \$5,435.97 \$5,435.97 \$1,808.97
SMT-HB0-NF1-CDM SMT-HB0-SSL SMT-HB0-SSL-CDM	GigaSMART HB license NetFlow Generation feature GigaSMART HB license NetFlow Generation feature*CDM USE ONLY* GigaSMART HB license SSL Decryption feature GigaSMART HB license SSL Decryption feature*CDM USE ONLY* GigaSMART HB license Tunneling feature (includes ERSPAN De-Encapsulation) GigaSMART HB license Tunneling feature (includes ERSPAN De-Encapsulation)*CDM USE ONLY*	\$4,995.00 \$4,995.00 \$5,995.00 \$5,995.00	10.00% 10.00% 10.00%	\$4,529.22 \$5,435.97 \$5,435.97
SMT-HB0-NF1-CDM SMT-HB0-SSL SMT-HB0-SSL-CDM SMT-HB1-TUN SMT-HB1-TUN-CDM	GigaSMART HB license NetFlow Generation feature GigaSMART HB license NetFlow Generation feature*CDM USE ONLY* GigaSMART HB license SSL Decryption feature GigaSMART HB license SSL Decryption feature*CDM USE ONLY* GigaSMART HB license Tunneling feature (includes ERSPAN De-Encapsulation) GigaSMART HB license Tunneling feature (includes ERSPAN De-Encapsulation)*CDM USE ONLY* GigaSMART HC Series Adaptive Packet Filtering feature	\$4,995.00 \$4,995.00 \$5,995.00 \$5,995.00 \$1,995.00	10.00% 10.00% 10.00% 10.00%	\$4,529.22 \$5,435.97 \$5,435.97 \$1,808.97
SMT-HB0-NF1-CDM SMT-HB0-SSL SMT-HB0-SSL-CDM SMT-HB1-TUN	GigaSMART HB license NetFlow Generation feature GigaSMART HB license NetFlow Generation feature*CDM USE ONLY* GigaSMART HB license SSL Decryption feature GigaSMART HB license SSL Decryption feature*CDM USE ONLY* GigaSMART HB license Tunneling feature (includes ERSPAN De-Encapsulation) GigaSMART HB license Tunneling feature (includes ERSPAN De-Encapsulation)*CDM USE ONLY* GigaSMART HC Series Adaptive Packet Filtering feature license per GigaSMART module	\$4,995.00 \$4,995.00 \$5,995.00 \$5,995.00 \$1,995.00	10.00% 10.00% 10.00%	\$4,529.22 \$5,435.97 \$5,435.97 \$1,808.97
SMT-HB0-NF1-CDM SMT-HB0-SSL SMT-HB0-SSL-CDM SMT-HB1-TUN SMT-HB1-TUN-CDM SMT-HC0-APF	GigaSMART HB license NetFlow Generation feature GigaSMART HB license NetFlow Generation feature*CDM USE ONLY* GigaSMART HB license SSL Decryption feature GigaSMART HB license SSL Decryption feature*CDM USE ONLY* GigaSMART HB license Tunneling feature (includes ERSPAN De-Encapsulation) GigaSMART HB license Tunneling feature (includes ERSPAN De-Encapsulation)*CDM USE ONLY* GigaSMART HC Series Adaptive Packet Filtering feature license per GigaSMART module GigaSMART HC Series Adaptive Packet Filtering feature	\$4,995.00 \$4,995.00 \$5,995.00 \$5,995.00 \$1,995.00 \$1,995.00 \$14,995.00	10.00% 10.00% 10.00% 10.00% 10.00%	\$4,529.22 \$5,435.97 \$5,435.97 \$1,808.97 \$1,808.97 \$13,596.72
SMT-HB0-NF1-CDM SMT-HB0-SSL SMT-HB0-SSL-CDM SMT-HB1-TUN SMT-HB1-TUN-CDM	GigaSMART HB license NetFlow Generation feature GigaSMART HB license NetFlow Generation feature*CDM USE ONLY* GigaSMART HB license SSL Decryption feature GigaSMART HB license SSL Decryption feature*CDM USE ONLY* GigaSMART HB license Tunneling feature (includes ERSPAN De-Encapsulation) GigaSMART HB license Tunneling feature (includes ERSPAN De-Encapsulation)*CDM USE ONLY* GigaSMART HC Series Adaptive Packet Filtering feature license per GigaSMART module	\$4,995.00 \$4,995.00 \$5,995.00 \$5,995.00 \$1,995.00	10.00% 10.00% 10.00% 10.00%	\$4,529.22 \$5,435.97 \$5,435.97 \$1,808.97

				1
SMT-HC0-AT1-CDM	GigaSMART HC Series Advanced Tunneling feature license per GigaSMART module*CDM USE ONLY*	\$4,995.00	10.00%	\$4,529.22
	GigaSMART HC Series De-Duplication feature license per			
SMT-HC0-DD1	GigaSMART module GigaSMART HC Series De-Duplication feature license per	\$14,995.00	10.00%	\$13,596.72
SMT-HC0-DD1-CDM	GigaSMART module*CDM USE ONLY*	\$14,995.00	10.00%	\$13,596.72
SMT-HC0-FVU	GigaSMART HC Series FlowVUE feature license per GigaSMART module	\$19,995.00	10.00%	\$18,130.47
OW1-1100-1 VO	GigaSMART HC Series FlowVUE feature license per	ψ13,333.00	10.0070	ψ10,130.47
SMT-HC0-FVU-CDM	GigaSMART module*CDM USE ONLY* GigaSMART HC Series Front Module 16 10G cages (includes	\$19,995.00	10.00%	\$18,130.47
	Slicing Masking Source Port & GigaVUE Tunneling De-			
SMT-HC0-X16	Encapsulation SW)	\$28,995.00	10.00%	\$26,291.22
SMT-HC0-GTP250	GigaSMART HC Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART module 250K subscribers	\$19,995.00	10.00%	\$18,130.47
OWIT 1100 OTT 200	GigaSMART HC Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature	Ψ10,000.00	10.0070	ψ10,100.47
SMT-HC0-GTP500	license per GigaSMART module 500K subscribers	\$29,995.00	10.00%	\$27,197.97
SMT-HC0-GTPMAX	GigaSMART HC Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature license per GigaSMART module Maximum subscribers	\$39,995.00	10.00%	\$36,265.47
	GigaSMART HC Series Header Stripping feature license per			
SMT-HC0-HS1	GigaSMART module GigaSMART HC Series Header Stripping feature license per	\$5,995.00	10.00%	\$5,435.97
SMT-HC0-HS1-CDM	GigaSMART module*CDM USE ONLY*	\$5,995.00	10.00%	\$5,435.97
ONT HOS NET	GigaSMART HC Series NetFlow Generation feature license	444.005.00	40.000/	
SMT-HC0-NF1	per GigaSMART module GigaSMART HC Series NetFlow Generation feature license	\$14,995.00	10.00%	\$13,596.72
SMT-HC0-NF1-CDM	per GigaSMART module*CDM USE ONLY*	\$14,995.00	10.00%	\$13,596.72
	GigaSMART HC Series rear module (includes Slicing Masking			
SMT-HC0-R	Source Port & GigaVUE Tunneling De-Encapsulation SW)	\$24,000.00	10.00%	\$21,762.00
	GigaSMART HC Series rear module (includes Slicing Masking			,
SMT-HC0-R-CDM	Source Port & GigaVUE Tunneling De-Encapsulation SW)*CDM USE ONLY*	\$24,000.00	10.00%	\$21,762.00
OWIT FIGURE OF WILLIAM	GigaSMART HC Series SSL Decryption feature license per	ΨΣΨ,000.00	10.0070	Ψ21,702.00
SMT-HC0-SSL	GigaSMART module GigaSMART HC Series SSL Decryption feature license per	\$17,995.00	10.00%	\$16,316.97
SMT-HC0-SSL-CDM	GigaSMART mc Series SSL Decryption reature license per GigaSMART module*CDM USE ONLY*	\$17,995.00	10.00%	\$16,316.97
	GigaSMART HD Series Adaptive Packet Filtering feature			
SMT-HD0-APF	license per GigaSMART blade GigaSMART HD Series Adaptive Packet Filtering feature	\$14,995.00	10.00%	\$13,596.72
SMT-HD0-APF-CDM	license per GigaSMART blade*CDM USE ONLY*	\$14,995.00	10.00%	\$13,596.72
CMT LIDO ATA	GigaSMART HD Series Advanced Tunneling feature license	¢0,005,00	40.000/	ФС 242 7 2
SMT-HD0-AT1	per GigaSMART blade GigaSMART HD Series Advanced Tunneling feature license	\$6,995.00	10.00%	\$6,342.72
SMT-HD0-AT1-CDM	per GigaSMART blade*CDM USE ONLY*	\$6,995.00	10.00%	\$6,342.72
SMT-HD0	GigaSMART HD Series blade (includes Slicing Masking Source Port & GigaVUE Tunneling De-Encapsulation SW)	\$48,995.00	10.00%	\$44,426.22
OWT-11D0	GigaSMART HD Series blade (includes Slicing Masking	ψ+0,000.00	10.0070	Ψ++,+20.22
OMT LIDO ODM	Source Port & GigaVUE Tunneling De-Encapsulation	#40.005.00	40.000/	0.4.4.400.00
SMT-HD0-CDM	SW)*CDM USE ONLY* GigaSMART HD Series De-Duplication feature license per	\$48,995.00	10.00%	\$44,426.22
SMT-HD0-DD1	GigaSMART blade	\$14,995.00	10.00%	\$13,596.72
SMT-HD0-DD1-CDM	GigaSMART HD Series De-Duplication feature license per GigaSMART blade*CDM USE ONLY*	\$14,995.00	10.00%	\$13,596.72
OWIT-FIDO-DD 1-ODIW	GigaSMART HD Series FlowVUE feature license per	ψ14,000.00	10.0070	ψ10,000.72
SMT-HD0-FVU	GigaSMART blade GigaSMART HD Series FlowVUE feature license per	\$29,995.00	10.00%	\$27,197.97
SMT-HD0-FVU-CDM	GigaSMART blade*CDM USE ONLY*	\$29,995.00	10.00%	\$27,197.97
	GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature			
SMT-HD0-GTP250	license per GigaSMART blade 250K subscribers GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature	\$19,995.00	10.00%	\$18,130.47
SMT-HD0-GTP500	license per GigaSMART blade 500K subscribers	\$29,995.00	10.00%	\$27,197.97
CMT LIDE OTDMAN	GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering & Correlation feature	# 00.005.00	40.0007	
SMT-HD0-GTPMAX	license per GigaSMART blade Maximum subscribers GigaSMART HD Series Header Stripping feature license per	\$39,995.00	10.00%	\$36,265.47
SMT-HD0-HS1	GigaSMART blade	\$8,995.00	10.00%	\$8,156.22
SMT-HD0-HS1-CDM	GigaSMART HD Series Header Stripping feature license per GigaSMART blade*CDM USE ONLY*	\$8,995.00	10.00%	\$8,156.22
21VI 1-UDU-U2 1-CDIVI	DIYADIVIAN I DIAUE ODIVI ODE UNLT	φο,995.00	10.00%	φο, ι 30.22

SMT-HD0-NF1	GigaSMART HD Series NetFlow Generation feature license per GigaSMART blade	\$14,995.00	10.00%	\$13,596.72
SIVIT-HDU-INFT	GigaSMART HD Series NetFlow Generation feature license	\$14,995.00	10.00%	\$13,390.72
SMT-HD0-NF1-CDM	per GigaSMART blade*CDM USE ONLY*	\$14,995.00	10.00%	\$13,596.72
	GigaSMART HD Series SSL Decryption feature license per	, ,		, ,
SMT-HD0-SSL	GigaSMART blade	\$17,995.00	10.00%	\$16,316.97
	GigaSMART HD Series SSL Decryption feature license per			
SMT-HD0-SSL-CDM	GigaSMART blade*CDM USE ONLY*	\$17,995.00	10.00%	\$16,316.97
ONT 1104 BOE	GigaSMART, GigaVUE-HC1 license combo, includes Slicing,	#0.005.00	40.000/	#0.000.47
SMT-HC1-BSE SMT-HC1-DD1	Masking, & Source Port features GigaSMART, GigaVUE-HC1 license, De-Duplication feature	\$3,995.00	10.00% 10.00%	\$3,622.47 \$6,796.09
ו ממ-ו אויואס	GigaSiMART, GigaVOE-FICT licerise, De-Duplication leature	\$7,495.00	10.00%	\$0,796.09
SMT-HC1-HS1	GigaSMART, GigaVUE-HC1 license, Header Stripping feature	\$2,995.00	10.00%	\$2,715.72
CIVIT TIOT TIOT	GigaSMART, GigaVUE-HC1 license, NetFlow Generation	Ψ2,000.00	10.0070	ΨΣ,1 10.12
SMT-HC1-NF1	feature	\$7,495.00	10.00%	\$6,796.09
	GigaSMART, GigaVUE-HC1 license, Tunneling feature			
SMT-HC1-TUN	(includes ERSPAN De-Encapsulation)	\$2,495.00	10.00%	\$2,262.34
	GigaSMART, HB license, Application Session Filtering			
SMT-HB0-ASF	feature; requires SMT-HB0-APF	\$2,995.00	10.00%	\$2,715.72
0147 1100 405 0014	GigaSMART, HB license, Application Session Filtering	40.005.00	40.000/	40.745.70
SMT-HB0-ASF-CDM	feature; requires SMT-HB0-APF*CDM USE ONLY*	\$2,995.00	10.00%	\$2,715.72
	GigaSMART, HC Series, Application Session Filtering feature			
SMT-HC0-ASF	license per GigaSMART module; requires SMT-HC0-APF	\$9,995.00	10.00%	\$9,062.97
OWIT-1100-AOI	GigaSMART, HC Series, Application Session Filtering feature	ψυ,υυυ.υυ	10.0070	ψ5,002.51
	license per GigaSMART module; requires SMT-HC0-			
SMT-HC0-ASF-CDM	APF*CDM USE ONLY*	\$9,995.00	10.00%	\$9,062.97
	GigaSMART, HD Series, Application Session Filtering feature			
SMT-HD0-ASF	license per GigaSMART blade; requires SMT-HD0-APF	\$9,995.00	10.00%	\$9,062.97
	GigaSMART, HD Series, Application Session Filtering feature			
01471100 107 0014	license per GigaSMART blade; requires SMT-HD0-APF*CDM	40.00=.00	10.000/	** ***
SMT-HD0-ASF-CDM	USE ONLY*	\$9,995.00	10.00%	\$9,062.97
SMT-BSE	GigaSMART-Base Configuration (Slice Masking Source Port) features module license per GigaSMART blade	\$5,995.00	10.00%	¢5 425 07
SIVI I -DSE	GigaSMART-Base Configuration (Slice Masking Source Port)	φ5,995.00	10.00%	\$5,435.97
	features module license per GigaSMART blade*CDM USE			
SMT-BSE-CDM	ONLY*	\$5,995.00	10.00%	\$5,435.97
	GigaSMART-De-Duplication feature module license per	, ,		
SMT-DDP	GigaSMART blade	\$7,995.00	10.00%	\$7,249.47
	GigaSMART-De-Duplication feature module license per			
SMT-DDP-CDM	GigaSMART blade*CDM USE ONLY*	\$7,995.00	10.00%	\$7,249.47
ONT FU	GigaSMART-Filtering feature module license per GigaSMART	#4.005.00	40.000/	#4.500.00
SMT-FIL	blade (not released)	\$4,995.00	10.00%	\$4,529.22
SMT-HST	GigaSMART-Header Stripping feature module license per GigaSMART blade	\$4,995.00	10.00%	\$4,529.22
OWIT-1101	GigaSMART-Header Stripping feature module license per	ψ4,990.00	10.0070	Ψ4,329.22
SMT-HST-CDM	GigaSMART blade*CDM USE ONLY*	\$4,995.00	10.00%	\$4,529.22
	GigaSMART-Load Balancing Group feature module license	+ 1,000.00		ψ 1,0=01==
SMT-LBG	per GigaSMART blade	\$3,995.00	10.00%	\$3,622.47
	GigaSMART-Load Balancing Group feature module license			
SMT-LBG-CDM	per GigaSMART blade*CDM USE ONLY*	\$3,995.00	10.00%	\$3,622.47
	GigaSMART-Time stamp feature module license per			
SMT-TSP	GigaSMART blade	\$7,995.00	10.00%	\$7,249.47
CMT TOD CDM	GigaSMART-Time stamp feature module license per	Φ 7 00Ε 00	10.00%	\$7,249.47
SMT-TSP-CDM	GigaSMART blade*CDM USE ONLY* GigaSMART-Tunneling feature module license per	\$7,995.00	10.00%	\$1,249.41
SMT-TUN	GigaSMART blade	\$3,995.00	10.00%	\$3,622.47
	GigaSMART-Tunneling feature module license per	ψο,οοο.οο	10.0070	ψ0,022.71
SMT-TUN-CDM	GigaSMART blade*CDM USE ONLY*	\$3,995.00	10.00%	\$3,622.47
TAP-241	GigaTAP-BPC In-Line Bypass Tap Copper 1Gig	\$2,995.00	10.00%	\$2,715.72
	GigaTAP-LX 1310nm Singlemode tap module 2 taps per			
TAP-203	module 420 Chassis (Special Order)	\$3,495.00	10.00%	\$3,169.09
	GigaTAP-SX 850nm Multimode tap module 2 taps per module			
TAP-202	420 Chassis	\$2,995.00	10.00%	\$2,715.72
TAD 201	GigaTAP-TX copper tap module 2 taps per module 420	#0 00F 00	10.000/	60 745 70
TAP-201	chassis	\$2,995.00	10.00%	\$2,715.72

TAP-204	GigaTAP-ZX 1550nm Singlemode tap module 2 taps per module 420 Chassis (Special Order)	\$14,995.00	10.00%	\$13,596.72
TAF-204	GigaVUE -2404 Fan Assembly High Speed each (2 required)	φ14,993.00	10.00 /0	\$13,390.72
FAN-GV60S	(Special Order)	\$270.00	10.00%	\$244.82
	GigaVUE Fabric Manager (FM) Centralized Management SW			·
GFM-FM000	Base License	\$19,995.00	10.00%	\$18,130.47
	GigaVUE Fabric Manager (FM) Centralized Management SW			
GFM-FM000-CDM	Base License*CDM USE ONLY*	\$19,995.00		\$18,130.47
GVS-432	GigaVUE-2404 8 10G ports 4 1G ports AC power	\$38,495.00	10.00%	\$34,905.34
CVS 422 CDM	GigaVUE-2404 8 10G ports 4 1G ports AC power*CDM USE ONLY*	¢20 405 00	10.00%	#24 OOE 24
GVS-432-CDM GVS-434	GigaVUE-2404 8 10G ports 4 1G ports DC power	\$38,495.00 \$39,495.00	10.00%	\$34,905.34 \$35,812.09
GV3-434	GigaVUE-2404N 8 10G ports 4 1G ports AC power NEBS	φ39,493.00	10.00%	φ35,612.09
GVS-432N	certified	\$43,995.00	10.00%	\$39,892.47
0.00 10211	GigaVUE-2404N 8 10G ports 4 1G ports DC power NEBS	ψ 10,000.00	10.0070	φου,σοΣ. 11
GVS-434N	certified	\$44,995.00	10.00%	\$40,799.22
GVS-421	GigaVUE-420 4 copper port AC power	\$15,995.00		\$14,503.47
GVS-423	GigaVUE-420 4 copper port DC power	\$16,745.00		\$15,183.53
GVS-422	GigaVUE-420 4 SFP Cages AC power	\$15,995.00		\$14,503.47
GVS-424	GigaVUE-420 4 SFP Cages DC power	\$16,745.00		\$15,183.53
GFM-VM-NSX	GigaVUE-FM Add-On for Vmware NSC Manager Integration	\$9,995.00		\$9,062.97
GFM-FM-FTA	GigaVUE-FM FabricVUE Traffic Analyzer Add-On	\$9,995.00	10.00%	\$9,062.97
	GigaVUE-FM Hardware Appliance, manages up to 10 Physical			
GFM-HW0-FM010	Visibility Fabric Nodes	\$32,995.00	10.00%	\$29,918.22
GFM-UPG-10P	GigaVUE-FM Upgrade from 10-Node to the Prime Edition	\$24,995.00	10.00%	\$22,664.22
GFM-UPG-510	GigaVUE-FM Upgrade from 5-Pack to the 10-Pack Edition	\$9,995.00	10.00%	\$9,062.97
GFM-UPG-5P	GigaVUE-FM Upgrade from 5-Pack to the Prime Edition	\$34,995.00	10.00%	\$31,731.72
	GigaVUE-FM, manage up to 10 Physical Visibility Fabric			
GFM-FM010	Nodes	\$24,995.00	10.00%	\$22,664.22
GFM-FM005	GigaVUE-FM, manage up to 5 Physical Visibility Fabric Nodes	\$14,995.00	10.00%	\$13,596.72
FAN-HB100	GigaVUE-HB1 Fan Assembly each (2 required)	\$549.00	10.00%	\$497.81
	GigaVUE-HB1-0416 branch node 4 10G cages 8 1G cages 8			
GVS-HB101-0416	1G copper 2 Fan Trays Single AC power	\$15,995.00	10.00%	\$14,503.47
	0:> // IE LID4 0440 h			
0)/0.1/0404.0440.00M	GigaVUE-HB1-0416 branch node 4 10G cages 8 1G cages 8	#45.005.00	40.000/	044 500 47
GVS-HB101-0416-CDM	1G copper 2 Fan Trays Single AC power*CDM USE ONLY*	\$15,995.00	10.00%	\$14,503.47
CVC LID402 0440	GigaVUE-HB1-0416 branch node 4 10G cages 8 1G cages 8	¢40,005,00	40.000/	Φ44 F04 44
GVS-HB102-0416	1G copper 2 Fan Trays Single DC power	\$16,095.00	10.00%	\$14,594.14
	GigaVUE-HB1-0416 branch node 4 10G cages 8 1G cages 8			
CVC LID102 0416 CDM	1 -	\$16,095.00	10.00%	\$14,594.14
GVS-HB102-0416-CDM	1G copper 2 Fan Trays Single DC power*CDM USE ONLY* GigaVUE-HC1 node, 12 1G/10G cages, 4 10/100/1000M	φ10,095.00	10.00%	φ14,594.14
GVS-HC101	Copper, fan tray, 2 power supplies, AC power	\$22,995.00	10.00%	\$20,850.72
000-110101	GigaVUE-HC1 node, 12 1G/10G cages, 4 10/100/1000M	Ψ22,993.00	10.0070	Ψ20,030.72
GVS-HC102	Copper, fan tray, 2 power supplies, DC power	\$24,995.00	10.00%	\$22,664.22
0.00.110.102	GigaVUE-HC2 base unit w/ chassis Control Card 1 Fan Tray	Ψ24,000.00	10.0070	ΨΖΖ,004.ΖΖ
GVS-HC201	CLI 2 power supplies AC power	\$27,000.00	10.00%	\$24,482.25
	GigaVUE-HC2 base unit w/ chassis Control Card 1 Fan Tray	ΨΞ: ,000:00	1010070	ΨΞ 1, 10Ξ1Ξ0
GVS-HC201-CDM	CLI 2 power supplies AC power*CDM USE ONLY*	\$27,000.00	10.00%	\$24,482.25
	GigaVUE-HC2 base unit w/ chassis Control Card 1 Fan Tray	+= :,======	7010011	+
GVS-HC202	CLI 2 power supplies DC power	\$29,000.00	10.00%	\$26,295.75
	GigaVUE-HC2 base unit w/ chassis Control Card 1 Fan Tray	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		, -,
GVS-HC202-CDM	CLI 2 power supplies DC power*CDM USE ONLY*	\$29,000.00	10.00%	\$26,295.75
	GigaVUE-HC2 base unit w/ chassis, Control Card Version 2, 1			•
GVS-HC2A1	Fan Tray, CLI, 2 Power Supplies, AC power	\$29,995.00	10.00%	\$27,197.97
	GigaVUE-HC2 base unit w/ chassis, Control Card Version 2, 1			
GVS-HC2A2	Fan Tray, CLI, 2 Power Supplies, DC power	\$31,995.00	10.00%	\$29,011.47
FAN-HC200	GigaVUE-HC2 Fan Assembly each (1 required)	\$1,800.00	10.00%	\$1,632.15
	GigaVUE-HD4 base unit w/ chassis Version 2 Control Card			
GVS-HD4A1	Fans CLI AC power	\$43,000.00	10.00%	\$38,990.25
	GigaVUE-HD4 base unit w/ chassis Version 2 Control Card			
GVS-HD4A1-CDM	Fans CLI AC power*CDM USE ONLY*	\$43,000.00	10.00%	\$38,990.25
	GigaVUE-HD4 base unit w/ chassis Version 2 Control Card			
GVS-HD4A2	Fans CLI DC power	\$45,000.00	10.00%	\$40,803.75
	GigaVUE-HD4 base unit w/ chassis Version 2 Control Card			
GVS-HD4A2-CDM	Fans CLI DC power*CDM USE ONLY* GigaVUE-HD4 Fan Assembly each (2 required)	\$45,000.00 \$1,295.00		\$40,803.75 \$1,174.24
FAN-HD400				

FIL-HD400	GigaVUE-HD4 Filter Assembly	\$245.00	10.00%	\$222.15
111111111111111111111111111111111111111	GigaVUE-HD8 base unit w/ chassis 2 Version 2 Control Cards	Ψ243.00	10.0070	ΨΖΖΖ. 13
GVS-HD8A1	Fans CLI AC power	\$88,000.00	10.00%	\$79,794.00
<u> </u>	GigaVUE-HD8 base unit w/ chassis 2 Version 2 Control Cards	φου,σσσ.σσ	10.0070	ψ1 0,1 0 1.00
GVS-HD8A1-CDM	Fans CLI AC power*CDM USE ONLY*	\$88,000.00	10.00%	\$79,794.00
	GigaVUE-HD8 base unit w/ chassis 2 Version 2 Control Cards	. ,		, ,
GVS-HD8A2	Fans CLI DC power	\$92,000.00	10.00%	\$83,421.00
	GigaVUE-HD8 base unit w/ chassis 2 Version 2 Control Cards			
GVS-HD8A2-CDM	Fans CLI DC power*CDM USE ONLY*	\$92,000.00		\$83,421.00
FAN-HD800	GigaVUE-HD8 Fan Assembly	\$1,595.00		\$1,446.27
FAN-HD80S	GigaVUE-HD8 Fan Assembly S Style (Special Order)	\$1,795.00	10.00%	\$1,627.62
FIL-HD800	GigaVUE-HD8 Filter Assembly	\$445.00	10.00%	\$403.50
İ	GigaVUE-OS SW license for certified 10G-based white box			
GSW-WBX00	edge hardware, perpetual license, Premium Support required	\$8,495.00		\$7,702.84
FAN-TA100	GigaVUE-TA1 Fan Assembly each (2 required)	\$149.00	10.00%	\$135.11
0)/0 = 1/0/4	GigaVUE-TA10 edge node, 24 10G ports enabled, 2 power	444405 00	10.000/	# 40.440.04
GVS-TAX01A	supplies, 2 Fan trays, AC power	\$14,495.00	10.00%	\$13,143.34
CVC TAYOOA	GigaVUE-TA10 edge node, 24 10G ports enabled, 2 power	¢45 405 00	40.000/	£44.050.00
GVS-TAX02A	supplies, 2 Fan trays, DC power GigaVUE-TA10 edge node, 4 40G cages + 48 10G cages, 2	\$15,495.00	10.00%	\$14,050.09
CVC TAVO1	power supplies, 2 Fan trays, AC power	¢24.005.00	10.000/	¢22.664.22
GVS-TAX01	GigaVUE-TA10 edge node, 4 40G cages + 48 10G cages, 2	\$24,995.00	10.00%	\$22,664.22
GVS-TAX01 -SS	power supplies, 2 Fan trays, AC power- premium support	\$3,749.29	10.00%	\$3,399.67
GV3-1AAU1-33	GigaVUE-TA10 edge node, 4 40G cages + 48 10G cages, 2	φ5,749.29	10.00 /6	φ3,399.07
GVS-TAX02	power supplies, 2 Fan trays, DC power	\$25,995.00	10.00%	\$23,570.97
OVO 17002	GigaVUE-TA10 edge node, 4 40G cages + 48 10G cages, 2	Ψ20,000.00	10.0070	Ψ20,010.01
GVS-TAX02-PS	power supplies, 2 Fan trays, DC power-Premium Support	\$5,199.00	10.00%	\$4,714.19
0.00 17.00.02 1.0	GigaVUE-TA10 edge node, 4 40G cages + 48 10G cages, 2	ψο, 100.00	10.0070	ψ1,711.10
GVS-TAX02-SS	power supplies, 2 Fan trays, DC power-Standard Support	\$3,899.25	10.00%	\$3,535.64
0.0.7.0.02.00	GigaVUE-TA10 or TA40 Fan Assembly, each (2 required on	ψο,οσοο	1010070	φο,οσοίο:
FAN-TAXQ0	TA10. 3 on TA40)	\$149.00	10.00%	\$135.11
	GigaVUE-TA100 edge node, 32 100G cages, 2 power	,		*
	supplies, 3 fan trays, AC power; 16 ports enabled			
	Included for quoting purposes. Orders will not be booked until			
	General Availability (GA)			
	GigaVUE-TA100 edge node, 32 100G cages, 2 power			
	supplies, 3 fan trays, DC power; 16 ports enabled			
	Included for quoting purposes. Orders will not be booked until			
	General Availability (GA)			
İ	Port Blade, HD Series, 6x100G QSFP28 cages + 24x10G			
İ	cages			
	Port Module, HC Series, 2x100G QSFP28 cages. Requires			
İ	Control Card Version 2			
	100 Gig QSFP28, Multimode SR4			
	100 Gig QSFP28, Singlemode LR4			
	Included for quoting purposes. Orders will not be booked until			
GVS-TAC01	General Availability (GA)	\$74,995.00	10.00%	\$68,001.72
İ	GigaVUE-TA100 edge node, 32 100G cages, 2 power			
	supplies, 3 fan trays, DC power; 16 ports enabled Included for			
	supplies, 3 fan trays, DC power; 16 ports enabled Included for quoting purposes. Orders will not be booked until General	ф 7 0 005 00	40.000/	Φ 7 0 5 0 5 4 7
GVS-TAC02	supplies, 3 fan trays, DC power; 16 ports enabled Included for quoting purposes. Orders will not be booked until General Availability (GA)	\$79,995.00	10.00%	\$72,535.47
GVS-TAC02 FAN-TAC00	supplies, 3 fan trays, DC power; 16 ports enabled Included for quoting purposes. Orders will not be booked until General Availability (GA) GigaVUE-TA100 Fan Assembly each (3 required)	\$79,995.00 \$149.00	10.00% 10.00%	\$72,535.47 \$135.11
FAN-TAC00	supplies, 3 fan trays, DC power; 16 ports enabled Included for quoting purposes. Orders will not be booked until General Availability (GA) GigaVUE-TA100 Fan Assembly each (3 required) GigaVUE-TA40 edge node, 32 40G cages, 2 power supplies,	\$149.00	10.00%	\$135.11
	supplies, 3 fan trays, DC power; 16 ports enabled Included for quoting purposes. Orders will not be booked until General Availability (GA) GigaVUE-TA100 Fan Assembly each (3 required) GigaVUE-TA40 edge node, 32 40G cages, 2 power supplies, 3 fan trays, AC power			
FAN-TAC00 GVS-TAQ01	supplies, 3 fan trays, DC power; 16 ports enabled Included for quoting purposes. Orders will not be booked until General Availability (GA) GigaVUE-TA100 Fan Assembly each (3 required) GigaVUE-TA40 edge node, 32 40G cages, 2 power supplies, 3 fan trays, AC power GigaVUE-TA40 edge node, 32 40G cages, 2 power supplies,	\$149.00 \$29,995.00	10.00%	\$135.11 \$27,197.97
FAN-TAC00 GVS-TAQ01 GVS-TAQ02	supplies, 3 fan trays, DC power; 16 ports enabled Included for quoting purposes. Orders will not be booked until General Availability (GA) GigaVUE-TA100 Fan Assembly each (3 required) GigaVUE-TA40 edge node, 32 40G cages, 2 power supplies, 3 fan trays, AC power GigaVUE-TA40 edge node, 32 40G cages, 2 power supplies, 3 fan trays, DC power	\$149.00 \$29,995.00 \$30,995.00	10.00% 10.00% 10.00%	\$135.11 \$27,197.97 \$28,104.72
FAN-TAC00 GVS-TAQ01	supplies, 3 fan trays, DC power; 16 ports enabled Included for quoting purposes. Orders will not be booked until General Availability (GA) GigaVUE-TA100 Fan Assembly each (3 required) GigaVUE-TA40 edge node, 32 40G cages, 2 power supplies, 3 fan trays, AC power GigaVUE-TA40 edge node, 32 40G cages, 2 power supplies, 3 fan trays, DC power GigaVUE-VM 10 Pack Bundle SW License Extension	\$149.00 \$29,995.00	10.00%	\$135.11 \$27,197.97
FAN-TAC00 GVS-TAQ01 GVS-TAQ02 GFM-VM010	supplies, 3 fan trays, DC power; 16 ports enabled Included for quoting purposes. Orders will not be booked until General Availability (GA) GigaVUE-TA100 Fan Assembly each (3 required) GigaVUE-TA40 edge node, 32 40G cages, 2 power supplies, 3 fan trays, AC power GigaVUE-TA40 edge node, 32 40G cages, 2 power supplies, 3 fan trays, DC power GigaVUE-VM 10 Pack Bundle SW License Extension GigaVUE-VM 10 Pack Bundle SW License Extension*CDM	\$149.00 \$29,995.00 \$30,995.00 \$4,995.00	10.00% 10.00% 10.00% 10.00%	\$135.11 \$27,197.97 \$28,104.72 \$4,529.22
FAN-TAC00 GVS-TAQ01 GVS-TAQ02 GFM-VM010 GFM-VM010-CDM	supplies, 3 fan trays, DC power; 16 ports enabled Included for quoting purposes. Orders will not be booked until General Availability (GA) GigaVUE-TA100 Fan Assembly each (3 required) GigaVUE-TA40 edge node, 32 40G cages, 2 power supplies, 3 fan trays, AC power GigaVUE-TA40 edge node, 32 40G cages, 2 power supplies, 3 fan trays, DC power GigaVUE-VM 10 Pack Bundle SW License Extension GigaVUE-VM 10 Pack Bundle SW License Extension*CDM USE ONLY*	\$149.00 \$29,995.00 \$30,995.00 \$4,995.00 \$4,995.00	10.00% 10.00% 10.00% 10.00%	\$135.11 \$27,197.97 \$28,104.72 \$4,529.22 \$4,529.22
FAN-TAC00 GVS-TAQ01 GVS-TAQ02 GFM-VM010	supplies, 3 fan trays, DC power; 16 ports enabled Included for quoting purposes. Orders will not be booked until General Availability (GA) GigaVUE-TA100 Fan Assembly each (3 required) GigaVUE-TA40 edge node, 32 40G cages, 2 power supplies, 3 fan trays, AC power GigaVUE-TA40 edge node, 32 40G cages, 2 power supplies, 3 fan trays, DC power GigaVUE-VM 10 Pack Bundle SW License Extension GigaVUE-VM 10 Pack Bundle SW License Extension*CDM	\$149.00 \$29,995.00 \$30,995.00 \$4,995.00	10.00% 10.00% 10.00% 10.00%	\$135.11 \$27,197.97 \$28,104.72 \$4,529.22
FAN-TAC00 GVS-TAQ01 GVS-TAQ02 GFM-VM010 GFM-VM010-CDM	supplies, 3 fan trays, DC power; 16 ports enabled Included for quoting purposes. Orders will not be booked until General Availability (GA) GigaVUE-TA100 Fan Assembly each (3 required) GigaVUE-TA40 edge node, 32 40G cages, 2 power supplies, 3 fan trays, AC power GigaVUE-TA40 edge node, 32 40G cages, 2 power supplies, 3 fan trays, DC power GigaVUE-VM 10 Pack Bundle SW License Extension GigaVUE-VM 10 Pack Bundle SW License Extension*CDM USE ONLY* GigaVUE-VM 100 Pack Bundle SW License Extension	\$149.00 \$29,995.00 \$30,995.00 \$4,995.00 \$4,995.00 \$29,995.00	10.00% 10.00% 10.00% 10.00%	\$135.11 \$27,197.97 \$28,104.72 \$4,529.22 \$4,529.22 \$27,197.97
FAN-TAC00 GVS-TAQ01 GVS-TAQ02 GFM-VM010 GFM-VM010-CDM GFM-VM100	supplies, 3 fan trays, DC power; 16 ports enabled Included for quoting purposes. Orders will not be booked until General Availability (GA) GigaVUE-TA100 Fan Assembly each (3 required) GigaVUE-TA40 edge node, 32 40G cages, 2 power supplies, 3 fan trays, AC power GigaVUE-TA40 edge node, 32 40G cages, 2 power supplies, 3 fan trays, DC power GigaVUE-VM 10 Pack Bundle SW License Extension GigaVUE-VM 10 Pack Bundle SW License Extension*CDM USE ONLY* GigaVUE-VM 100 Pack Bundle SW License Extension GigaVUE-VM 100 Pack Bundle SW License Extension GigaVUE-VM 100 Pack Bundle SW License Extension*CDM	\$149.00 \$29,995.00 \$30,995.00 \$4,995.00 \$4,995.00	10.00% 10.00% 10.00% 10.00% 10.00%	\$135.11 \$27,197.97 \$28,104.72 \$4,529.22 \$4,529.22
FAN-TAC00 GVS-TAQ01 GVS-TAQ02 GFM-VM010 GFM-VM010-CDM GFM-VM100 GFM-VM100	supplies, 3 fan trays, DC power; 16 ports enabled Included for quoting purposes. Orders will not be booked until General Availability (GA) GigaVUE-TA100 Fan Assembly each (3 required) GigaVUE-TA40 edge node, 32 40G cages, 2 power supplies, 3 fan trays, AC power GigaVUE-TA40 edge node, 32 40G cages, 2 power supplies, 3 fan trays, DC power GigaVUE-VM 10 Pack Bundle SW License Extension GigaVUE-VM 10 Pack Bundle SW License Extension*CDM USE ONLY* GigaVUE-VM 100 Pack Bundle SW License Extension GigaVUE-VM 100 Pack Bundle SW License Extension GigaVUE-VM 100 Pack Bundle SW License Extension*CDM USE ONLY*	\$149.00 \$29,995.00 \$30,995.00 \$4,995.00 \$4,995.00 \$29,995.00	10.00% 10.00% 10.00% 10.00% 10.00% 10.00%	\$135.11 \$27,197.97 \$28,104.72 \$4,529.22 \$4,529.22 \$27,197.97 \$27,197.97
FAN-TAC00 GVS-TAQ01 GVS-TAQ02 GFM-VM010 GFM-VM010-CDM GFM-VM100 GFM-VM100-CDM	supplies, 3 fan trays, DC power; 16 ports enabled Included for quoting purposes. Orders will not be booked until General Availability (GA) GigaVUE-TA100 Fan Assembly each (3 required) GigaVUE-TA40 edge node, 32 40G cages, 2 power supplies, 3 fan trays, AC power GigaVUE-TA40 edge node, 32 40G cages, 2 power supplies, 3 fan trays, DC power GigaVUE-VM 10 Pack Bundle SW License Extension GigaVUE-VM 10 Pack Bundle SW License Extension*CDM USE ONLY* GigaVUE-VM 100 Pack Bundle SW License Extension*CDM USE ONLY* GigaVUE-VM 100 Pack Bundle SW License Extension*CDM USE ONLY* GigaVUE-VM 100 Pack Bundle SW License Extension*CDM USE ONLY*	\$149.00 \$29,995.00 \$30,995.00 \$4,995.00 \$4,995.00 \$29,995.00 \$29,995.00 \$199,995.00	10.00% 10.00% 10.00% 10.00% 10.00% 10.00% 10.00%	\$135.11 \$27,197.97 \$28,104.72 \$4,529.22 \$4,529.22 \$27,197.97 \$27,197.97 \$181,345.47
FAN-TAC00 GVS-TAQ01 GVS-TAQ02 GFM-VM010 GFM-VM010-CDM GFM-VM100 GFM-VM100-CDM	supplies, 3 fan trays, DC power; 16 ports enabled Included for quoting purposes. Orders will not be booked until General Availability (GA) GigaVUE-TA100 Fan Assembly each (3 required) GigaVUE-TA40 edge node, 32 40G cages, 2 power supplies, 3 fan trays, AC power GigaVUE-TA40 edge node, 32 40G cages, 2 power supplies, 3 fan trays, DC power GigaVUE-VM 10 Pack Bundle SW License Extension GigaVUE-VM 10 Pack Bundle SW License Extension*CDM USE ONLY* GigaVUE-VM 100 Pack Bundle SW License Extension*CDM USE ONLY* GigaVUE-VM 100 Pack Bundle SW License Extension*CDM USE ONLY* GigaVUE-VM 1000 Pack Bundle SW License Extension*CDM USE ONLY* GigaVUE-VM 1000 Pack Bundle SW License Extension GigaVUE-VM 1000 Pack Bundle SW License Extension GigaVUE-VM 250 Pack Bundle SW License Extension	\$149.00 \$29,995.00 \$30,995.00 \$4,995.00 \$4,995.00 \$29,995.00 \$29,995.00 \$199,995.00	10.00% 10.00% 10.00% 10.00% 10.00% 10.00% 10.00%	\$135.11 \$27,197.97 \$28,104.72 \$4,529.22 \$4,529.22 \$27,197.97 \$27,197.97 \$181,345.47

	GigaVUE-VM 50 Pack Bundle SW License Extension*CDM			
GFM-VM050-CDM	USE ONLY* G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Multimode AC	\$19,995.00	10.00%	\$18,130.47
GSC-GMM01	power	\$17,495.00	10.00%	\$15,863.59
CSC CMM04 CDM	G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Multimode AC	¢17.40E.00	10.000/	\$4E 963 E0
GSC-GMM01-CDM	power*CDM USE ONLY* G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Multimode DC	\$17,495.00	10.00%	\$15,863.59
GSC-GMM02	power	\$17,995.00	10.00%	\$16,316.97
	G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode AC			•
GSC-GSM01	power G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode AC	\$17,495.00	10.00%	\$15,863.59
GSC-GSM01-CDM	power*CDM USE ONLY*	\$17,495.00	10.00%	\$15,863.59
CCC COMOT CDM	G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node Singlemode DC	Ψ17,400.00	10.0070	ψ10,000.00
GSC-GSM02	power	\$17,995.00	10.00%	\$16,316.97
GTP-ATX01	G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP AC Power	\$1,495.00	10.00%	\$1,355.59
	G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP AC Power*CDM USE			4
GTP-ATX01-CDM	ONLY*	\$1,495.00		\$1,355.59
GTP-ATX02	G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP DC Power G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP DC Power*CDM USE	\$1,695.00	10.00%	\$1,536.94
GTP-ATX02-CDM	ONLY*	\$1,695.00	10.00%	\$1,536.94
GTP-ATX00	G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP No Power	\$1,495.00		\$1,355.59
GTP-ASF01	G-TAP A Series Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP AC Power	\$2,195.00		\$1,990.32
	G-TAP A Series Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP AC Power*CDM	7-,100100		+ 1,00010
GTP-ASF01-CDM	USE ONLY*	\$2,195.00	10.00%	\$1,990.32
GTP-ASF02	G-TAP A Series Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP DC Power	\$2,395.00	10.00%	\$2,171.67
	G-TAP A Series Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP DC Power*CDM			
GTP-ASF02-CDM	USE ONLY*	\$2,395.00		\$2,171.67
GTP-ASF00	G-TAP A Series Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP No Power	\$2,195.00	10.00%	\$1,990.32
TAD 14000	G-TAP M Series 1 RU chassis. Supports up to 6 M Series	#405.00	40.000/	0440.04
TAP-M200	TAP modules G-TAP M Series 1/10Gb TAP module, 50/50 Multimode, 850	\$495.00	10.00%	\$448.84
	nm, 50/125 micron fiber, taps 6 1/10G links, requires TAP-			
TAP-M251	M200 chassis	\$4,995.00	10.00%	\$4,529.22
TAL -IVIZOT	G-TAP M Series 1/10Gb TAP module, 50/50 Singlemode,	ψ+,555.00	10.0070	ψτ,323.22
	1310/1550 nm, taps 6 1/10G links, requires TAP-M200			
TAP-M253	chassis	\$3,295.00	10.00%	\$2,987.74
	G-TAP M Series 1/10Gb TAP module, 70/30 Multimode, 850			
	nm, 50/125 micron fiber, taps 6 1/10G links, requires TAP-			
TAP-M271	M200 chassis	\$4,995.00	10.00%	\$4,529.22
	G-TAP M Series 1/10Gb TAP module, 70/30 Singlemode,			
	1310/1550 nm, taps 6 1/10G links, requires TAP-M200			
TAP-M273	chassis	\$3,295.00	10.00%	\$2,987.74
TAD 14450	G-TAP M Series 40/100Gb TAP module, 50/50 Singlemode,	#4.405.00	40.000/	#4.075.04
TAP-M453	taps 6 40/100G LR4 links, requires TAP-M200 chassis G-TAP M Series 40/100Gb TAP module, 70/30 Multimode,	\$4,495.00	10.00%	\$4,075.84
	850 nm, MPO fiber, taps 3 100G SR10 links, requires TAP-			
TAP-M471-SR10	M200 chassis	\$4,995.00	10.00%	\$4,529.22
17A1 -WI47 1-OICTO	G-TAP M Series 40/100Gb TAP module, 70/30 Singlemode,	ψ+,000.00	10.0070	ψ+,525.22
TAP-M473	taps 6 40/100G LR4 links, requires TAP-M200 chassis	\$4,495.00	10.00%	\$4,075.84
	G-TAP M Series 40Gb TAP module, 50/50 Multimode, 850	, ,		+ /
	nm, MPO fiber, taps 3 40G SR4 links, requires TAP-M200			
TAP-M451	chassis	\$17,995.00	10.00%	\$16,316.97
	G-TAP M Series BiDi, 50/50 Multimode, taps 4 BiDi links,			
TAP-M506	requires TAP-M200 chassis	\$5,995.00	10.00%	\$5,435.97
D. II. 140.44	G-TAP M Series Patch panel, 3xMPO to 12xLC duplex	44.00=.00	40.000/	* 4 *** **
PNL-M341	Multimode, requires TAP-M200 chassis	\$1,995.00	10.00%	\$1,808.97
CEM AMS 100	Monthly term license for traffic visibility up to 100 virtual TAP	42 000 00	10.00%	¢1 012 50
GFM-AWS-100	points Monthly term license for traffic visibility up to 1000 virtual TAP	\$2,000.00	10.00%	\$1,813.50
GFM-AWS-1000	points	\$10,000.00	10.00%	\$9,067.50
O: IVI-AVVO-1000	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	ψ10,000.00	10.00 /0	ψυ,υυτ.υυ
SFP-501-AS	Maintenance for 1 Gig SFP Copper UTP with RJ45 interface	\$29.25	3.00%	\$28.59
55.715	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	Ψ20.20	0.0070	\$20.00
SFP-502-AS	Maintenance for 1 Gig SFP Multimode 850	\$29.25	3.00%	\$28.59
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
SFP-503-AS	Maintenance for 1 Gig SFP Singlemode 1310	\$36.75	3.00%	\$35.91

	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
SFP-504-AS	Maintenance for 1 Gig SFP Singlemode 1550 (Special Order)	\$74.25	3.00%	\$72.56
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
TAD 500 AC	Maintenance for 1 RU BiDi TAP stand alone chassis supports up to 3 BiDi modules	¢440.05	3.00%	¢116 F1
TAP-500-AS	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	\$119.25	3.00%	\$116.54
	Maintenance for 1/2 U chassis supports 123or 4 Dual Optical			
TAP-200-AS	G-TAP Modules stand alone chassis 1/10G	\$44.25	3.00%	\$43.24
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	¥		7
	Maintenance for 10 Gig SFP+ Multimode 1310nm LRM			
SFP-535-AS	(Special Order)	\$186.75	3.00%	\$182.51
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
SFP-532-AS	Maintenance for 10 Gig SFP+ Multimode 850nm SR	\$119.25	3.00%	\$116.54
OED 500 AO	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	0400.75	0.000/	0400.54
SFP-533-AS	Maintenance for 10 Gig SFP+ Singlemode 1310nm LR Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	\$186.75	3.00%	\$182.51
	Maintenance for 10 Gig SFP+ Singlemode 1550nm ER			
SFP-534-AS	(Special Order)	\$487.50	3.00%	\$476.42
011 001710	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	Ψ107.00	0.0070	ψ17 O. 12
	Maintenance for 10 GigaPORT-5X3C 5x10G fiber SFP+ plus			
	3xCX4 copper port expansion blade for GigaVUE-2404			
PRT-435-AS	(Special Order)	\$2,099.25	3.00%	\$2,051.54
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for 10 GigaPORT-5X3C 5x10G fiber SFP+ plus			
	3xCX4 copper port expansion blade for GigaVUE-2404N		/	
PRT-435N-AS	NEBS certified (Special Order)	\$2,549.25	3.00%	\$2,491.32
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software Maintenance for 10 GigaPORT-8C 8x10G copper CX4 port			
PRT-439-AS	clustering hub blade for GigaVUE-2404 (Special Order)	\$1,949.25	3.00%	\$1,904.95
FIX1-435-A3	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	φ1,949.23	3.00 /0	\$1,904.93
	Maintenance for 10 GigaPORT-8C 8x10G copper CX4 port			
	clustering hub blade for GigaVUE-2404N NEBS certified			
PRT-439N-AS	(Special Order)	\$2,399.25	3.00%	\$2,344.73
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for 10 GigaPORT-8X 8x10G fiber SFP+ port			
PRT-438-AS	expansion blade for GigaVUE-2404	\$2,249.25	3.00%	\$2,198.14
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
DDT 400N AC	Maintenance for 10 GigaPORT-8X 8x10G fiber SFP+ port	#0.000.0 5	2.000/	#0.007.04
PRT-438N-AS	expansion for GigaVUE-2404N NEBS certified Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	\$2,699.25	3.00%	\$2,637.91
CFP-502-AS	Maintenance for 100 Gig CFP Multimode SR10	\$5,774.25	3.00%	\$5,643.03
CI I -302-A0	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	ψ5,774.25	3.0070	ψ5,045.05
CFP-503-AS	Maintenance for 100 Gig CFP Singlemode LR4	\$13,424.25	3.00%	\$13,119.18
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	, ,		, , , , , ,
	Maintenance for 10GigaBPS-2LR in-line bypass module for			
BPS-GV6-X30020-AS	GigaVUE-2404 (Special Order)	\$4,440.00	3.00%	\$4,339.10
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for 10GigaBPS-2SR in-line bypass module for	40 - 44	0.000/	** ***
BPS-GV6-X20020-AS	GigaVUE-2404 Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	\$3,744.75	3.00%	\$3,659.65
	Maintenance for 10GigaTAP-4ER for GigaVUE-2404 1550nm			
TAP-234-AS	Singlemode tap blade with 4 taps (Special Order)	\$5,999.25	3.00%	\$5,862.92
17-1 -20 1 -7-0	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	ψ0,000.20	0.0070	ψ0,002.02
	Maintenance for 10GigaTAP-4ER for GigaVUE-2404 1550nm			
	Singlemode tap blade with 4 taps NEBS certified (Special			
TAP-234N-AS	Order)	\$6,449.25	3.00%	\$6,302.69
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for 10GigaTAP-4LR for GigaVUE-2404 1310nm			
TAP-233-AS	Singlemode tap blade with 4 taps	\$2,999.25	3.00%	\$2,931.09
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for 10GigaTAP-4LR for GigaVUE-2404 1310nm Singlemode tap blade with 4 taps NEBS certified	40.440.6	0.000/	#0.070.07
T A D 000 N A O	Supplement to blood with / tope NERS contitled	\$3,449.25	3.00%	\$3,370.87
TAP-233N-AS		ψο, σ. Ξ σ		
TAP-233N-AS	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software Maintenance for 10GigaTAP-4LRM for GigaVUE-2404	ψο, : : σ.2σ		. ,

	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for 10GigaTAP-4LRM for GigaVUE-2404			
	1310nm Multimode tap blade with 4 taps NEBS certified			
TAP-235N-AS	(Special Order)	\$3,449.25	3.00%	\$3,370.87
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	, , ,		, . ,
	Maintenance for 10GigaTAP-4SR for GigaVUE-2404 850nm			
TAP-232-AS	Multimode tap blade with 4 taps	\$2,549.25	3.00%	\$2,491.32
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for 10GigaTAP-4SR for GigaVUE-2404 850nm			
TAP-232N-AS	Multimode tap blade with 4 taps NEBS certified	\$2,999.25	3.00%	\$2,931.09
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for 10GigaTap-ER optical Singlemode 1550nm			
TAP-GV4-X45D10-AS	10Gig TAP module 420 Chassis (Special Order)	\$2,247.00	3.00%	\$2,195.94
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for 10GigaTAP-ER optical Singlemode 1550nm			
TAP-214-AS	10Gig tap module 420 chassis (EOS)	\$2,697.00	3.00%	\$2,635.71
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for 10GigaTAP-LR optical Singlemode 1310nm			
TAP-213-AS	10Gig tap module 420 chassis (EOS)	\$2,247.00	3.00%	\$2,195.94
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
TAD 01/4 1/05040 AG	Maintenance for 10GigaTap-LR optical Singlemode 1310nm	#4 000 00	0.000/	04 004 70
TAP-GV4-X35C10-AS	10Gig TAP module 420 Chassis (Special Order)	\$1,332.00	3.00%	\$1,301.73
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
TAD CV/4 V05D40 AC	Maintenance for 10GigaTap-SR optical Multimode 850nm	¢4 400 00	2.000/	Φ4 4FF 44
TAP-GV4-X25B10-AS	10Gig TAP module 420 Chassis Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	\$1,182.00	3.00%	\$1,155.14
	Maintenance for 10GigaTAP-SR optical Multimode 850nm			
TAD 212 AS	10Gig tap module 420 chassis (EOS)	\$1.047.00	3.00%	¢1 002 75
TAP-212-AS	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	\$1,947.00	3.00%	\$1,902.75
	Maintenance for 110/240 V AC power supply module HB1 420			
PWR-2AC-AS	212 or G-SECURE chassis	\$74.25	3.00%	\$72.56
T WIC-ZAO-AO	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	Ψ1 4.20	3.0070	Ψ12.50
	Maintenance for 110/240 V AC power supply module HB1 420			
SVC-2AC-AS	212 or G-SECURE chassis (EOS)	\$74.25	3.00%	\$72.56
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	Ų <u>_</u>	0.0070	Ţ. <u>_</u>
	Maintenance for 1GigaBPS-2LX in-line bypass module for			
BPS-GV6-G30020-AS	GigaVUE-2404 (Special Order)	\$3,390.00	3.00%	\$3,312.96
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	, ,		, ,
	Maintenance for 1GigaBPS-2SX in-line bypass module for			
BPS-GV6-G20020-AS	GigaVUE-2404	\$2,924.25	3.00%	\$2,857.80
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for 1GigaTAP-4LX for GigaVUE-2404 1310nm			
TAP-223-AS	Singlemode tap blade with 4 taps (Special Order)	\$2,399.25	3.00%	\$2,344.73
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for 1GigaTAP-4LX for GigaVUE-2404 1310nm			
	Singlemode tap blade with 4 taps NEBS certified (Special			
TAP-223N-AS	Order)	\$2,699.25	3.00%	\$2,637.91
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for 1GigaTAP-4SX for GigaVUE-2404 850nm			
TAP-222-AS	Multimode tap blade with 4 taps	\$1,949.25	3.00%	\$1,904.95
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
TAD 000N AG	Maintenance for 1GigaTAP-4SX for GigaVUE-2404 850nm	40.040.05	0.000/	40.400.44
TAP-222N-AS	Multimode tap blade with 4 taps NEBS certified	\$2,249.25	3.00%	\$2,198.14
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
TAD 224 AC	Maintenance for 1GigaTAP-4ZX for GigaVUE-2404 1550nm	¢4 400 05	2.000/	¢4 207 00
TAP-224-AS	Singlemode tap blade with 4 taps (Special Order) Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	\$4,499.25	3.00%	\$4,397.00
	Maintenance for 1GigaTAP-4ZX for GigaVUE-2404 1550nm			
	Singlemode tap blade with 4 taps NEBS certified (Special			
TAP-224N-AS	Order)	\$4,799.25	3.00%	\$4,690.19
1711-72241N-7NO	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	ψ+,1 33.23	J.UU /0	ψ4,030.13
	Maintenance for 3 RU BiDi TAP extended stand alone chassis			
TAP-500E-AS	supports up to 13 BiDi modules	\$179.25	3.00%	\$175.18
1711 -000E-710	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	ψ179.23	J.00 /0	ψ173.10
000= /.0				l
OSB-501-AS	Maintenance for 40 Gig OSEP+ RiDi Multimode SR RY-only	\$524 25	3 00%	\$512.3 4
QSB-501-AS	Maintenance for 40 Gig QSFP+ BiDi Multimode SR RX-only Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	\$524.25	3.00%	\$512.34

	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
QSF-503-AS	Maintenance for 40 Gig QSFP+ Singlemode LR4	\$2,474.25	3.00%	\$2,418.02
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
PWR-2DC-AS	Maintenance for -48 V DC power supply module HB1 420 212 or G-SECURE chassis	\$89.25	3.00%	\$87.22
1 WN-200-A0	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	ψ00.20	3.0070	ψ01.22
	Maintenance for -48 V DC power supply module HB1 420 212			
SVC-2DC-AS	or G-SECURE chassis (EOS)	\$89.25	3.00%	\$87.22
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for Active Fiber cable 10 meters (QSFP		/	
CBL-410-AS	approved)	\$209.25	3.00%	\$204.49
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software Maintenance for Active fiber cable 3 meters (QSFP approved)			
CBL-403-AS	(EOS)	\$194.25	3.00%	\$189.84
052 100 710	(200)	ψ101.20	0.0070	ψ100.01
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
CBL-405-AS	Maintenance for Active Fiber cable 5 meters (QSFP approved)	\$201.75	3.00%	\$197.17
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
ODI 450 40	Maintenance for Active Fiber cable 50 meters (QSFP	# 000 05	0.000/	0000 45
CBL-450-AS	approved) Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	\$299.25	3.00%	\$292.45
BAT-GTA00-AS	Maintenance for Battery Pack G-TAP A Series	\$9.75	3.00%	\$9.53
5.1. O17100 A0	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	ψ5.7 5	0.0070	Ψυ.υυ
	Maintenance for Bypass Combo Module HC Series 4 LX/LR			
BPS-HC0-D35C4G-AS	BPS pairs 16 10G cages	\$5,249.25	3.00%	\$5,129.96
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for Bypass Combo Module HC Series 4 SX/SR			
BPS-HC0-D25A4G-AS	50/125 BPS pairs 16 10G cages	\$4,499.25	3.00%	\$4,397.00
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software Maintenance for Bypass Combo Module HC Series 4 SX/SR			
BPS-HC0-D25B4G-AS	62.5/125 BPS pairs 16 10G cages	\$4,799.25	3.00%	\$4,690.19
DI 0-1100-D23D+0-A0	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	φ+,1 00.20	0.0070	ψ+,000.10
	Maintenance for Clustering GigaVUE-TA1 Feature license per			
CLS-TA100-AS	node	\$449.25	3.00%	\$439.04
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for Clustering, GigaVUE-TA100, Feature license			
CLS-TAC00-AS	per node, 40G only	\$749.25	3.00%	\$732.22
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software Maintenance for Clustering, GigaVUE-TA40, Feature license			
CLS-TAQ00-AS	per node	\$599.25	3.00%	\$585.63
020 171000 710	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	Ψ000.20	0.0070	Ψ000.00
	Maintenance for Contracted Support Services - yearly			
RNL-CSS-200-AS	contracted fee for hardware and software support	\$60,000.00	3.00%	\$58,636.50
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
CTL-HC0-001-AS	Maintenance for Control Card HC Series each	\$5,400.00	3.00%	\$5,277.29
CTI 1100 001 AC	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	¢2 725 00	3.00%	¢2 650 42
CTL-H00-001-AS	Maintenance for Control Card HD Series each Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	\$3,735.00	3.00%	\$3,650.12
CTL-HD0-002-AS	Maintenance for Control Card Version 2 HD Series each	\$5,400.00	3.00%	\$5,277.29
0.11.120 0017.10	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	ψο, ισσίσο	0.0070	ψο,ΞΞο
	Maintenance for Dual optical GigaTAP module 50/50			
	Multimode 1310nm LRM requires TAP-200 chassis 10G			
TAP-255-AS	(Special Order)	\$164.25	3.00%	\$160.52
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for Dual optical GigaTAP module 50/50 Multimode 850nm 50/125 micron fiber requires TAP-200			
TAP-251-AS	chassis 1/10G	\$164.25	3.00%	\$160.52
1711 201710	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	ψ104.20	0.0070	Ψ100.02
	Maintenance for Dual optical GigaTAP module 50/50			
	Multimode 850nm 62.5/125 micron fiber requires TAP-200			
TAP-252-AS	chassis 1/10G	\$164.25	3.00%	\$160.52
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
TAD 050 AC	Maintenance for Dual optical GigaTAP module 50/50	6404.05	0.000/	#400.50
TAP-253-AS	Singlemode 1310/1550nm requires TAP-200 chassis 1/10G Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	\$164.25	3.00%	\$160.52
	Maintenance for Dual optical GigaTAP module 60/40			
	Multimode 850nm 50/125 micron fiber requires TAP-200			
TAP-261-AS	chassis 1/10G (Special Order)	\$164.25	3.00%	\$160.52
				-

	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	1		
	Maintenance for Dual optical GigaTAP module 60/40			
	Multimode 850nm 62.5/125 micron fiber requires TAP-200			
TAP-262-AS	chassis 1/10G (Special Order)	\$164.25	3.00%	\$160.52
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for Dual optical GigaTAP module 60/40			
	Singlemode 1310/1550nm requires TAP-200 chassis 10G			
TAP-263-AS	(Special Order)	\$164.25	3.00%	\$160.52
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for Dual optical GigaTAP module 70/30			
TAP-275-AS	Multimode 1310nm LRM requires TAP-200 chassis10G (Special Order)	¢164.05	3.00%	¢160.50
1AP-213-A3	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	\$164.25	3.00%	\$160.52
	Maintenance for Dual optical GigaTAP module 70/30			
	Multimode 850nm 50/125 micron fiber requires TAP-200			
TAP-271-AS	chassis 1G(nrf 10G)	\$164.25	3.00%	\$160.52
1711 271710	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	Ψ104.20	0.0070	Ψ100.02
	Maintenance for Dual optical GigaTAP module 70/30			
	Multimode 850nm 62.5/125 micron fiber requires TAP-200			
TAP-272-AS	chassis1G (nrf 10G)	\$164.25	3.00%	\$160.52
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	·		
	Maintenance for Dual optical GigaTAP module 70/30			
	Singlemode 1310/1550nm requires TAP-200 chassis 1/10G			
TAP-273-AS	(Special Order)	\$164.25	3.00%	\$160.52
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for Dual optical HighFlow GigaTAP module 50/50			
	Singlemode 1310/1550nm requires TAP-200 chassis			
TAP-453-AS	10/40/100G (Special Order)	\$329.25	3.00%	\$321.77
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
SVC-3FN-AS	Maintenance for Fan module 2404 chassis	\$29.25	3.00%	\$28.59
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software		/	
SVC-3FNN-AS	Maintenance for Fan module 2404 chassis NEBS certified	\$36.75	3.00%	\$35.91
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
SVC-FAN-AS	Maintenance for Fan module 420 chassis	\$29.25	3.00%	\$28.59
0)/0 05111 40	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	#00.75	0.000/	#05.04
SVC-3FLN-AS	Maintenance for Filter module 2404 chassis NEBS certified	\$36.75	3.00%	\$35.91
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software Maintenance for GigaLINK-Cu -CX4 for GigaVUE-420 10 Gig			
GLK-311-AS	copper stacking port	\$224.25	3.00%	¢210.15
GLN-311-A3	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	ΨΖΖ4.Ζ3	3.00 /6	\$219.15
	Maintenance for GigaLINK-ER -SFP+ for GigaVUE-420 SM			
GLK-324-AS	1550 10 Gig port module (Special Order)	\$892.50	3.00%	\$872.22
OLIV-024-740	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	ψ032.30	3.0070	ψ012.22
	Maintenance for GigaLINK-ER -XFP for GigaVUE-420 SM			
GLK-314-AS	1550 10 Gig port module (EOS)	\$1,348.50	3.00%	\$1,317.86
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	Ţ 1,10 10 10 10 1	0.000.0	+ 1,0 11100
	Maintenance for GigaLINK-LR -SFP+ for GigaVUE-420 SM			
GLK-323-AS	1310 10 Gig port module	\$591.75	3.00%	\$578.30
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for GigaLINK-LR -XFP for GigaVUE-420 SM			
GLK-313-AS	1310 10 Gig port module (EOS)	\$1,123.50	3.00%	\$1,097.97
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for GigaLINK-SFP+ for GigaVUE-420 empty			
GLK-320-AS			2 000/	\$395.80
GLK-320-AS	SFP+ cage 10 Gig port module	\$405.00	3.00%	ψ000.00
GLK-320-AS	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	\$405.00	3.00%	ψ000.00
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software Maintenance for GigaLINK-SFP+ LRM for GigaVUE-420 MM			
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software Maintenance for GigaLINK-SFP+ LRM for GigaVUE-420 MM 1310 10 Gig port module (Special Order)	\$405.00 \$591.75	3.00%	\$578.30
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software Maintenance for GigaLINK-SFP+ LRM for GigaVUE-420 MM 1310 10 Gig port module (Special Order) Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
GLK-325-AS	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software Maintenance for GigaLINK-SFP+ LRM for GigaVUE-420 MM 1310 10 Gig port module (Special Order) Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software Maintenance for GigaLINK-SR -SFP+ for GigaVUE-420 MM	\$591.75	3.00%	\$578.30
GLK-325-AS	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software Maintenance for GigaLINK-SFP+ LRM for GigaVUE-420 MM 1310 10 Gig port module (Special Order) Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software Maintenance for GigaLINK-SR -SFP+ for GigaVUE-420 MM 850 10 Gig port module			
GLK-325-AS	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software Maintenance for GigaLINK-SFP+ LRM for GigaVUE-420 MM 1310 10 Gig port module (Special Order) Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software Maintenance for GigaLINK-SR -SFP+ for GigaVUE-420 MM 850 10 Gig port module Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	\$591.75	3.00%	\$578.30
GLK-325-AS GLK-322-AS	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software Maintenance for GigaLINK-SFP+ LRM for GigaVUE-420 MM 1310 10 Gig port module (Special Order) Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software Maintenance for GigaLINK-SR -SFP+ for GigaVUE-420 MM 850 10 Gig port module Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software Maintenance for GigaLINK-SR -XFP for GigaVUE-420 MM 850	\$591.75 \$524.25	3.00%	\$578.30 \$512.34
GLK-325-AS GLK-322-AS	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software Maintenance for GigaLINK-SFP+ LRM for GigaVUE-420 MM 1310 10 Gig port module (Special Order) Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software Maintenance for GigaLINK-SR -SFP+ for GigaVUE-420 MM 850 10 Gig port module Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software Maintenance for GigaLINK-SR -XFP for GigaVUE-420 MM 850 10 Gig port module (EOS)	\$591.75	3.00%	\$578.30
GLK-325-AS GLK-322-AS	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software Maintenance for GigaLINK-SFP+ LRM for GigaVUE-420 MM 1310 10 Gig port module (Special Order) Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software Maintenance for GigaLINK-SR -SFP+ for GigaVUE-420 MM 850 10 Gig port module Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software Maintenance for GigaLINK-SR -XFP for GigaVUE-420 MM 850 10 Gig port module (EOS) Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	\$591.75 \$524.25	3.00%	\$578.30 \$512.34
GLK-325-AS GLK-322-AS GLK-312-AS	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software Maintenance for GigaLINK-SFP+ LRM for GigaVUE-420 MM 1310 10 Gig port module (Special Order) Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software Maintenance for GigaLINK-SR -SFP+ for GigaVUE-420 MM 850 10 Gig port module Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software Maintenance for GigaLINK-SR -XFP for GigaVUE-420 MM 850 10 Gig port module (EOS) Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software Maintenance for GigaLINK-X for GigaVUE-420 empty XFP	\$591.75 \$524.25 \$973.50	3.00% 3.00% 3.00%	\$578.30 \$512.34 \$951.38
GLK-320-AS GLK-325-AS GLK-322-AS GLK-312-AS GLK-310-AS	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software Maintenance for GigaLINK-SFP+ LRM for GigaVUE-420 MM 1310 10 Gig port module (Special Order) Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software Maintenance for GigaLINK-SR -SFP+ for GigaVUE-420 MM 850 10 Gig port module Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software Maintenance for GigaLINK-SR -XFP for GigaVUE-420 MM 850 10 Gig port module (EOS) Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	\$591.75 \$524.25	3.00%	\$578.30 \$512.34

	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
DDT 000 10	Maintenance for GigaPORT-SFP 4x1G SFP cage expansion	4440.05	0.000/	****
PRT-202-AS	module for 212 chassis Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	\$449.25	3.00%	\$439.04
	Maintenance for GigaSMART 6 port 2404 blade only no			
SMT-436-AS	licenses included on base model	\$2,249.25	3.00%	\$2,198.14
3W1-430-A3	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	\$2,249.25	3.00%	φ2, 190.14
	Maintenance for GigaSMART HB license Adaptive Packet			
SMT-HB0-APF-AS	Filtering feature	\$749.25	3.00%	\$732.22
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	ψ. 10.20	0.0070	Ψ. σΞ.ΞΞ
	Maintenance for GigaSMART HB license combo includes			
SMT-HB1-BSE-AS	Slicing Masking & Source Port features	\$599.25	3.00%	\$585.63
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for GigaSMART HB license De-Duplication			
SMT-HB1-DD1-AS	feature	\$749.25	3.00%	\$732.22
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
SMT-HB0-FVU-AS	Maintenance for GigaSMART HB license FlowVUE feature	\$1,499.25	3.00%	\$1,465.18
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
01/T LIDO 077070 40	Maintenance for GigaSMART HB license GTP Filtering &	40.000.05	0.000/	40.004.00
SMT-HB0-GTP250-AS	Correlation feature 250K subscribers	\$2,999.25	3.00%	\$2,931.09
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
CMT LID4 LIC4 AC	Maintenance for GigaSMART HB license Header Stripping feature	\$449.25	2.000/	¢420.04
SMT-HB1-HS1-AS	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	\$449.25	3.00%	\$439.04
	Maintenance for GigaSMART HB license NetFlow Generation			
SMT-HB0-NF1-AS	feature	\$749.25	3.00%	\$732.22
SW11-11B0-141 1-A3	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	Ψ149.23	3.00 /0	Ψ1 32.22
	Maintenance for GigaSMART HB license SSL Decryption			
SMT-HB0-SSL-AS	feature	\$899.25	3.00%	\$878.81
0.000 002 7.00	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	φοσο.20	0.0070	φον σ.σ.τ
	Maintenance for GigaSMART HB license Tunneling feature			
SMT-HB1-TUN-AS	(includes ERSPAN De-Encapsulation)	\$299.25	3.00%	\$292.45
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	7=00.=0	212211	* ====::=
	Maintenance for GigaSMART HC Series Adaptive Packet			
SMT-HC0-APF-AS	Filtering feature license per GigaSMART module	\$2,249.25	3.00%	\$2,198.14
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	. ,		• •
	Maintenance for GigaSMART HC Series Advanced Tunneling			
SMT-HC0-AT1-AS	feature license per GigaSMART module	\$749.25	3.00%	\$732.22
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for GigaSMART HC Series De-Duplication			
SMT-HC0-DD1-AS	feature license per GigaSMART module	\$2,249.25	3.00%	\$2,198.14
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for GigaSMART HC Series FlowVUE feature		/	
SMT-HC0-FVU-AS	license per GigaSMART module	\$2,999.25	3.00%	\$2,931.09
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for GigaSMART HC Series Front Module 16 10G			
CMT LICO VAC AC	cages (includes Slicing Masking Source Port & GigaVUE	¢4 240 25	2.000/	¢4.050.44
SMT-HC0-X16-AS	Tunneling De-Encapsulation SW) Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	\$4,349.25	3.00%	\$4,250.41
	Maintenance for GigaSMART HC Series GTP Filtering &			
	Correlation feature license per GigaSMART module 250K			
SMT-HC0-GTP250-AS	subscribers	\$2,999.25	3.00%	\$2,931.09
SW1 1100 ST1 200 7.0	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	Ψ2,000.20	0.0070	Ψ2,001.00
	Maintenance for GigaSMART HC Series GTP Filtering &			
	Correlation feature license per GigaSMART module 500K			
SMT-HC0-GTP500-AS	subscribers	\$4,499.25	3.00%	\$4,397.00
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for GigaSMART HC Series GTP Filtering &			
	Correlation feature license per GigaSMART module Maximum			
SMT-HC0-GTPMAX-AS	subscribers	\$5,999.25	3.00%	\$5,862.92
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for GigaSMART HC Series Header Stripping			
SMT-HC0-HS1-AS	feature license per GigaSMART module	\$899.25	3.00%	\$878.81
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for GigaSMART HC Series NetFlow Generation			
SMT-HC0-NF1-AS	feature license per GigaSMART module	\$2,249.25	3.00%	\$2,198.14

	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			1
	Maintenance for GigaSMART HC Series rear module (includes			
	Slicing Masking Source Port & GigaVUE Tunneling De-			
SMT-HC0-R-AS	Encapsulation SW)	\$3,600.00	3.00%	\$3,518.19
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	, . ,		, - ,
	Maintenance for GigaSMART HC Series SSL Decryption			
SMT-HC0-SSL-AS	feature license per GigaSMART module	\$2,699.25	3.00%	\$2,637.91
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series Adaptive Packet			
SMT-HD0-APF-AS	Filtering feature license per GigaSMART blade	\$2,249.25	3.00%	\$2,198.14
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series Advanced Tunneling			
SMT-HD0-AT1-AS	feature license per GigaSMART blade	\$1,049.25	3.00%	\$1,025.41
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series blade (includes			
	Slicing Masking Source Port & GigaVUE Tunneling De-	#7.040.05	0.000/	Φ 7 .400.04
SMT-HD0-AS	Encapsulation SW)	\$7,349.25	3.00%	\$7,182.24
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
OMT LIDO DD4 AO	Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series De-Duplication	#0.040.05	0.000/	#0.400.44
SMT-HD0-DD1-AS	feature license per GigaSMART blade Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	\$2,249.25	3.00%	\$2,198.14
	Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series FlowVUE feature			
SMT HDO EVILLAS	license per GigaSMART blade	¢4 400 0E	2 000/	¢4 207 00
SMT-HD0-FVU-AS	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	\$4,499.25	3.00%	\$4,397.00
	Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering &			
	Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade 250K			
SMT-HD0-GTP250-AS	subscribers	\$2,999.25	3.00%	\$2,931.09
CWT 1120 CTT 200 7.C	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	Ψ2,000.20	0.0070	Ψ2,001.00
	Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering &			
	Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade 500K			
SMT-HD0-GTP500-AS	subscribers	\$4,499.25	3.00%	\$4,397.00
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	¥ 1,1001=0		ψ 1,001100
	Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series GTP Filtering &			
	Correlation feature license per GigaSMART blade Maximum			
SMT-HD0-GTPMAX-AS	subscribers	\$5,999.25	3.00%	\$5,862.92
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series Header Stripping			
SMT-HD0-HS1-AS	feature license per GigaSMART blade	\$1,349.25	3.00%	\$1,318.59
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series NetFlow Generation			
SMT-HD0-NF1-AS	feature license per GigaSMART blade	\$2,249.25	3.00%	\$2,198.14
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for GigaSMART HD Series SSL Decryption			
SMT-HD0-SSL-AS	feature license per GigaSMART blade	\$2,699.25	3.00%	\$2,637.91
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
SMT HC1 BSE AS	Maintenance for GigaSMART, GigaVUE-HC1 license combo,	¢ E00.25	2.000/	\$585.63
SMT-HC1-BSE-AS	includes Slicing, Masking, & Source Port features Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	\$599.25	3.00%	φ303.03
	Maintenance for GigaSMART, GigaVUE-HC1 license, De-			
SMT-HC1-DD1-AS	Duplication feature	\$1,124.25	3.00%	\$1,098.70
CIVIT TIOT BBT AC	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	Ψ1,124.20	0.0070	ψ1,000.70
	Maintenance for GigaSMART, GigaVUE-HC1 license, Header			
SMT-HC1-HS1-AS	Stripping feature	\$449.25	3.00%	\$439.04
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	ψσ.2σ	0.0070	ψσσ.σ .
	Maintenance for GigaSMART, GigaVUE-HC1 license, NetFlow			
SMT-HC1-NF1-AS	Generation feature	\$1,124.25	3.00%	\$1,098.70
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for GigaSMART, GigaVUE-HC1 license,			
SMT-HC1-TUN-AS	Tunneling feature (includes ERSPAN De-Encapsulation)	\$374.25	3.00%	\$365.75
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for GigaSMART-Base Configuration (Slice			
	Masking Source Port) features module license per			
SMT-BSE-AS	GigaSMART blade	\$899.25	3.00%	\$878.81
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software		<u> </u>	
	Maintenance for GigaSMART-De-Duplication feature module			
SMT-DDP-AS	license per GigaSMART blade	\$1,199.25	3.00%	\$1,172.00

	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for GigaSMART-Filtering feature module license			
SMT-FIL-AS	per GigaSMART blade (not released)	\$749.25	3.00%	\$732.22
OWIT-I IL-AO	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	Ψ149.23	3.00 /0	Ψ1 32.22
	Maintenance for GigaSMART-Header Stripping feature			
SMT-HST-AS	module license per GigaSMART blade	\$749.25	3.00%	\$732.22
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	¥1.101.20		¥. 5=.==
	Maintenance for GigaSMART-Load Balancing Group feature			
SMT-LBG-AS	module license per GigaSMART blade	\$599.25	3.00%	\$585.63
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for GigaSMART-Masking feature module license			
SMT-MSK-AS	per GigaSMART blade (EOS)	\$599.25	3.00%	\$585.63
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for GigaSMART-Slice feature module license per			
SMT-SLC-AS	GigaSMART blade (EOS)	\$599.25	3.00%	\$585.63
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for GigaSMART-Source Port feature module			
SMT-SRC-AS	license per GigaSMART blade (EOS)	\$599.25	3.00%	\$585.63
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for GigaSMART-Time stamp feature module			
SMT-TSP-AS	license per GigaSMART blade	\$1,199.25	3.00%	\$1,172.00
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
0.47 7.0.40	Maintenance for GigaSMART-Tunneling feature module	4500.05	0.000/	4=0= 00
SMT-TUN-AS	license per GigaSMART blade	\$599.25	3.00%	\$585.63
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
TAD 044 AC	Maintenance for GigaTAP-BPC In-Line Bypass Tap Copper	¢440.05	2.000/	£420.04
TAP-241-AS	1Gig Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	\$449.25	3.00%	\$439.04
	Maintenance for GigaTAP-BPC-D In-Line One-to-Many			
TAP-141-AS	Bypass Tap Copper 1Gig (Special Order)	\$449.25	3.00%	\$439.04
TAF-141-A0	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	φ449.23	3.00 /6	φ 4 39.04
	Maintenance for GigaTAP-LX 1310nm Singlemode tap module			
TAP-203-AS	2 taps per module 420 Chassis (Special Order)	\$524.25	3.00%	\$512.34
7/11 200 7/10	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	ψ024.20	0.0070	ΨΟ12.0-
	Maintenance for GigaTAP-SX 850nm Multimode tap module 2			
TAP-202-AS	taps per module 420 Chassis	\$449.25	3.00%	\$439.04
2027.0	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	ψ1.0. <u>2</u> 0	0.0070	4.00.0 1
	Maintenance for GigaTAP-TX copper tap module 2 taps per			
TAP-201-AS	module 420 chassis	\$449.25	3.00%	\$439.04
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	·		,
	Maintenance for GigaTAP-TX-D copper tap module 2 taps per			
TAP-101-AS	module	\$449.25	3.00%	\$439.04
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for GigaTAP-ZX 1550nm Singlemode tap			
TAP-204-AS	module 2 taps per module 420 Chassis (Special Order)	\$2,249.25	3.00%	\$2,198.14
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for GigaVUE -2404 Fan Assembly High Speed			
FAN-GV60S-AS	each (2 required) (Special Order)	\$40.50	3.00%	\$39.58
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
0514 514000 40	Maintenance for GigaVUE Fabric Manager (FM) Centralized	40.000.05	0.000/	#0.004.00
GFM-FM000-AS	Management SW Base License Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	\$2,999.25	3.00%	\$2,931.09
	Maintenance for GigaVUE-212 8x1Gig copper or SFP and			
CVC 212 AC	2x10Gig SFP+ port single AC power	¢1 040 25	2 00%	¢1 004 05
GVS-212-AS	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	\$1,949.25	3.00%	\$1,904.95
	Maintenance for GigaVUE-212 8x1Gig copper or SFP and			
GVS-213-AS	2x10Gig SFP+ port single DC power	\$1,964.25	3.00%	\$1,919.61
5+0 £10-A0	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	Ψ1,004.20	0.0070	ψ1,010.01
	Maintenance for GigaVUE-2404 8 10G ports 4 1G ports AC			
GVS-432-AS	power	\$5,774.25	3.00%	\$5,643.03
0.0 102710	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	ψο,π τπ.Συ	0.0070	ψο,ο το.οο
	Maintenance for GigaVUE-2404 8 10G ports 4 1G ports DC			
GVS-434-AS	power	\$5,924.25	3.00%	\$5,789.62
		, -, 0		, . ,
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	ı		
	Maintenance for GigaVUE-2404N 8 10G ports 4 1G ports AC			

	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			I
	Maintenance for GigaVUE-2404N 8 10G ports 4 1G ports DC			
GVS-434N-AS	power NEBS certified	\$6,749.25	3.00%	\$6,595.87
010-40414-710	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	ψ0,7 +3.23	0.0070	ψ0,000.01
GVS-421-AS	Maintenance for GigaVUE-420 4 copper port AC power	\$2,399.25	3.00%	\$2,344.73
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	, ,		, ,
GVS-423-AS	Maintenance for GigaVUE-420 4 copper port DC power	\$2,511.75	3.00%	\$2,454.67
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
GVS-422-AS	Maintenance for GigaVUE-420 4 SFP Cages AC power	\$2,399.25	3.00%	\$2,344.73
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
GVS-424-AS	Maintenance for GigaVUE-420 4 SFP Cages DC power	\$2,511.75	3.00%	\$2,454.67
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for GigaVUE-FM Add-On for Vmware NSC	¢4 400 05	2.000/	¢4.405.40
GFM-VM-NSX-AS-1	Manager Integration Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	\$1,499.25	3.00%	\$1,465.18
	Maintenance for GigaVUE-FM FabricVUE Traffic Analyzer,			
GFM-FM-FTA-AS	optional add-on for GFM-FM005 and GFM-FM010 licenses	\$1,499.25	3.00%	\$1,465.18
GI W-I W-I IA-AG	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	ψ1,400.20	0.0070	ψ1,400.10
	Maintenance for GigaVUE-FM Hardware Appliance, manages			
GFM-HW0-FM010-AS	up to 10 Physical Visibility Fabric Nodes	\$4,949.25	3.00%	\$4,836.78
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	, ,		, , ,
	Maintenance for GigaVUE-FM, manage up to 10 Physical			
GFM-FM010-AS	Visibility Fabric Nodes	\$3,749.25	3.00%	\$3,664.05
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for GigaVUE-FM, manage up to 5 Physical			
GFM-FM005-AS	Visibility Fabric Nodes	\$2,249.25	3.00%	\$2,198.14
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for GigaVUE-HB1 Fan Assembly each (2			
FAN-HB100-AS	required)	\$82.35	3.00%	\$80.48
	Multi Vaan Allawan aa fan Advanaad Cumnant and Caftwan			
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software Maintenance for GigaVUE-HB1-0416 branch node 4 10G			
GVS-HB101-0416-AS	cages 8 1G cages 8 1G copper 2 Fan Trays Single AC power	\$2,399.25	3.00%	\$2,344.73
GV3-HB101-0410-A3	cages 6 16 cages 6 16 copper 2 Fair Trays Single AC power	\$2,399.25	3.00%	φ2,344.73
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for GigaVUE-HB1-0416 branch node 4 10G			
GVS-HB102-0416-AS	cages 8 1G cages 8 1G copper 2 Fan Trays Single DC power	\$2,414.25	3.00%	\$2,359.39
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			+= ,=======
	Maintenance for GigaVUE-HC1 node, 12 1G/10G cages, 4			
GVS-HC101-AS	10/100/1000M Copper, fan tray, 2 power supplies, AC power	\$3,449.25	3.00%	\$3,370.87
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for GigaVUE-HC1 node, 12 1G/10G cages, 4			
GVS-HC102-AS	10/100/1000M Copper, fan tray, 2 power supplies, DC power	\$3,749.25	3.00%	\$3,664.05
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for GigaVUE-HC2 base unit w/ chassis Control			
GVS-HC201-AS	Card 1 Fan Tray CLI 2 power supplies AC power	\$4,050.00	3.00%	\$3,957.96
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
GVS-HC202-AS	Maintenance for GigaVUE-HC2 base unit w/ chassis Control Card 1 Fan Tray CLI 2 power supplies DC power	\$4,350.00	3.00%	¢4 251 15
GV3-HC202-A3	Card I Fail Tray CLI 2 power supplies DC power	\$4,330.00	3.00%	\$4,251.15
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for GigaVUE-HC2 base unit w/ chassis, Control			
GVS-HC2A1-AS-1	Card Version 2, 1 Fan Tray, CLI, 2 Power Supplies, AC power	\$4,499.25	3.00%	\$4,397.00
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	ψ :, :σσ: <u></u> Ξσ	0.0070	ψ.,σσσσ
	Maintenance for GigaVUE-HC2 Fan Assembly each (1			
FAN-HC200-AS	required)	\$270.00	3.00%	\$263.86
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for GigaVUE-HD4 base unit w/ chassis Control			
GVS-HD401-AS	Card Fans CLI AC power	\$5,250.00	3.00%	\$5,130.69
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for GigaVUE-HD4 base unit w/ chassis Control			
GVS-HD402-AS	Card Fans CLI DC power	\$5,550.00	3.00%	\$5,423.88
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
0)/0.11D444.40	Maintenance for GigaVUE-HD4 base unit w/ chassis Version 2	#0.450.00	0.0004	#C 000 10
GVS-HD4A1-AS	Control Card Fans CLI AC power	\$6,450.00	3.00%	\$6,303.42
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software Maintenance for GigaVUE-HD4 base unit w/ chassis Version 2			
GVS-HD4A2-AS	Control Card Fans CLI DC power	\$6,750.00	3.00%	\$6,596.61
0 v 0-1 1D+MZ-M0	Control Card I and CLI DO power	φυ, ι 30.00	J.UU70	ψυ,J3U.U I

	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	I		
	Maintenance for GigaVUE-HD4 Fan Assembly each (2			
FAN-HD400-AS	required)	\$194.25	3.00%	\$189.84
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	·		
FIL-HD400-AS	Maintenance for GigaVUE-HD4 Filter Assembly	\$36.75	3.00%	\$35.91
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for GigaVUE-HD8 base unit w/ chassis 2 Control			
GVS-HD801-AS	Cards Fans CLI AC power	\$10,650.00	3.00%	\$10,407.98
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for GigaVUE-HD8 base unit w/ chassis 2 Control			
GVS-HD802-AS	Cards Fans CLI DC power	\$11,250.00	3.00%	\$10,994.34
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for GigaVUE-HD8 base unit w/ chassis 2 Version			
GVS-HD8A1-AS	2 Control Cards Fans CLI AC power	\$13,200.00	3.00%	\$12,900.03
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
0.40.415.4.0.4.0	Maintenance for GigaVUE-HD8 base unit w/ chassis 2 Version	440.000.00	0.000/	440 400 40
GVS-HD8A2-AS	2 Control Cards Fans CLI DC power	\$13,800.00	3.00%	\$13,486.40
EANLUBOOO A O	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	4000.05	0.000/	# 000 04
FAN-HD800-AS	Maintenance for GigaVUE-HD8 Fan Assembly	\$239.25	3.00%	\$233.81
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
EANLIDOOC AC	Maintenance for GigaVUE-HD8 Fan Assembly S Style	#200 25	2.000/	#000 40
FAN-HD80S-AS	(Special Order)	\$269.25	3.00%	\$263.13
EII LIDOOO AC	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	000 75	2.000/	ሰርር 00
FIL-HD800-AS	Maintenance for GigaVUE-HD8 Filter Assembly Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	\$66.75	3.00%	\$65.23
	Maintenance for GigaVUE-TA1 Fan Assembly each (2			
FAN-TA100-AS	required)	\$22.35	3.00%	\$21.84
FAN-TATUU-AS	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	\$22.33	3.00%	Φ 21.04
	Maintenance for GigaVUE-TA1 traffic aggregator 24 10G ports			
GVS-TA101-AS	enabled single power supply AC power	\$2,249.25	3.00%	\$2,198.14
0V3-1A101-A3	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	ΨΖ,Ζ43.23	3.0070	Ψ2,130.14
	Maintenance for GigaVUE-TA1 traffic aggregator 24 10G ports			
GVS-TA102-AS	enabled single power supply DC power	\$2,264.25	3.00%	\$2,212.79
0.00 17(1027(0	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	ΨΞ,ΣΟ 1.ΣΟ	0.0070	ΨΣ,Σ12.70
	Maintenance for GigaVUE-TA10 edge node, 24 10G ports			
GVS-TAX01A-AS-1	enabled, 2 power supplies, 2 Fan trays, AC power	\$2,174.25	3.00%	\$2,124.84
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	ψ=,	0.0070	+2,121101
	Maintenance for GigaVUE-TA10 edge node, 24 10G ports			
GVS-TAX02A-AS-1	enabled, 2 power supplies, 2 Fan trays, DC power	\$1,650.00	3.00%	\$1,612.50
		. ,		, ,
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for GigaVUE-TA100 edge node, 32 100G cages,			
GVS-TAC02-AS-1	2 power supplies, 3 fan trays, DC power; 16 ports enabled	\$1,650.00	3.00%	\$1,612.50
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for GigaVUE-VM 10 Pack Bundle SW License			
GFM-VM010-AS	Extension	\$2,250.00	3.00%	\$2,198.87
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for GigaVUE-VM 100 Pack Bundle SW License			
GFM-VM100-AS	Extension	\$15,000.00	3.00%	\$14,659.13
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for GigaVUE-VM 1000 Pack Bundle SW License			
GFM-VM1000-AS	Extension	\$29,999.25	3.00%	\$29,317.52
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for GigaVUE-VM 250 Pack Bundle SW License			
GFM-VM250-AS	Extension	\$33,750.00	3.00%	\$32,983.03
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for GigaVUE-VM 50 Pack Bundle SW License			
GFM-VM050-AS	Extension	\$9,300.00	3.00%	\$9,088.66
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
000 01110 1 10	Maintenance for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node	40.004.5=	0.000/	40.504.04
GSC-GMM01-AS	Multimode AC power	\$2,624.25	3.00%	\$2,564.61
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
000 011100 10	Maintenance for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node	#0 000 CT	0.000/	00.007.04
GSC-GMM02-AS	Multimode DC power	\$2,699.25	3.00%	\$2,637.91
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
CCC CCMO4 AC	Maintenance for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node	¢0 004 05	2 000/	¢0 504 04
GSC-GSM01-AS	Singlemode AC power	\$2,624.25	3.00%	\$2,564.61

	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for G-SECURE-0216 In-line distribution node			
GSC-GSM02-AS	Singlemode DC power	\$2,699.25	3.00%	\$2,637.91
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP AC			
GTP-ATX01-AS	Power	\$224.25	3.00%	\$219.15
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
CTD ATVO2 AC	Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP DC Power	\$254.25	2 000/	¢040.47
GTP-ATX02-AS	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	\$254.25	3.00%	\$248.47
	Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On copper TAP No			
GTP-ATX00-AS	Power	\$224.25	3.00%	\$219.15
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	7== ::==		ų
	Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP			
GTP-ASF01-AS	AC Power	\$329.25	3.00%	\$321.77
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP			
GTP-ASF02-AS	DC Power	\$359.25	3.00%	\$351.09
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
CTD ACEON AC	Maintenance for G-TAP A Series Always On SFP/SFP+ TAP	#220.0 5	2.000/	6004 77
GTP-ASF00-AS	No Power Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	\$329.25	3.00%	\$321.77
	Maintenance for Monthly term license for traffic visibility up to			
GFM-AWS-100-AS	100 virtual TAP points	\$300.00	3.00%	\$293.18
GI W-AVVO-100-AO	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	ψουσ.σσ	0.0070	Ψ200.10
	Maintenance for Monthly term license for traffic visibility up to			
GFM-AWS-1000-AS	1000 virtual TAP points	\$1,500.00	3.00%	\$1,465.91
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for One day H Series Installation and QA			
TRN-INST-AS	Confirmation (EOS)	\$299.25	3.00%	\$292.45
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for One Day On-Site Design Optimization			
ODO DOO NAO AO	Implementation Assistance includes travel (North America	#450.00	0.000/	# 400.77
GPS-PS8-NAO-AS	Only) Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	\$450.00	3.00%	\$439.77
	Maintenance for One Day Remote Design Optimization			
	Implementation Assistance Best suited for Staging and			
GPS-PS8-WWR-AS	custom configuration assistance. (Available World Wide)	\$375.00	3.00%	\$366.48
0.0100 *********************************	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	φοι σ.σσ	0.0070	φοσο: 10
	Maintenance for Optical G-TAP BiDi module 50/50 SR			
TAP-506-AS	requires TAP-500 or TAP-500E chassis	\$449.25	3.00%	\$439.04
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for Optional extra long Rear Mounting Bracket 65			
RMB-065-AS	cm	\$12.75	3.00%	\$12.46
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
DMD 045 AO	Maintenance for Optional Rear Mounting Bracket 45 cm for	#40.00	0.000/	#0.07
RMB-045-AS	GigaVUE-TA1 or GigaVUE-HB1 Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	\$10.20	3.00%	\$9.97
	Maintenance for Patch Panel Optical4xMPO to 16xLC-Duplex			
PNL-0MMA0-AS	MultiMode (for use with GigaVUE-TA1)	\$449.25	3.00%	\$439.04
THE OWNER OF TO	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	Ψ++0.20	0.0070	ψ+00.0+
PRT-H00-X12G04-AS	Maintenance for Port Blade HD Series 12x10G 4x1G	\$2,925.00	3.00%	\$2,858.53
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	, ,		. ,
PRT-H00-X12TS-AS	Maintenance for Port Blade HD Series 12x10G Time Stamp	\$7,350.00	3.00%	\$7,182.97
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
PRT-HD0-C01-AS	Maintenance for Port Blade HD Series 1x100G	\$18,749.25	3.00%	\$18,323.17
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
DDT LIDA OCCUCA AC	Maintenance for Port Blade HD Series 2x100G CFP cages +	0440400	0.000/	#40.005.44
PRT-HD0-C02X08-AS	8x10G cages	\$14,249.25	3.00%	\$13,925.44
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
DDT HOO OOSVSS &C	Maintenance for Port Blade HD Series 2x40G 32x10G (24 10G	¢0 200 00	3 000/	¢0 000 cc
PRT-H00-Q02X32-AS	Maintenance for Port Blade HD Series 2x40G 32x10G (24 10G + 2 40G or 32 10G active)	\$9,300.00	3.00%	\$9,088.66
PRT-H00-Q02X32-AS	Maintenance for Port Blade HD Series 2x40G 32x10G (24 10G + 2 40G or 32 10G active) Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
PRT-H00-Q02X32-AS PRT-H00-X04G44-AS	Maintenance for Port Blade HD Series 2x40G 32x10G (24 10G + 2 40G or 32 10G active)	\$9,300.00 \$6,300.00	3.00%	\$9,088.66 \$6,156.83

	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for Port Blade, HD Series, 6x100G QSFP28			
GIG PRT-HD0-C06X24-AS:	cages + 24x10G cages	\$14,999.25	3.00%	\$14,658.39
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
PRT-HC0-X24-AS	Maintenance for Port Module HC Series 24x10G	\$6,450.00	3.00%	\$6,303.42
DDT 1100 000 : 5	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	#7 000 00	0.000/	47.000.00
PRT-HC0-Q06-AS	Maintenance for Port Module HC Series 6x40G	\$7,200.00	3.00%	\$7,036.38
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
PBK-GTA01-AS	Maintenance for Power Brick for G-TAP A Series (AC to DC transformer)	\$9.00	3.00%	\$8.80
PBR-GTAUT-AS	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	φ9.00	3.00%	φο.ου
	Maintenance for Power Brick for G-TAP A Series (AC to DC			
PBK-GTA07-AS	transformer) AU Plug	\$9.00	3.00%	\$8.80
T BIT GITTE	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	ψ0.00	0.0070	ψ0.00
	Maintenance for Power Brick for G-TAP A Series (AC to DC			
PBK-GTA03-AS	transformer) EU Plug	\$9.00	3.00%	\$8.80
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	·		·
	Maintenance for Power Brick for G-TAP A Series (AC to DC			
PBK-GTA05-AS	transformer) UK Plug	\$9.00	3.00%	\$8.80
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
PCD-00007-AS	Maintenance for Power Cord AU plug	\$2.25	3.00%	\$2.20
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
PCD-00003-AS	Maintenance for Power Cord EU plug	\$2.25	3.00%	\$2.20
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
PCD-00009-AS	Maintenance for Power Cord JP plug	\$2.25	3.00%	\$2.20
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
DOD 000D7 40	Maintenance for Power Cord right angle AU plug	40.55	0.000/	40.40
PCD-000R7-AS	(recommended for GigaVUE HD Series)	\$2.55	3.00%	\$2.49
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
DCD 000D2 AS	Maintenance for Power Cord right angle EU plug (recommended for GigaVUE HD Series)	40 55	2 000/	¢2.40
PCD-000R3-AS	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	\$2.55	3.00%	\$2.49
	Maintenance for Power Cord right angle JP plug			
PCD-000R9-AS	(recommended for GigaVUE HD Series)	\$2.55	3.00%	\$2.49
1 OB-000113-AG	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	Ψ2.00	3.0070	Ψ2.43
	Maintenance for Power Cord right angle UK plug			
PCD-000R5-AS	(recommended for GigaVUE HD Series)	\$2.55	3.00%	\$2.49
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	, =		,
PCD-00005-AS	Maintenance for Power Cord UK plug	\$2.25	3.00%	\$2.20
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for Power Supply Canister GigaVUE-HD4 AC			
PSC-HD401-AS	(each)	\$328.50	3.00%	\$321.03
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for Power Supply Canister GigaVUE-HD4 DC			
PSC-HD402-AS	(each)	\$478.50	3.00%	\$467.63
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
DOO 11D004 AO	Maintenance for Power Supply Canister GigaVUE-HD8 AC	#000 F0	0.000/	0044.00
PSC-HD801-AS	(each) Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	\$628.50	3.00%	\$614.22
	Maintenance for Power Supply Canister GigaVUE-HD8 DC			
PSC-HD802-AS	(each)	\$928.50	3.00%	\$907.40
F3C-11D002-A3	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	φ920.50	3.00 /0	φ907.40
PWR-HC201-AS	Maintenance for Power Supply Module GigaVUE-HC2 AC	\$330.00	3.00%	\$322.50
1 WIX-110201-A0	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	ψ000.00	3.0070	ψ022.00
PWR-HC202-AS	Maintenance for Power Supply Module GigaVUE-HC2 DC	\$480.00	3.00%	\$469.09
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	ψ.σσ.σσ	0.0070	ψ.00.00
PWR-TA101-AS	Maintenance for Power Supply Module GigaVUE-TA1 AC	\$89.25	3.00%	\$87.22
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	·		
PWR-TA102-AS	Maintenance for Power Supply Module GigaVUE-TA1 DC	\$119.25	3.00%	\$116.54
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for Power Supply Tray powers up to 8 RMT-			
PST-GTA01-AS	GTA03 trays AC Power	\$621.00	3.00%	\$606.89
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for Power Supply Tray powers up to 8 RMT-			
PST-GTA02-AS	GTA03 trays DC Power	\$868.50	3.00%	\$848.76
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for Rack Mount Tray 3-across G-TAP A Series			
RMT-GTA01-AS	(EOS)	\$84.00	3.00%	\$82.09

	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	1		I
RMT-GTA03-AS	Maintenance for Rack Mount Tray 3-bay G-TAP A Series	\$36.00	3.00%	\$35.18
NWIT-OTAUU-AU	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	ψ30.00	3.0070	ψ33.10
CBL-310-AS	Maintenance for SFP+ Active Fiber Cable 10 meters	\$89.25	3.00%	\$87.22
OBE 010 NO	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	Ψ00.20	0.0070	Ψ07.22
	Maintenance for SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Copper cable 10			
CBL-210-AS	meters (nrf G-TAP A Series) (EOS)	\$89.25	3.00%	\$87.22
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	¥ 0 0 1 = 0		¥ 2
	Maintenance for SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Copper cable 5			
CBL-205-AS	meters	\$81.75	3.00%	\$79.89
002 200 710	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	·		,
	Maintenance for Single 110/240 V AC power supply module			
PWR-3AC-AS	2404 chassis	\$74.25	3.00%	\$72.56
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for Single -48 V DC power supply module 2404			
PWR-3DC-AS	chassis	\$89.25	3.00%	\$87.22
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for Spare 2404 chassis with SFP cages; without			
SVC-432N-AS	power supplies and fans NEBS certified	\$6,449.25	3.00%	\$6,302.69
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
SVC-434-AS	Maintenance for Spare 2404 slot 1 blade with SFP cages	\$2,249.25	3.00%	\$2,198.14
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for Spare 2404 slot 1 blade with SFP cages			
SVC-434N-AS	NEBS certified	\$2,699.25	3.00%	\$2,637.91
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for Spare 420 chassis with 4 RJ45; without			
SVC-421-AS	power supplies and fans (EOS)	\$2,249.25	3.00%	\$2,198.14
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for Spare 420 chassis with 4 SFP cages; without			
SVC-422-AS	power supplies and fans (EOS)	\$2,249.25	3.00%	\$2,198.14
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
SVC-X21-AS	Maintenance for Spare 420 management module with 4 RJ45	\$899.25	3.00%	\$878.81
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
0) (0) (0) 40	Maintenance for Spare 420 management module with 4 SFP	# 000 05	0.000/	4070.04
SVC-X22-AS	cages	\$899.25	3.00%	\$878.81
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
CLIC CV(000 AC	Maintenance for Spare Chassis for GigaVUE-212 without	¢4.040.50	2.000/	£4 000 04
CHS-GV200-AS	Power Supplies Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	\$1,912.50	3.00%	\$1,869.04
	Maintenance for Spare Chassis for GigaVUE-2404 without			
CHS-GV600-AS	Blades and Power Supplies	\$3.600.00	3.00%	\$3,518.19
CH3-GV000-A3	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	\$3,000.00	3.00%	\$3,516.19
	Maintenance for Spare Chassis for GigaVUE-420 without			
CHS-GV400-AS	Power Supplies	\$1,800.00	3.00%	\$1,759.10
C113-G1400-A3	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	φ1,000.00	3.00 /0	\$1,759.10
	Maintenance for Spare Chassis for HB1 without Power			
CHS-HB100-AS	Supplies	\$2,362.50	3.00%	\$2,308.81
5.15 115 100 7.0	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	Ψ2,002.00	0.0070	Ψ=,000.01
	Maintenance for Spare Chassis for HC2 without Modules			
CHS-HC200-AS	Control Cards Fans Power Supplies	\$1,350.00	3.00%	\$1,319.32
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	Ţ :,CCC.50		Ţ., <u>.</u>
	Maintenance for Spare Chassis for HD4 without Blades			
CHS-HD400-AS	Control Card Fans Power Supplies	\$2,250.00	3.00%	\$2,198.87
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	, ,,		, ,
	Maintenance for Spare Chassis for HD8 without Blades			
CHS-HD800-AS	Control Cards Fans Power Supplies	\$3,000.00	3.00%	\$2,931.83
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			1
	Maintenance for Spare Chassis for TA1 without Power			
CHS-HA100-AS	Supplies	\$2,212.50	3.00%	\$2,162.22
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for Spare fan tray for 212 chassis or G-SECURE			
SVC-1FN-AS	chassis	\$29.25	3.00%	\$28.59
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
PCD-00001-AS	Maintenance for Spare Power Cord 125VAC	\$1.80	3.00%	\$1.76
<u> </u>	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for Spare Power Cord right angle 125VAC			
PCD-000R1-AS	(recommended for GigaVUE HD Series)	\$2.25	3.00%	\$2.20

	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for Spare Power Supply Module Requires G-TAP			
PWR-GTA01-AS	A Series Power Supply Tray AC	\$164.25	3.00%	\$160.52
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for Spare Power Supply Module Requires G-TAP			
PWR-GTA02-AS	A Series Power Supply Tray DC	\$209.25	3.00%	\$204.49
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
CBL-015-AS	Maintenance for Stacking Cable CX4 copper cable 15 meters	\$74.25	3.00%	\$72.56
ODE-013-A3	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	Ψ14.25	3.0070	Ψ12.50
CBL-005-AS	Maintenance for Stacking Cable CX4 copper cable 5 meters	\$63.75	3.00%	\$62.30
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	,		*
	Maintenance for TAP and Bypass module, GigaVUE-HC1,			
TAP-HC1-G10040-AS	10/100/1000M Copper, 4 TAPs or BPC pairs	\$2,249.25	3.00%	\$2,198.14
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
TAP-HC0-G100C0-AS	Maintenance for TAP module HC Series Copper 12 TAPs	\$3,150.00	3.00%	\$3,078.42
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
TAR 1100 R05000 A0	Maintenance for TAP module HC Series LX/LR Internal TAP	Φ7 F00 00	0.000/	#7 000 F0
TAP-HC0-D35CC0-AS	Module 12 TAPs Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	\$7,500.00	3.00%	\$7,329.56
	Maintenance for TAP module HC Series SX/SR Internal TAP			
TAP-HC0-D25AC0-AS	Module 50/125 12 TAPs	\$6,000.00	3.00%	\$5,863.65
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	ψο,σσσ.σσ	0.0070	+0,000.00
	Maintenance for TAP module HC Series SX/SR Internal TAP			
TAP-HC0-D25BC0-AS	Module 62.5/125 12 TAPs	\$5,400.00	3.00%	\$5,277.29
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for Upgrade option for GVS-TAX01A/TAX02A to			
UPG-TAX00-AS-1	enable all GigaVUE-TA10 ports (48 10G + 4 40G)	\$1,650.00	3.00%	\$1,612.50
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
LIDO TA 004 A 0 4	Maintenance for Upgrade option to enable 24 GigaVUE-TA100	#0.740.05	0.000/	40.004.05
UPG-TAC24-AS-1	ports (24 100G) Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	\$3,749.25	3.00%	\$3,664.05
	Maintenance for Upgrade option to enable all GigaVUE-TA1			
UPG-TA100-AS	ports (48 10G + 4 40G)	\$2,249.25	3.00%	\$2,198.14
01 G-17/100-70	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	ΨΖ,Ζ+3.20	0.0070	ΨΣ,100.14
	Maintenance for Virtual Monitoring in OpenStack deployments			
GFM-VTAP-100-AS	for up to 100 virtual tap points.	\$1,499.25	3.00%	\$1,465.18
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			. ,
	Maintenance for Virtual Monitoring in OpenStack deployments			
GFM-VTAP-1000-AS	for up to 1000 virtual tap points.	\$8,999.25	3.00%	\$8,794.74
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for Virtual Monitoring in OpenStack deployments		/	
GFM-VTAP-250-AS	for up to 250 virtual tap points.	\$2,999.25	3.00%	\$2,931.09
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software Maintenance for XFP 1310 nm Singlemode FDX transceiver			
XFP-503-AS	LC connector (EOS)	\$299.25	3.00%	\$292.45
XFF-303-A3	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	φ299.25	3.00 /0	φ292.43
	Maintenance for XFP 1550 nm Singlemode FDX transceiver			
XFP-505-AS	80 km LC connector (EOS)	\$599.25	3.00%	\$585.63
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software	***************************************		700000
	Maintenance for XFP 1550 nm Singlemode FDX transceiver			
XFP-504-AS	LC connector (EOS)	\$524.25	3.00%	\$512.34
	Multi-Year Allowance for Advanced Support and Software			
	Maintenance for XFP 850 nm Multimode FDX transceiver LC			
XFP-502-AS	connector (EOS)	\$149.25	3.00%	\$145.86
	One Day On-Site Design Optimization Implementation	** ***	= 000/	40.074.00
GPS-PS8-NAO	Assistance includes travel (North America Only)	\$3,000.00	5.00%	\$2,871.38
	One Day Remote Design Optimization Implementation Assistance Best suited for Staging and custom configuration			
GPS-PS8-WWR	assistance Best suited for Staging and custom configuration assistance. (Available World Wide)	\$2,500.00	5.00%	\$2,392.81
O1 0-1 00-11111	Optical G-TAP BiDi module 50/50 SR requires TAP-500 or	Ψ2,500.00	J.UU /0	ΨΔ,ΟΘΔ.ΟΙ
TAP-506	TAP-500E chassis	\$2,995.00	10.00%	\$2,715.72
RMB-065	Optional extra long Rear Mounting Bracket 65 cm	\$85.00	10.00%	\$77.07
	Optional Rear Mounting Bracket 45 cm for GigaVUE-TA1 or	+ 22.20		,
RMB-045	GigaVUE-HB1	\$68.00	10.00%	\$61.66
	Patch Panel Optical4xMPO to 16xLC-Duplex MultiMode (for			
PNL-0MMA0	use with GigaVUE-TA1)	\$2,995.00	10.00%	\$2,715.72
PRT-H00-X12G04	Port Blade HD Series 12x10G 4x1G	\$19,500.00	10.00%	\$17,681.63

PRT-H00-X12G04-CDM	Port Blade HD Series 12x10G 4x1G*CDM USE ONLY*	\$19.500.00	10.00%	\$17,681.63
PRT-H00-X12G04-CDM	Port Blade HD Series 12x10G 4x1G CDM 0SE ONL1	\$49,000.00		\$44,430.75
FK1-H00-X1213	For blade HD Series 12x10G Time Stamp	\$49,000.00	10.00%	φ44,430.73
PRT-H00-X12TS-CDM	Port Blade HD Series 12x10G Time Stamp*CDM USE ONLY*	\$49,000.00	10.00%	\$44,430.75
PRT-HD0-C01	Port Blade HD Series 12X100 Time Stamp CDM 03E ONET	\$124,995.00		\$113,339.22
PRT-HD0-C01-CDM	Port Blade HD Series 1x100G* Port Blade HD Series 1x100G*CDM USE ONLY*	\$124,995.00	10.00%	\$113,339.22
PRT-HD0-C02X08	Port Blade HD Series 2x100G CFP cages + 8x10G cages	\$94,995.00	10.00%	\$86,136.72
1 K1-11B0-002X00	Port Blade HD Series 2x100G CFP cages + 8x10G	ψυτ,υυυ.ου	10.0070	ψ00,100.72
PRT-HD0-C02X08-CDM	cages*CDM USE ONLY*	\$94,995.00	10.00%	\$86,136.72
TRETTIBO GOZAGO OBINI	Port Blade HD Series 2x40G 32x10G (24 10G + 2 40G or 32	ψο-1,000.00	10.0070	ψου, 100.72
PRT-H00-Q02X32	10G active)	\$62,000.00	10.00%	\$56,218.50
1111100 Q02702	Port Blade HD Series 2x40G 32x10G (24 10G + 2 40G or 32	ψ02,000.00	10.0070	ψου,Σ10.00
PRT-H00-Q02X32-CDM	10G active)*CDM USE ONLY*	\$62.000.00	10.00%	\$56,218.50
PRT-H00-X04G44	Port Blade HD Series 4x10G 44x1G	\$42,000.00		\$38,083.50
PRT-H00-X04G44-CDM	Port Blade HD Series 4x10G 44x1G*CDM USE ONLY*	\$42,000.00		\$38,083.50
PRT-HD0-Q08	Port Blade HD Series 8x40G	\$59,000.00	10.00%	\$53,498.25
PRT-HD0-Q08-CDM	Port Blade HD Series 8x40G*CDM USE ONLY*	\$59,000.00		\$53,498.25
PRT-HD0-C02X08A	Port Blade, HD Series, 2x100G CFP2 cages + 8x10G cages	\$94,995.00	10.00%	\$86,136.72
111111111111111111111111111111111111111	Port Blade, HD Series, 6x100G QSFP28 cages + 24x10G	ψο 1,000.00	10.0070	φου, 100.72
PRT-HD0-C06X24	cages	\$99.995.00	10.00%	\$90,670.47
PRT-HC0-X24	Port Module HC Series 24x10G	\$43,000.00		\$38,990.25
PRT-HC0-X24-CDM	Port Module HC Series 24x10G*CDM USE ONLY*	\$43,000.00	10.00%	\$38,990.25
PRT-HC0-Q06	Port Module HC Series 6x40G	\$48,000.00		\$43,524.00
PRT-HC0-Q06-CDM	Port Module HC Series 6x40G*CDM USE ONLY*	\$48,000.00	10.00%	\$43,524.00
TREE GOO OBM	Port Module, HC Series, 2x100G QSFP28 cages. Requires	ψ10,000.00	10.0070	Ψ10,021.00
PRT-HC0-C02	Control Card Version 2	\$39,995.00	10.00%	\$36,265.47
PBK-GTA01	Power Brick for G-TAP A Series (AC to DC transformer)	\$60.00	10.00%	\$54.41
1 217 617 61	Power Brick for G-TAP A Series (AC to DC transformer) AU	ψου.σσ	10.0070	φοιιτι
PBK-GTA07	Plug	\$60.00	10.00%	\$54.41
· Br Girio	Power Brick for G-TAP A Series (AC to DC transformer) EU	ψου.σσ	10.0070	φοιιτι
PBK-GTA03	Plug	\$60.00	10.00%	\$54.41
. 2 000	Power Brick for G-TAP A Series (AC to DC transformer) UK	φου.σο	. 0.00 / 0	ψο
PBK-GTA05	Plug	\$60.00	10.00%	\$54.41
PCD-00007	Power Cord AU plug	\$15.00	10.00%	\$13.60
PCD-00003	Power Cord EU plug	\$15.00		\$13.60
PCD-00009	Power Cord JP plug	\$15.00	10.00%	\$13.60
. 02 0000	Power Cord right angle AU plug (recommended for GigaVUE	ψ10.00	10.0070	Ψ10.00
PCD-000R7	HD Series)	\$17.00	10.00%	\$15.41
	Power Cord right angle EU plug (recommended for GigaVUE	V.1.100	1010070	Ψ.σ
PCD-000R3	HD Series)	\$17.00	10.00%	\$15.41
. 02 000.10	Power Cord right angle JP plug (recommended for GigaVUE	V.1.100	1010070	ψ.σ
PCD-000R9	HD Series)	\$17.00	10.00%	\$15.41
. 02 000.10	Power Cord right angle UK plug (recommended for GigaVUE	ψσ	. 0.0070	Ψ.σ
PCD-000R5	HD Series)	\$17.00	10.00%	\$15.41
PCD-00005	Power Cord UK plug	\$15.00		\$13.60
PSC-HD401	Power Supply Canister GigaVUE-HD4 AC (each)	\$2,190.00	10.00%	\$1,985.78
PSC-HD402	Power Supply Canister GigaVUE-HD4 DC (each)	\$3,190.00		\$2,892.53
PSC-HD801	Power Supply Canister GigaVUE-HD8 AC (each)	\$4,190.00	10.00%	\$3,799.28
PSC-HD802	Power Supply Canister GigaVUE-HD8 DC (each)	\$6,190.00	10.00%	\$5,612.78
PWR-HC201	Power Supply Module GigaVUE-HC2 AC	\$2,200.00		\$1,994.85
PWR-HC202	Power Supply Module GigaVUE-HC2 DC	\$3,200.00	10.00%	\$2,901.60
PWR-TA101	Power Supply Module GigaVUE-TA1 AC	\$595.00	10.00%	\$539.52
PWR-TA102	Power Supply Module GigaVUE-TA1 DC	\$795.00	10.00%	\$720.87
PWR-TAXQ1	Power Supply Module, GigaVUE-TA10 or TA40, AC	\$595.00	10.00%	\$539.52
PWR-TAXQ2	Power Supply Module, GigaVUE-TA10 or TA40, DC	\$1,495.00	10.00%	\$1,355.59
PWR-TAC01	Power Supply Module, GigaVUE-TA100, AC, each	\$895.00	10.00%	\$811.54
	Power Supply Tray powers up to 8 RMT-GTA03 trays AC	ψοσο.σσ	. 0.0070	ψοισ.
PST-GTA01	Power	\$4,140.00	10.00%	\$3,753.95
	Power Supply Tray powers up to 8 RMT-GTA03 trays DC	ψ.,. io.oo	. 5.0070	Ţ = , . G =
PST-GTA02	Power	\$5,790.00	10.00%	\$5,250.08
RMT-GTA03	Rack Mount Tray 3-bay G-TAP A Series	\$240.00	10.00%	\$217.62
00	Remote after hours' maintenance window assistance for	+= 10.00	. 5.0070	+··· 5 E
	customers with purchased Standard Support contracts. Four			
GSS-CS4-MWS-PSS	hour increments.	\$1,400.00	10.00%	\$1,269.45
232 23. MWV01 00	Remote after hours' maintenance window assistance for PLUS	ψ1,-700.00	10.0070	ψ1,200.70
	GSP Partners with purchased Standard Support contracts.			
GSP-CS4-MWS-PLS	Four hour increments.	\$1,400.00	10.00%	\$1,269.45
OOI -OOT-IVIVVO-F LO	r our nour morements.	ψ1,+υυ.υυ	10.00/0	ψ1,203.43

	Domete offer hours' maintenance window essistance for			
	Remote after hours' maintenance window assistance for			
COD COA MINAC DDM	PREMIER GSP Partners with purchased Standard Support	#4 400 00	40.000/	#4 000 45
GSP-CS4-MWS-PRM	contracts. Four hour increments.	\$1,400.00	10.00%	\$1,269.45
	Remote after hours' maintenance window assistance for PROFESSIONAL GSP Partners with purchased Standard			
CCD CC4 MINE DDC	· ·	¢4 400 00	40.000/	¢4 000 45
GSP-CS4-MWS-PRO	Support contracts. Four hour increments. Remote Professional Service Assistance(pre-established	\$1,400.00	10.00%	\$1,269.45
SVC DS4	scope) (4 hour increments)	¢1 400 00	10.00%	¢1 260 45
SVC-PS4 CBL-310	SFP+ Active Fiber Cable 10 meters	\$1,400.00 \$595.00		\$1,269.45 \$539.52
CBL-310	SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Copper cable 10 meters (nrf G-	გ ეყე.00	10.00%	
CBL-210	TAP A Series) (EOS)	¢ E0E 00	10.00%	\$539.52
	SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Copper cable 5 meters	\$595.00 \$545.00		
CBL-205				\$494.18
PWR-3AC	Single 110/240 V AC power supply module 2404 chassis	\$495.00	10.00%	\$448.84
PWR-3DC	Single -48 V DC power supply module 2404 chassis	\$595.00	10.00%	\$539.52
0)/0,400N	Spare 2404 chassis with SFP cages; without power supplies	#40.005.00	40.000/	#00.005.70
SVC-432N	and fans NEBS certified	\$42,995.00	10.00%	\$38,985.72
SVC-434	Spare 2404 slot 1 blade with SFP cages	\$14,995.00	10.00%	\$13,596.72
SVC-434N	Spare 2404 slot 1 blade with SFP cages NEBS certified	\$17,995.00		\$16,316.97
SVC-X21	Spare 420 management module with 4 RJ45	\$5,995.00	10.00%	\$5,435.97
SVC-X22	Spare 420 management module with 4 SFP cages	\$5,995.00	10.00%	\$5,435.97
0.10 0.4000	Spare Chassis for GigaVUE-2404 without Blades and Power	404 000 00	40.000/	404 700 00
CHS-GV600	Supplies	\$24,000.00	10.00%	\$21,762.00
CHS-GV400	Spare Chassis for GigaVUE-420 without Power Supplies	\$12,000.00	10.00%	\$10,881.00
CHS-HB100	Spare Chassis for HB1 without Power Supplies	\$15,750.00	10.00%	\$14,281.31
	Spare Chassis for HC2 without Modules Control Cards Fans			
CHS-HC200	Power Supplies	\$9,000.00	10.00%	\$8,160.75
	Spare Chassis for HD4 without Blades Control Card Fans			
CHS-HD400	Power Supplies	\$15,000.00	10.00%	\$13,601.25
	Spare Chassis for HD8 without Blades Control Cards Fans			
CHS-HD800	Power Supplies	\$20,000.00		\$18,135.00
CHS-HA100	Spare Chassis for TA1 without Power Supplies	\$14,750.00		\$13,374.56
SVC-1FN	Spare fan tray for 212 chassis or G-SECURE chassis	\$195.00		\$176.82
PCD-00001	Spare Power Cord 125VAC	\$12.00	10.00%	\$10.88
	Spare Power Cord right angle 125VAC (recommended for			
PCD-000R1	GigaVUE HD Series)	\$15.00	10.00%	\$13.60
	Spare Power Supply Module Requires G-TAP A Series Power			
PWR-GTA01	Supply Tray AC	\$1,095.00	10.00%	\$992.89
	Spare Power Supply Module Requires G-TAP A Series Power			
PWR-GTA02	Supply Tray DC	\$1,395.00	10.00%	\$1,264.92
CBL-015	Stacking Cable CX4 copper cable 15 meters	\$495.00	10.00%	\$448.84
CBL-005	Stacking Cable CX4 copper cable 5 meters	\$425.00	10.00%	\$385.37
	TAP and Bypass module, GigaVUE-HC1, 10/100/1000M			
TAP-HC1-G10040	Copper, 4 TAPs or BPC pairs	\$14,995.00	10.00%	\$13,596.72
TAP-HC0-G100C0	TAP module HC Series Copper 12 TAPs	\$21,000.00	10.00%	\$19,041.75
TAP-HC0-G100C0-CDM	TAP module HC Series Copper 12 TAPs*CDM USE ONLY*	\$21,000.00	10.00%	\$19,041.75
TAP-HC0-D35CC0	TAP module HC Series LX/LR Internal TAP Module 12 TAPs	\$50,000.00	10.00%	\$45,337.50
	TAP module HC Series LX/LR Internal TAP Module 12			
TAP-HC0-D35CC0-CDM	TAPs*CDM USE ONLY*	\$50,000.00	10.00%	\$45,337.50
	TAP module HC Series SX/SR Internal TAP Module 50/125 12			
TAP-HC0-D25AC0	TAPs	\$40,000.00	10.00%	\$36,270.00
	TAP module HC Series SX/SR Internal TAP Module 50/125 12			
TAP-HC0-D25AC0-CDM	TAPs*CDM USE ONLY*	\$40,000.00	10.00%	\$36,270.00
	TAP module HC Series SX/SR Internal TAP Module 62.5/125	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		, ,
TAP-HC0-D25BC0	12 TAPs	\$36,000.00	10.00%	\$32,643.00
	TAP module HC Series SX/SR Internal TAP Module 62.5/125	, ,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
TAP-HC0-D25BC0-CDM	12 TAPs*CDM USE ONLY*	\$36,000.00	10.00%	\$32,643.00
	Upgrade option for GVS-TAX01A/TAX02A to enable all	φοσ,σσσ.σσ	. 0.0070	ψ0 <u>2</u> ,0 10.00
UPG-TAX00	GigaVUE-TA10 ports (48 10G + 4 40G)	\$11,000.00	10.00%	\$9,974.25
0. 0 17 0.00	oracle into poraclio too . 4 400/	ψ.1,000.00	10.0070	ψυ,υι π.Δυ
UPG-TAC24	Upgrade option to enable 24 GigaVUE-TA100 ports (24 100G)	\$24,995.00	10.00%	\$22,664.22
51 5 1/10Z-T	Upgrade option to enable 32 GigaVUE-TA100 ports (32	ΨΣ-7,000.00	10.0070	Ψ22,007.22
UPG-TAC32	100G); requires UPG-TAC24	\$24,995.00	10.00%	\$22,664.22
01 0-17002	Upgrade option to enable all GigaVUE-TA1 ports (48 10G + 4	ΨΔ4,333.00	10.00/0	ΨΔΔ,004.ΔΔ
UPG-TA100	40G)	\$14,995.00	10.00%	\$13,596.72
5. 5-1A100	Upgrade option to enable all GigaVUE-TA1 ports (48 10G + 4	ψ 14,333.00	10.00/0	ψ10,000.12
UPG-TA100-CDM	40G)*CDM USE ONLY*	\$14,995.00	10.00%	\$13,596.72
OL G-TATOU-CDIVI	THOO! COIN USE ONL!	φ 14,995.00	10.00%	φ13,390.7Z

	Virtual Monitoring in OpenStack deployments for up to 100			
	virtual tap points. A 'virtual tap point' is any end point that can			
GFM-VTAP-100	be tapped, for ex., a vNIC in a VM.	\$9,995.00	10.00%	\$9,062.97
	Virtual Monitoring in OpenStack deployments for up to 100			
	virtual tap points. A 'virtual tap point' is any end point that can			
GFM-VTAP-100-CDM	be tapped, for ex., a vNIC in a VM.*CDM USE ONLY*	\$9,995.00	10.00%	\$9,062.97
	Virtual Monitoring in OpenStack deployments for up to 1000			
	virtual tap points. A 'virtual tap point' is any end point that can			
GFM-VTAP-1000	be tapped, for ex., a vNIC in a VM.	\$59,995.00	10.00%	\$54,400.47
	Virtual Monitoring in OpenStack deployments for up to 1000			
	virtual tap points. A 'virtual tap point' is any end point that can			
GFM-VTAP-1000-CDM	be tapped, for ex., a vNIC in a VM.*CDM USE ONLY*	\$59,995.00	10.00%	\$54,400.47
	Virtual Monitoring in OpenStack deployments for up to 250			
	virtual tap points. A 'virtual tap point' is any end point that can			
GFM-VTAP-250	be tapped, for ex., a vNIC in a VM.	\$19,995.00	10.00%	\$18,130.47
	Virtual Monitoring in OpenStack deployments for up to 250			
	virtual tap points. A 'virtual tap point' is any end point that can			
GFM-VTAP-250-CDM	be tapped, for ex., a vNIC in a VM.*CDM USE ONLY*	\$19,995.00	10.00%	\$18,130.47
GVS-HC3A1	GigaVUE-HC3 base unit w/ chassis, Control Card v2, 5 Fan			
	Modules, CLI,\00A0 2 power supplies, AC power\00A0	\$64,795.00	10.00%	\$58,752.87